This document is made available through the declassification efforts and research of John Greenewald, Jr., creator of:

# The Black Vault



The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) document clearinghouse in the world. The research efforts here are responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages released by the U.S. Government & Military.

**Discover the Truth at: http://www.theblackvault.com** 

104-10178-10154

# MATERIAL REVIEWED AT GLA HEADQUARTERS BY HOUSE SLLECT COMMITTEE ON ASSASSINATIONS STAFF MEMBERS

FILE TIT	TE/NUMBER/	VOLUME:			a
	•				and of a the order of the transfer of the order of the or
INCLUSIV	e dates:		Mikhingiya, gamahooria, a digada qada qada qada qada qada qada qada		по п
CUSTODIA	L UNIT/LOC	ATION:	anga ang ang pangganggan ng sanggangganggangganggangganggangganggang		Manus
		ROON	and and the second country by the second cou	IIIPT-relikuvitiittingoogin orgalvittiittiiniitya vassivustavita	,
DELETION:	S. IF ANY:	THICE	) AFFILIST )	courers	
	•				
	•		Productive Control (Control (C	······································	
	•		<del>iteretik keralaparangan gjandakal dilamanan keralapa anasa pahilih pendek 1</del> 999-esirind	territikan da kata da salam sala - gunta di dika amenggalang da dipantan	
DATE	DATE		THE STATE OF THE S	8 William dir 1886 William paradit of notation different institution data assumption page and	
RECEIVED	RETURNED 30	1	BY (PRINT NAME)	SIGNATURE OF REV	IEWING OFFICIAL
15MG	سف داند در سیس به سال در سیس در سال کی در سیستان در سال کی در سیستان در سیستان در سیستان در سیستان در سال کی در	1/1/	OK.P.	T ME	······································
polimentant are entremental					
<del></del>	**************************************	terregiste de service	nego i ago i ago, e i ganto a metergo menego per ago e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		
		7 -	had had de state in the state of		
			hdydrofiadh flyggyr Thwygafann e roffin ar e fan ar e fa	Americkisch geseill gereicht Hickord des dies der Schild der der der der Heiter Heiter Bereiche auch der Ausbert der Heiter Bereiche der Aufgeber und en Heiter Bereiche der Aufgeber und de	
			ernen ett er	and the state of t	
	1 5		ennen egeneraturgu eta distription eta distription eta anticia de gregoria eta de servicio eta de servicio eta	ar yayan ya amaya da ama'a da ay ka a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	
			ewikunga nalikulurukkunkuntu te te majara, munkukulupunuk	and the state of t	
			ayangan a an ang ang kang dalang mang ang kang an an ang kang an an ang kang an an ang kang an ang kang an ang	annen er einen er eine	
			and the second s	halagtar Quangtan-adadan vi-an-menyindadir-dikatiyyitti vilikatiyitti vilikatiy	
			ynnakkynnedd ferskattyng ferk fener er synnak fersen efe fall en eigen de fall	en men en e	

NO DOCUMENTS MAY BE COPIED OR RECOVED FROM THIS FILE

. •/		A
וגיגום	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	PROCESSING ACTION
	SECRET	MARTIO FOR BICHERS
™ Chief, Wes	tern Hemisphere Division	NO DECEMBE & QUIRED
acco.	<i>c.</i> 1	DETE CONTROL OF THE C
Chief of S	tation	
WEST CT D	7,0	BHX R OF R M
ALTION BEQUIRED - REFERENCES		
1020' 1. AM	,	noe ol
1020	OTTER 15 manufactured	
mother in C	CLEVE-15 recently received a cuba, in which she gave him is	news of
2	spends most of his time	
in the area	ting the installation of a table. A snapshot of was er	nclosed, and we are
enclosing a	blow-up of for your in	formation.
3.	is apparently in Havar	a (at least not in
is sufferin	, and the only comment about g from back trouble.	: nim was that he
•		
		·
•		·
		. 4
ATTACHMENT: As stated	para 2 (2 copies)	(VEZ
	•	Bucrensin
3 - CH/WHI	i: ) (w/att, h/w)	b.
· 0	23 <b>C</b> C. <b>Y</b>	
		JUN 28 1968
S REFERENCE TO	DISPATOR SYMBOL AND BUMBER	DATE
arpmanagayayayayayayayayayayayayayayaya	HVCA-15572	28 June 1968
n.	CLASSIJ KATION	MAS FILL INVINENTE
•	. arabem	1 -1. 7.041.

AMCLEVE-15.

	Carlona	
DICDATCH	CATALOGUE A CATALO	PROCESSING ACTION
DISPATCH	SECRET	MARY (O FOR REDIXING
Chief of Station,	DANAVB 1/66	G) SHIVE BE DESCRIBED
Chief, Western Hem	·	OMY QUALITED DESK CÂN AIDGE INDIRING
Chief of Station,		MHROFUM
III,	- Report from Cuban E	<u></u>
m etonisto - stitutucis		
See below.	•	••
the transcention of	hamadah fan nam dafa	·
furnished by AMCLEY	herewith for your info /E-15 on 26 June 1968.	AMCLEVE-15 received
the information from who recently	y arrived in Kiemi fro	o got it from 1020
2. The report	NAC. STEE	a Cuhan lieutenant
who studied rockets	y in the USSK for thre	e years. It states
	Proceed with the Castr market that the Russi	
The report also mer		chier
disaffected with th	e Castro government an	d used to give
information	about the base. Vere severe fuel rest	told him that
air base which limi	ted the MIG Tilghts.	7/
3. JMVAVE BAY	wish to contact	if it has not
already done so.		
MICH	DEII.MED	
Jiji	FILMED	
Soc Me	1 1 1968	
, .	PO. BED	. 1
ATTACEMENT: As stated pare 1		
THE MOTEUM AND		ĺ
S COS/JWAVE (A)	(att, 1 cy, h/v) - 76 .	CUT Pouch
AT - CHAMED (Watt,	, l cy, h/w)	
act	CS Cû.	JUN 28 1968
Of 134127	DISPATCH SYMBOL AND INSMBER	DAH
	HVCA-15571	28 June 1968
	CLASSFILATION	NGS FRE NUMBER
	SECRET	1 2.1. 300985

AMELRUE -15

ST-67-43
25002-
ASSECT. Información sobre Oficiales del Gabierno de Cuba.
A Common on the
ANYORE C 1.1
L'autorité, le sonfié a récientemente llegade de Cuba a MIAM por les Vacles de la dispersación de la siguiente información:
El en da la que tenía los grados de Teniente en el Ejercito Rebeldo, fué a la Union bevietica ha recibir euross sobre coheteria, allí pasé tres anos en estas cursos, hassu llogada a Caba y ya experte en estas acuntos licho sujeto
ful maissiful en una alta posición, que es algo com
es el cubano con mas alta jerarquía. Este elemente contenía mucha amisuad con y se dedicaba entre etras comas a la belea negra en Cuba, comer- ciudi con artículos, que traian los rucas de la Union Sevietica. Tambien informa
cue era descreto a el Gobierno y que se podía hablar de enalquier
Tark. Ella emigo de un individuo llamado que os João de Ill. drisla de los aviones MIG de la Base aerea de Olguin. Diche individuo un- Ella el para desafecto a el gebierno, y le daba informaciones de la Base.
de clima; una de esas informaciones es que en el mes de Abril habia una gran res-



JUN 28 1968

C3 C0. 1

QUINVER-1557

PROM: HVCh-15519, 7 June 1968

75-6-43/3

SUBJECT: CICUSTY Operational Reporting for May 1968

#### AMCLEVE-15

440.00

Subject continues to provide valuable information on CIRASH and CIVISTA-5. He took an SGSWIRL examination which successfully cleared up some points that had been of concern to Headquarters.

TO

The Bull of the Same of the Sa

.: WH/COG

201-300985

7 June 1968

PRÁM

: Interrogation Research Division

SUBJECT :

AMCLEVE/15 -- IDEN A

A

IRD #72501

#### BACKGROUND:

Subject is a 40-year-old PBRUMEN male who has been of continuing WOFIRM interest since initial contact with JMWAVE and more recently with the Station as a penetration of the IDEN B organization.

#### PURPOSE/PROCEDURE:

Subject was SGSWIR Led at the request of the Station because of several issues which tended to question Subject's bona fides, possible affiliation with PBRUMEN intelligence through relatives, unreported association with gangster elements, thefts from WOFIRM, plus other items specified in questions listed below. The interview was conducted in the home of Oscar C. KALBING in both English and Spanish. (Subject's English is quite good, however, during actual testing Spanish was used to avoid ambiguity or misunderstanding of the question content.) KALBING did the translating.

#### RESULTS:

Subject remains sensitive to one question which is related to his past dealings with IDEN C but in fairness to Subject this sensitivity is believed generated by genuine uncertainity over the amount of items which he had been instrumental in getting for IDEN C. Sensitivity initially recorded in other areas was resolved through post-test discussion and responses to all other questions are regarded as substantially truthful. Subject was most cooperative and candid throughout the entire interview.

#### **DETAILS:**

Because of the numerous issues which were believed in need of clarification, a three phase test was structured prior to the interview and rehearsed with Subject completely before any testing took place. Discussions, as noted, were in both English and Spanish. Specific questions asked of Subject and answers given by him are as follows:

SECRET

CS-COPY

Fine 1 Remain to to

101-200965

Page 2 IRD 472501

Have you used any name besides IDEN A? Answer: No, except for aicknames and aliases used with WOFIRM.

Have you ever travelled to Washington, D. C. 7 Answer: Yes. Once several years ago.

Have you ever been to the Soviet Union? Answer: No.

Are any of your relatives members of the Communist Party? After some discussion Subject felt it probable that they were. Those specifically mentioned were his two brothers IDEN D and IDEN E and also possibly a sister named IDEN F who is also in PBRUMEN and married to a Captain in the Militia. When the question was prefaced with the words: "Is it your belief that any of your relatives are members, " Subject's answer was always yes. He based this belief on the fact that both brothers hold highly responsible positions in key industries in PBRUMEN and hence must be members. He also noted that prior to his leaving PBRUMEN, he (Subject) and his two brothers had many discussions about politics and their views differed from Subject's. As for his brother IDEN E, Subject regarded him as the "brain" in the family and originally a very religious person who attended Catholic services daily. He later evinced distrust for the clergy is PBRUMEN and blamed them for the downfall of the church. When Castro made his move, IDEN E was in complete sympathy with him and remained with him despite his apparent conversion to Communism, although IDEN E never acknowledged that he had been a Communist and would usually retort with a comment that he (IDEN E) was a "humanist."

Are any of your relatives working for PBRUMEN Intelligence?

His answer was that he felt that at least one of them was according to what KALBING inferred during his discussion with Subject the day before the SCSWIRL test. This was his brother IDEN D, but he also wondered about his brother IDEN E who might also be with PBRUMEN intelligence because according to what his mother mentioned in a letter some time ago, IDEN E had been in the USSR receiving training of some sort. This training lasted for a full year and occurred in 1962 to the best of Subject's memory. Subject was reasonably sure of this date because of the "Missile crisis" and President Kennedy's death which occurred later.

#### Page 3 IRD #72501

After this discussion the question read: "Is it probable that your relatives (brothers) are working for PBRUMEN intelligence? Answer: Yes."

Did you know your brother (IDEN D) was working with IDEN G before we told you? Answer: No. But again had some suspicions.

Besides the letters we asked you to send to your brothers have you communicated with anyone in PBRUMEN? Answer: Yes. his mother about two or three times a year and with an aunt named IDEN H which was the person to whom he actually addressed the letter to his brother which WOFIRM asked him to write. This letter incidentally was posted in 1967 (a few months before coming to and not 1966 as noted in Subject has written Station files. Since arrival in his mother only once and had the letter posted from Miami to prevent anyone knowing his exact whereabouts. (In addition to these contacts. Subject has sent one telegram to his mother soon after the IDEN I just to let her know he was alright.) It was about this time that IDEN E wrote to him and criticized his participation in IDEN I.

Have you seen either of your brothers since 1961? Subject answered no. Last saw IDEN E at the airport in the distance but there were employees from IDEN E's place of employment present and IDEN E was apparently reluctant to go near the plane. Since 1961 Subject has not seen any member of his family and as time goes on does not miss them as much. The persons he claims to have been closest to were his aunt and grandmother and addresses comments to them personally when he does write to his mother. When further discussing his brothers on this question, Subject was somewhat complimentary despite their differing political views and generally considered them as hard-working energetic types with good school records.

Do you have a secret means of contacting anyone in PBRUMEN?

Claims he knows of friends who have used telegrams to transmit coded messages but he has never engaged in such activity. These messages were directed against the PBRUMEN.

Page 4 IRD #72501

Have you ever been in Communist China? Answer: No.

Have you ever worked for the intelligence service of any country besides IDEN J and LNIIARP? Answer: No.

Have you ever received intelligence training in PBRUMEN?
Asswer: No.

Have you ever been a member of any Communist guerrilla group?

Answer: No. Later explained sensitivity to the question as

emanating from current work with two former Communist
guerrillas named IDEN K and IDEN L both of whom are now
with IDEN B.

Have you told anyone in PBRUMEN that you are working with WOFIRM? Answer: No. This question led to a discussion of broadcasts from PBRUMEN which identified Subject as a member of WOFIRM. These broadcasts occurred in October 1967 according to Subject and the man flagering him was IDEN M. The latter was not officially in Subject's WOFIRM group before his capture in PBRUMEN hence Subject does not know why it was that he was specifically samed. When it was later suggested that this announcement would probably have ecme effect on his family. Subject said he just didn't know what effect it would have and has heard of none. He agreed that it was quite ironic that one side of the family was working with an intelligence service which was diametrically opposed to the side to which another member of the same family was affiliated and in fact because of his present IDEN B employment he was actually in the business of hunting them down. Subject agreed that it was indeed ironic but felt his convictions differed from his brothers' and that was that.

Have you told anyone in IDEN N that you are working for WOFIRM?
Noted that some knew of his past affiliation hence the question
was qualified to mean his present affiliation. Later after
reactions were recorded, Subject noted that his wife is fully
witting of his WOFIRM employment as is IDEN O. He also
mentioned that a PBRUMEN type, IDEN P, whom he knows
from childhood has been kidding him constantly in

Page 5 IRD #72501

that he is still with WOFIRM until Subject finally told him in an offhand way, "Sure I'm with WOFIRM," but he does not know what effect this had on IDEN P or whether he has told anyone of his suspicions of Subject's WOFIRM involvement. He specifically denied that anyone other than these three persons were knowledgeable.

Does anyone in IDEN B know you have this meeting with us today?

Answer: No.

Have you ever been asked to perform any task or mission against the LNHARP? Answer: No.

Have you ever performed any task or mission on behalf of IDEN G?
Answer: No.

Has anyone told or instructed you on what to report to us? Answer: No.

Have you had contact with IDEN C since 1967? Answer: No. Continued reactions to this question which necessitated a breakdown test to isolate the reason for his sensitivity to the topic. He repeatedly denied that he had had any contact with IDEN C since the IDEN Q told him not to but acknowledged a physical revulsion to the mention of the man's name, and a long discussion ensued regarding the extent of Subject's involvement with the man. Subject contended that the contact began quite innocently in 1965 and was what Subject initially thought was a deliberate provocation to see what Subject's reaction would be. Subject immediately reported the contact to JMWAVE handlers who guided him through continued contacts and instructions from IDEN Q. Subject was instructed to sell IDEN C "silencers" (guns with silencers attached--about six or seven to the best of his recollection) in order to find out his true identity. Subject furmished physical descriptions and license numbers to JMWAVE and continued to report on contact with IDEN C. He offered Subject \$500 US which JMWAVE told Subject to keep since it was merely a bonus given him for his work as an intermediary. IDEN C continued to force contact with Subject and once came to his home in shorts and made veiled threats which were answered with counter threats of violence from Subject, and an outright threat that Subject would kill IDEN C if he threatened

Silveri

Page 6 IRD #72531

> him again. In 1967 while with the IDEN R, Subject gave IDEN C some "pencils' to keep him away which Subject did not then report to WOFIRM but later did. He gave him about 120 altogether. Subject had promised IDEN C some 500 pounds of C/4 explosives, M-2's, sub-machine guns, etc. but all was intended to bait IDEN C for arrest and none was over supplied to him. Later Subject noted after reacting to a break-down question that he had supplied him with pencils, silencers, and also some granades and pentolite. But these he claims should be a matter of record with JMWAVE. The grenades were typical military type and numbered about 24 to 48 altogether. Again, however, Subject noted that he acted only as intermediary between IDEN C and another individual who is now deceased in PBRUMEN and did not physically handle any muritions shipments. As noted above, continued sensitivity to the question of the amounts or types of equipment furnished IDEN C is believed attributable to uncertainty of Subject's part as to exactly what he did arrange for shipment to IDEN C. As to the basic question about contact with him since 1967 (or when he was told by IDEN Q to no longer have contact with IDEN C). Subject insisted that he never reestablished contact of any kind but always checks at IDEN 3 to determine if IDEN C is around.

Do you now have in your possession any arms, munitions or articles of demolition which was once the property of the LNHARP? Only those items which were discussed during a pre-test debriefing. via., items brought to Caracas by him in a sultcase and consisting of the following: 3 or 4 smoke grenades; 6 or 7 booby traps (army type); I piece of delay fuse about 100 feet long; ore primer cord about 100 feet; 2 or 3 MK2 grenades; about 10 pencile (some regular open market supply items and some of the "company" variety); demolition pliers; knife; compass; metascope (infraviewer worth about \$50 used). These items he said were taken while with the IDEN R and with the knowledge of IDEN T although IDEN T did not know exactly what he had taken. Subject was using these items frequently in training courses and they were not to the best of Subject's knowledge the property of LNHARP at that time although it is possible that some of these items were at one time LNHARP and possibly WOFIRM items. But he explained further that these items are plentiful in the Miami area and can

SLUTET

Page 7 IRD #72501

easily be obtained through gun dealers. During a later conversation Subject noted that he has heard of many places where munitions could be obtained very easily especially in New Jersey, in California and in Miami, but he denied being personally involved in any such dealings.

Have you ever stolen equipment of any type from WOFIRM? Answer: Yes. About 5 gallons of gas once from a launch boat. Other than this, nothing.

Do you know the identities of persons who stole arms and equipment from LNHARP? Answer: No.

#### Break-down questions dealing with IDEN C:

- Did you have contact with IDEN C from 1965 through 1967? Answer: Yes.
- During this time did he give you \$500 for equipment which he wanted?

  Answer: Yes.
- Did you receive more than \$500 from him? Answer: No.
- Is it correct that you received threats from him? Answer: Yes.
- Besides the pencils, silencers, grenades and pentolite did you give him any other items? Answer: No. (as noted continued sensitivity which is unexplained except in the examiner's conclusion)
- Did IDEN Q tell you to stop contacting him in October or November 1967? Answer: Yes.
- Did you contact IDEN C after November 1967? Answer: No. (Slight sensitivity but explained as relating to constant checking on his whereabouts to avoid contact.)
- Has your employer contacted him since November 1967? Answer: No, not to his knowledge. On this question Subject noted that his employer can easily obtain guns and supplies from European

Page 8
IRD #72501

sources cheaper than LNHARP. Also Subject noted that the few guns (small calibre snub nose weapons) which he has brought to Caracas with him from Miami are merely for the personal use of some of his fellow employees in IDEN B, and he breaks no laws in bringing them with him on the few trips he has made between 1967 and the present. He icels he has perhaps brought a total of 6 such small sidearms to Caracas and also one sport rifle (AR-15) which he was asked to bring back by IDEN U. The rifle was a gift to IDEN U. The weapon was not automatic per Subject.

The only other items which Subject could think of which could link WOFIRM with his organization are the silencers which he reported on in Miami some months back which his organization took from captured guerrillas and which were probably issued to a group which went to PBRUMEN and were lost. Subject is positive they were WOFIRM issue but purportedly the serial numbers which he submitted could not be checked.

One additional item which was cleared up dealt with the pertolite which had been reported seen in Subject voluntarily mentioned that he had seen such a supply under the bed of a friend. The supply was attached to magnets which were to be used to attach the charge to the underside of a ship in Caribbean waters of IDEN V or IDEN W nationality. The charge was to discourage further shipments between these latter IDENs and PBRUMEN. Subject said he detached the magnets from the pentolite and intended using it in training classes for students with his present employer. The person who brought it to was IDEN X. Subject does not know how he got it here, but knows that his employer could facilitate such deliveries.

Distribution:	
Orig -	,
1 -	
1 - CI/OA	THE STATE OF THE S
1 - WH/COG	
1 - Field	
l - File	
OS/IRD/	-
4 41 404	SECREI
	Pr Dec 18 1 Bres 1

A THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT

### IRD #72401

	ELENALIA DECA
iden A	
IDEN B	
iden c	
IDEN D	•
iden e	
IDEN P	
IDEN G	Castro's Intelligence service
iden h	
iden i	Bay of Pigs invasion
iden j	
IDEN K	
IDEN L	
IDEN M	
IDEN N	
IDEN O	
iden p	
IDEN Q	FBI
iden r	RECE Organization
IDEN S	Customs in United States (Miami office Mr.

IRD #72501

·	IDENTITY	LIST Continued	
		***************************************	
IDEN T	L <sub>I</sub>		
TDEN U			
IDEN V			
IDEN A			
iden x			

SECRE!

201-300985

CABLE SECRETARIAT DISSEMBLATION C	LAS D MESSAGE TOT	u comes 2 T	ROU AND TOR IN	itials - seen by
PERSONUNIT NOTIFIED	SECRET	POUP 1		6
Annual Control of the	(When Filled In)		3	
ADVANCE COPY : ISSUED SLOTTED	INDEX O VES O NO	PHOMBITED	4	9 10
Gru Av. Z	CLASSIFY TO FILE HO			1 : 0 1
AF-	E-MEF TO FILE NO.			•
DISSEM-BY PER B.	PILE IND [] RET. TO	BRANC	:HO DEST	NOV D \$16.
WHS KIND CON	FRE VR WA	10068	CI, CI/CH, CI,	1005 11/162
	·			
SECRET P0052207Z . JMWAVE DIRECTOR	JUN 68 CITE	9808	prelene	5 201
REFS A9758	(NO1250)	•	6 Jun 68 IN 2	25390
8. JMWAVE 2600 (	1~ 23543)			m
1. AMCLEVE-15 MET		AT	CIRASH-4°S	•
DIRECTION AND HIS REPORT	S LED TO THEIR AR	REST. U	NFORTUNATELY	•
CIRASH-4 DID NOT COVER A	MCLEVE-15 AND	1s	CONVINCED	•
HE FINGERED THEM AND HAS	SWORN KILL AMCLE	VE-15 AT	FIRST	
OPPORTUNITY.				•
2. WHILE UN	DERSTANDS LNERGO	MONTD HOI	HAVE	
GREAT INTEREST THIS CASE	, IS IT EQUALLY T	RUE THAT	NEITHER LNE	RGO
NOR LNYUMA COULD ARREST	FOR LEA	VING COUN	TRY ILLEGAL	LY
AND TRAVELLING ON FALSE	DOCUMENTS? WE AN	XIOUS PRO	TECT AMCLEV	E-15
AND WONDER IF JMWAVE CAN	PREVAIL ON LNERG	O OR LNYU	MA TO ACCEP	
RETURN OF	FOLLOWED BY	IMMEDIATE	ARREST AND	
INTERROGATION.				
3. CIRASH-4 PLANS D	EPORT THEM TO MIA	11 ON 8 J	UNE ON VIAS	<b>4.</b>
WILL ATTEMPT)				,
ASCERTAIN FLIGHT.				
SECRET				
ат				

SECRET

...

. 6 June 1968

AMCLEVE-15 (201-300985)

Forwarded herewith are two copies of a current PRQ I on Subject.

WH/3.

· Aggar

HIW ATT. to UFGA-30142

SEC

		3 A C			الإسما
FROM:	SE (1-27)		A	DD-2279	-
AGENT:	1-111			22 May 68	J
VIA:	I-1				
SUBJECT:	Letter sent to	RECE from	by		
SOURCE:		_(mat. unk.).		1	;
SUB-SOUR	CE:	(mat. unk.).			
, 3 <b>.</b>	On 19 May 1968 who had retu		ed at home	by a pi	ion
racic cor	to	hich had been sen	aka	ezuela by	a
RECE lead	ler. had d	elivered this lct	ter to		ру
photostat In this l	cic copy of this mer	was not lo letter, which is ntioned the follows	attached wing matte	to this represent	ort.

a. The aid which had been given to the Association of Bay of Pigs Veterans (Brigade 2506) by the Venezuelan Army and the reasons why this aid was stopped.

b. Possibility of the Ministry of Defense and Ministry of Interior of becoming involved in a plan to help Cuban exiles fight against the Castro regime.

c. RECE should do everything possible so that RECE will be the Cuban exile organization to receive this aid (see preceding paragraph 4.b.), with offering to help RECE in this respect.



He in 1 to wron 30112

CS CCPY

201-300985

No. 2

e i

## SECRET

Donr friend
This is the third letter that I am sending you. Since I am
sending this letter by messenger, I can explain zore.
The Government here assisted a group of Cubans called the
Brigade. The Department of Defense (Army) provided this assistance
without consulting the Ministry of the Interior. When the Minister of
the Interior found out, he demanded an explanation from the military
nen and they stopped the assistance.
There are strong possibilities that a plan will be developed for
Cuba, which will involve the Ministry of Defense and the Kinistry of
the Interior and which will be assigned to a group of serious persons.
believe it is highly important that I go to Miami urgently or that
ome of you come here. This is urgent.
If you want me to go, send my fare to this address:
On the other hand, is being summoned by Congress
s is accused of being too severe with the Communists. Send a telegram
s soon as possible, expressing solidarity with his attitude, in the
ame of the Cubans in RECE. If possible, mention me in the telegram.
ne address is:

SECRE**T** 

SALAT 3 Cacaster form bull-major 40 m to fine aud 6 m to fine aud

### SECRET

Scae organization ( I do not know the name) has already sent telegrams. WRASTO can be of great assistance to us.

When you send the telegram, do not mention me by name. Word it something like this " Greetings from our fellow countryman, who is fighting beside us" or words to that effect.

My telephone is

Regards to all your friends.

-2-

Estimalo amijo Erla tercera carta que te lengo, en esta como que le la mando Con via propres. to puedo explicar mas. El gobierno de aqui le dis aquela a cun goupo de cubaciós con el reombre de la Brigada, est la higo el Reparta. mento de llefens. (Ejercito) sin Contar con el Dep ministerio del Interior, par esta causa el ministro del Interiar pe enteró y Mamó a las militares a Contar y detecto la agula Ceso Existen grandes posibilidades de que se leage un plan pan luba en que entervenzan il meniterio le Reference y il ministerio del Interior y que se la dea a un grupo de personas seras, go creo que es de suma importancen que ys

voga a speami pogentement o que alguno de blar. se traslade aque. Este es surgents... Land pasaje a la dirección estr. for atro lado, esta siendo interpelado par il Congreso, a cusado de macio dura en Cositra de las Comunistas, haz que a la mayor brevedad pasible, le en. vien en telégrame, diciendo que se solidaryan com su actitud, en mombre de las Lubanas del Rece, se es posible me nombran a mi en el Telegrama - Le dirección es: Dirección General de Palicia. Asemida Las Colinas, Edificio Las Brixas, Las Chaquaramos Caracas, Verquela. Alguni arganiqueion (no de el norto)

į

In maudade ga telegracas: Erasto nos puide ser de muchen agua. Cunudo envien il telegrama ses pongen mi nombre al mencionarme, suis algo por est estilo " saludos a ruestro compatrata que lucha a sa lado" o algo ais. This telefour is lin abrazo a todos to awig.

		elimine elimina elimine elimine elimine elimine elimine elimine elimine elimin
DISPATCH	SECRET	PROCESSING ACTION
Chief. Veetame 2	emisphere Division	NO DEDITING STOCKED
OVERA 1 MOD COLIT IN	CONTROL OF ALBION	OWLY GUALD HE DESK
Chief of Station	مالاه	
Chief of Station		JUN 5
PRQ Part I on	5 V	JUNE
See below.		JUN 5 19
		OOC MICHO. BE
Forwarded he	rewith is an up-to-date	•,
	Subject on 23 May 1968.	
HUCA 1975		Tables of the Control
U here w		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•
	•	
		,
• ,	•	
		•
÷	•	
ATTACHMENTS:  As stated (4)		
	copies)	
DISTRIBUTION:	copies)	•••
DISTRIBUTION: 3 - CH/WHD (w	copies) 1/4 atts, h/w)	MAY 29 1968
DISTRIBUTION: 3 - CH/WHD (w	- •	
3 - CH∕WHD (w	n/4 atts, h/w)	MAY 29 1968 201-30098
3 - CH∕WHD (w	r/4 atts, h/w) CS COPY	201-30098

-----

and the state of the same of the

14-00000

		RECORD QUESTIONNA IOGRAPHICAL INFORMAT			PRJ NO.
VSTRUCTIONS	. Brite clearly.		ot applicable, prate	-NA DISPAT	CH 49.
ECTION 1	ATTECH SIBNE PAR		L AND PHYSICAL DATA		in in the state of
- NAME (FIFAT)		(Widdie)	(Leet)		(Nee)
HAME IN MATI	VE, LANGUAGE OR BCRI	P t	3. NAME AT BIRTH (	Il delleres	I than I too 1.)
Same			Same		
ALIASES, MIC	HAMES. TELECODES.	LEGAL CHANGE IN NAME (	\$1410 time, reason To	e and place	e7 u++)
i i	7	•	• •		_
	(nickname)	•		Ł	
L	<b>.</b>	*	•	, -	
				•	
DATE OF BIRTH			S. BLACE OF BARTO	····	
-		· · ·	1		
PERSONAL HABI	TR (Liquer, drugs.	(ambling, peramours)	<del></del>		] <u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>
3					•
			•		
	. ,	•			
,			•		*
		•			•
-					
COURT RECORD (	Court, date, erres	ta, chargos, punishmoni	ts, sentences, ocquit	(me)	
No rec		ta, charges, puniahmoni	/	MICRO	5 1968
		ta, charges, punishmon:	/	MICRO	5 1000
		ta, charges, punishmen:	/	MICRO	5 1000
		ta, chargos, punishmoni	/	MICRO	5 1000
		ta, chargee, punishmen	/	MICRO	5 1000
		ta, charges, punishmen	/	MICRO	5 1000
		ta, chargee, punishmen	/	MICRO	5 1000
	ord	ta, charges, punishmen de constant de cons		MICRO JUN , DOC. MIC	5 1968 RO. GER.
No rec	ord	(Uso Amorscan etandal		MICRO JUN, DOC. MIC	5 1968 RO. GER.
No rec	ord	(Uso Amorscan etandal	ids of measurements.	MICRO JUN, DOC. MIC	5 1968 RO. GER.
No rec	ord	(Uso Amorscan etandal	ids of measurements.	MICRO JUN, DOC. MIC	5 1968 RO. GER.
No rec	ord	(Uso Amorscan etandal	ids of measurements.	MICRO JUN, DOC. MIC	5 1968 RO. GER.
No rec	ord	(Uso Amorscan etandal	ids of measurements.	MICRO JUN, DOC. MIC	5 1968 RO. GER.
No rec	ord	(Uso Amorscan etandal	ids of measurements.	MICRO JUN, DOC. MIC	5 1968 RO. GER.
No rec	ord	(Uso Amorscan etandal	ids of measurements.	MICRO JUN, DOC. MIC	5 1968 RO. GER.
No rec	ord	(Uso Amorscan etandal	ids of measurements.	MICRO JUN, DOC. MIC	5 1968 RO. GER.
No rec	ord	(Uso Amorscan etandal	ids of measurements.	MICRO JUN, DOC. MIC	5 1968 RO. GER.
No rec	ord	(Uso Amorscan etandal	ids of measurements.	MICRO JUN, DOC. MIC	5 1968 RO. GER.
No rec	ord	(Uso Amorscan etandal	ids of measurements.	MICRO JUN, DOC. MIC	5 1968 RO. GER.
No rec	ord	(Uso Amorscan etandal	ids of measurements.	MICRO JUN, DOC. MIC	5 1968 RO. GER.

•							•	
SECTION !!			i Zensmip			4444		
19. PRESENT.CLT TENENEP 11. BAYLONAL			A BUBBEGOE	M1 C1111E	1241178 (11	4111444		w 20. y
12. PRISENT RESERVES LES LA LA AME		t ac aub.	tanait's	<u></u>				
Rent -	an Item 1	2.3						
14. IF U.S. BATURALIZED CITESER, GIVE	MAME, DAT	E. CITY AM	BJ8WUR C	OF CERTIFI	CATE GRAN	TĘĐ		
IS. TRAVEL OUTSIDE COUNTRY OF PRESENT	RESIDENCE	(Countrie	e. dates	eac perpot	e,e)		·	
-								·
^	18							
SECTION 111	manager and a second	ATIONAL A	ND FINANCI	AL DATA		······································		
1 6 .	17. 71	TLE	•				ALARY ( <i>Per</i> Bs 180	
10. FINANCIAL STATUS (Sormings, bank de	posite, s	ecurities	and prope	ety)	<del></del>		<u>,                                    </u>	<u> </u>
			•	No	ne		à,	#
							,	
SECTION IV		AN IZATION/	M AFFILIA	TIONS			910	
·								
SECTION W	in the particular to the state of the state	FRICATIO	WAL DATA	5+4+***********************************	<del>ransaansaantaansaantaansaantaansaantaansaantaansaantaansaantaansaantaansaantaansaantaansaantaansaantaansaantaa</del>			
SECTION V		<del></del>	NAL DATA	F13				
	W AA	<del></del>	00L\$		DATES ATT	ENDED.		DEGREE
22.	N AA	SCH	00L\$		DATES ATT	EMDED		OT GATE
22.	Pr Ade	SCH	00L\$		DATES ATT	GJGM2		OTGATE DECEIVED
22.	Pr Ab	SCH	00L\$		DATES ATT	ENDED		OT GATE RECEIVED
22.	Pe Ala	SCH	00L\$		DATES ATT	ENDED		OT GATE DECELIATO
22.	₩ Ab	SCH	00L\$		DATES ATT	EMDED		OTGATE DECLIVED
22.	Pe Ah	SCH	00L\$		DATES ATT	CADED		DEGREE
22.	Pr Ab	SCH	00L\$		DATES ATT	ENDED		ot Gatt etctivito
22.	W AL	SCH	00L\$		DATES ATT	030 m2		OTGATE BECLIVED
22.	Pe Ala	SCH	00L\$		DATES ATT	CADED		OTGATE DECETIVED
22.		SCH	OOLS SE		DATES ATT	CADED		DEGREE
NAME AND LOCATION OF SCHOOL		SCH SE OF COUR	OOLS SE	·	DATES ATT	ENDED.		DEGREE RECEIVED
NAME AND LOCATION OF SCHOOL	LAI	SCH SE OF COUR STATEMENT	OOLS SE	TS COMPE	TENCE			LICCLINES
NAME AND LOCATION OF SCHOOL	LAI	SCH SE OF COUR	OOLS SE	·	TENCE	E AK	UNCS	RSTAND
NAME AND LOCATION OF SCHOOL  LANGUAGE  (List below each language in which you	LAI	SCH SE OF COUR STATEMENT	OOLS SE	TS COMPE	TENCE			LICCLINES
NAME AND LOCATION OF SCHOOL  LANGUAGE  (List below each language in which you	LAI	SCH RE OF COUR	ND DIALEC	COMPE	TENCE	E AK	UNCS	RSTAND

ŧ

· \*\*\*

THE STATE OF THE SECOND

-----

ert S 2

•	SECTION VI		24.6	CIAL WALIFICAT	ICHS AND INTERESTS		*
	76 INC-1 CATE AND BEE!	ING. GIVE P	an man		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	A. 10 NAMES OF PLO	KISMISS AND PUBLICS.
	TION CATES.						
		None			•		
			•				
			•		• •		
					,		
	IS. SPECIAL SAILLS. A	BILITIES, HO	0178 8UCW A	S RACID, PROTOI	MAPHY, ETC.		
							·
i	1	Hunting	(good	shot)	1	•	
	1					•	
	1	•					
					4		
ı	1 - 1				÷ ,		
1						_	
ı	- 1					•	
			~	reliance of the second	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
₹	SECTION VII	·	·	MIL'ITARY S	ERVICE		
1	COUNTRY	DATES FROM T		hine t T	. It Angle	<b>.</b>	BUTY*
ł							
ı							
ı	;	د ا					
L	<u> </u>						
I	*IDENTIFYING COUNTRY. PRISONER.	INDICATE BHE	RE SERVICE	PERFORMED. DEC	PARTIONS, WHEN AND T	MY DISCHARGED. 6	HAE OCTAILS IF BAR
-							
ı	1	None					Į.
- [	i	210220					
1	1						1
1							
L	الإدرارية بالبرالاسيد البرالا بفصف بنيف السند فالمستد	idiii wajirmawa mushiiri ka		eliiipiisiimaanaana emmenii	na e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		
- B	SECTION VIII	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		EMPLOYMENT I			
ľ	OTE: INDICATE CHRONO	LOGICAL NIST	ORY OF INCL	MAN LISTING	LAST POSITION FIRST.	INCLUDE ANY GOV	KMVEYT SUPLOTUSYP.
2	<b>6</b> ∰						1
ı							Į
Г	711						1
12	μ,						1
-[	11						
-	<b>-</b> H						
I	]]						
20	<b>'</b> 취						
I							
Ī	T						
þ,							
Γ	14						
-	4-]						
1	11						
30	+1						
I							
٠				angaangaguqaqangaangayaqaanaa			

SECTION IN		·	,	MARITAL STATUS		
pi. (mica ont bince :		10		100000 317494160	DIVORCED AND	
32. STATE DATE, PLACE AND	HE ROS FOR AL	. 81/	PARATIONS.	PIVORCE'S OR ANNUAMENTS		
Married De	cember 1	956	: Div	orced 26 June 1963	from	
				orced 26 June 1963 Reason - mm incom	patibility.	
					-	
· .						
. "				•	-	
201				•		
10 201					•	
MIFE OR IF YOU HAVE BE				INCLUDING ANNULMENTS, USE SHE	CT FOR FORMER WIFE OR HUBBAND	<u> </u>
HUSBANDI GIVING DATA BL		FOR A	(Middle			
D. HANE OF SPOUSE (FE	<u>ref)</u> .	:	'(minaia	, (Met)	(Lost) and a	
4. DATE OF MARRIAGE	ISS. PLACE O	) F MAI	RRIAGE	aman en mar. en la companya de la c	<u> </u>	
	1			- Muscogee County	/.	
<del>-</del>	ST. PLACE O				4 SUBJET 201- 30098	<
<u>v.</u>			oa, Cu	ba ·		. J
. HATIONALITY AT BIRTH	38. SUBSEQU	ENT C	1712699411	7\$	•	
II Cuban						
O. PRESENT RESIDENCE (	. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	11 01		<u>^\</u>		
ECTION A				CHICUREN		
	i T	5 E H	YEAR			
FULL MAME	T-		OF 8187H	PLACE OF BIRTH	NATIDARLITY AT BIR	a THE
	X		1966	Miemi, Florida	American	
					· ·	
· · · ·		-				
	1					
		+				
	1					
		$\Box$		and the state of t		
	<u></u>	نــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		: 		
UBSEQUENT CITIZENSHIPS HEL	D BY ANY CHI	10 (1	dentify c	hild and give his, or her, pro	vent address)	
None						
MOHO						
*1°						
. 1974						
,						
CTION XI	**************************************		<del>Paradan de la grapia de la grapia</del>	FATHER	<u></u>	
	42.	YE AR	OF BIRTH 4	S. PLACE OF BIRTH	44. NATIONALITY AT B	ATI
			mown	Cienfuegos, Cuba	Cuban	
	16.	occul	PATION	47. PHISENT RESIDE	iC L	
		Boo	k Store	<u>l·</u>		
				HOTHER .		
				O. PLACE OF BIRTH	99. MATIONALITY AT 81	# T #
			nown	Clenfuegos, Cuba	Cuban	
	in	OCLUP	ATIOM	S4. PRISINT RESIDEN	CE	

4

4 Lines.

REON/UniteD		SECRET When filled in)	COLORD COMP ( ENCLOSING COMPANY) CONTRACTOR COMPANY CONTRACTOR CON			7	
ANCE COPY . T. ISSUED	TT SLOTTED	REPPODUCTION OF	THIS COPY PHOHIBI	<u>""</u>		+++	
ANCE COPY	C. 80011110	MOER O VÈS	□ <b>№</b> 0	3	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10	
		CLASSIFY TO PILE	HO			······································	
		H-MEF TO FILE NO.	·				
16W 6V			0	BRANCH [	QESTAC	77 🗍 Bid.	r
ion P	Phia copy ""	i	/				,
WH 8.		B. VR.	WAJ	COGR	_eyoes	<b>1</b>	cylua
•		Secul	n st			•	
		·		·	1		
SECRET 2	71613Z MAY (	SB CITE	9725	ı	ACTING)		
0 2 0 11 2 ,1 2					1 1101 1	• •	
							9273
DIRECTOR, JMWA	VE	- 1					9272 273
DIRECTOR, JMWA		- 1		,	27 Hay 68	n i 9	272
DIRECTOR, JMWA REF: JMWAVE-2	IVE 2475 CM	15683 }		WITH (		n i 9	
DIRECTOR, JNWA REF: JMWAVE-2 1. AMCLEVE	AVE 2475 CM 3-15 PASSED	/5	SAM 23 MAY			n i 9	272
DIRECTOR, JMWA REF: JMWAVE-2	AVE 2475 CM 3-15 PASSED	/5	SAM 23 MAY			n i 9	272
DIRECTOR, JMWA REF: JMWAVE-2 1. AMCLEVE SATISFACTORY O	AVE 2475 CM 2-15 PASSED CLARIFICATIO	/5	SAM 23 MAY			n i 9	272
DIRECTOR, JNWAVE-2  1. AMCLEVE SATISFACTORY OF HOS. POUCH FO	AVE 2475 COO 1-15 PASSED CLARIFICATIONS.	SGSWIRL EX	SAM 23 MAY NTS OF CONC	ERN TO	27 Hay 68	e i m	272
DIRECTOR, JNWAVE-2  1. AMCLEVE SATISFACTORY OF HOS. POUCH FO	AVE 2475 CM 2-15 PASSED CLARIFICATIO	SGSWIRL EX	SAM 23 MAY NTS OF CONC	ERN TO	27 Hay 68	e i m	272
DIRECTOR, JNWAVE-2  1. AMCLEVE SATISFACTORY OF HOS. POUCH FO	AVE 2475 COO 1-15 PASSED CLARIFICATION OLLOWS. MANK JMWAVE	SGSWIRL EX	SAM 23 MAY NTS OF CONC	ERN TO	27 Hay 68	e i m	272
DIRECTOR, JMWA REF: JMWAVE-2 1. AMCLEVE SATISFACTORY O HQS. POUCH FO	AVE 2475 COO 1-15 PASSED CLARIFICATION OLLOWS. MANK JMWAVE	SGSWIRL EX	SAM 23 MAY NTS OF CONC	ERN TO	27 Hay 68	e i m	272
DIRECTOR, JMWA REF: JMWAVE-2  1. AMCLEVE SATISFACTORY O HOS. POUCH FO 2. WISH TH	AVE 2475 COO 1-15 PASSED CLARIFICATION OLLOWS. MANK JMWAVE	SGSWIRL EX	SAM 23 MAY NTS OF CONC	ERN TO	27 Hay 68	e i m	272

Amelever 15

	i i		F 7	C/WHD
Drop	15 C 2 X 2 17 19	CIRSLARING		FECCISSAG ACTION
	AEGIA	SECRE	T	HATAID FOR BIDIXING
	of Station,		XX	CINEDIA DAIXICA CA
chief	_ DH_Divisio	m	,	CYN KROĆE INDEKIJIRO GZZA GRYTIJIRO DEZK
Chief	of Station,	JAWAVE		ersonia
AKULE DESC	PERUNEN Ope	rational LEVE/15 201 File		
CICH MOUNTS - REMEDINGS	CANO CA AL C	2014 1 10 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		
AR:	None, FYI	•		
REF:	JETAVE 2475	, 21 May 1968		
,			•	•
	. Attached e cryptonym :	hereto, as Attachm portion of AMCLEVE/	cnt 1, is a c 15's 201 file	copy e.
2, is 201 fi	a copy of the	d under separate co he/true name portio	ver, as Atta n of AMCLEVE	chment /15's
ANCLEY	Also included the Also include	luded in the attach t reports and a ANW brother,	ments are per AVE Personali	rtinent ity file
•				
		,	anne de la constante de la con	The state of the s
Attach	ments			
1. 2.	Cryptonym r True name r	portion of file portion of 201 file		
Distri	bution:			2
3- 2-	C/bid v/o a	] w/att. #1 h/w & ## atts. 2cc fal wa/1, atts.	luscate ou	ut Rouch
		CS COPY		•
,			¥	MAY 20 1908
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				01-300985
et Briting 19	Parties and Partie	Norman Benefit Houses	. CAR	
		UFGA-30136	2	4 Eay 1968
The state of the s		#115011-11:00	A 5 673 97171	· 2

201-300985

	<b>3</b>	24	4	
ABLE SECRETARIAT DISSEMINATION	ASSIFIED MESSAGE	TOTAL COMES	SUTING AND	OR DATALS - SEEN BY
	SECRET	CHE, MICH FROM OFFICEAL PRE		161
·	(When Filled In)	BEET 1344, «CV 1,880 Minimiterity (MI)		
	REPRODUCTION OF	HIS COPY PROHIBITED	<b>크ၧ</b>	8
DVANCE COPY ISSUED SLOTTED	PHOEK.   YES	3 NO	<b>7</b> \$\	10
*	CLASSIFY TO FILE	NO		- Mallillite - The - collamon illinous - alline - consulte - allilline chianaganga
7/1/21	E-REF' TO FILE NO.			
1886M BY		SRAP	<b>-</b> CH□	DESTROY   SHE .
WH-8 RED COM	INFO- FILE. VR.	WHCOG-	8 CI,	c=lops
•	FI	-NT-L		
S E C R E T 222222Z MA	Y 68 CITE	9686	ACTIN	3)
DIRECTOR, JMWAVE			221	lar 68 m 1656 5
PBRUMEN			umanitarquifitilian mha dansh yir j	8
1. AMCLEVE-15 REPORT	S FOLLOWING	SUSPECT	ED	
BY CIVISTA-5 TO HAVE ENT	ERED	RECENTLY A	S	
CUBAN AGENT;				
			•	
2. NO STATION TRACE	S. REQUEST H	IQS, JMWAVE A	ND	
AMOT TRACES.				
SECRET				

cetair or destry

CASLE SECRETARIAT DISSEMINATION	LASONIO MISSAGE TOTAL	CCOPE // prime	LVO CO INTALS - SEEV EV	
PETSON UNIT NOTIFIED	SECRET	n material		
/	[When filled and services		8	
AND DECOME	HEPRODUCTION OF THIS COPY P	OHIBITED 4		
	INDER. D VES D NO	3	10	
BY AY	CLASSIFY TO FILE NO	7	•	
1741.	E-REF TO FILE NO.			-
THEN BY LER B	FILE RIO CE MET TO	BRANCH C	Oceanor C se	
WHS I TO COOT	FILE VR 1/14/6	1068 Culo	05 CILAR	
S E C R E T 212253Z MA'	Y 68 CITÉ JMWAVE 24	75		
INFO DIRECTOR		•	1	
	1. 3		22 Nav 63 at 15683	
AKULE PB UMEN	المقرا		1111 1111	
MEN AMCLEVE	A U			
RÈFS: A. DIRECTOR 813	113		$\mathcal{L}$	:
		Carried Contraction of the Contr	-1	
B9646	SCIN 13549)		il - pace and	
1. FOLLOWING ARE CO	MMENTS ON AMCLEVE-	15: F	<i>Jo - II</i>	٠.
A AMOUTUT IS THE	TD::07CD DV 1811411C 1	TO ATTEMOT FO	PADI TOU	
A. AMCLEVE-15 INS	TRUCTED BY JMWAVE 1	O ATTEMPT ES	I WDL T 2V	
CORRESPONDENCE WITH BRO	THERS	THIS D	ONE	. ,
LATE 1966 AFTER IT LEAR	NED HAD TRA	VELLED		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	lanananananan	·	
ON GOC PURCHASING MISSI	ON (JMWAVE 3182, SE	PT 66). IN		:
APRIL 1967, STATION ADV	ISED AMCLEVE-15 THA	T WAS	3	;
SUPERVISOR TELEPHONE CO	MPANY WHICH INFO OF	TAINED FROM		:
			enem h de	;
RECENTLY ARRIVED REFUGE	L (UFGA-27444, APK)	L 67.) AMCLE	.VE-17	
TOLD FORMER CO HE LAST	SAW BROTHER	AT _		
AIRPORT PRIOR HIS DEPAR	TURE FOR FEB	61.		
B. AMCLEVE/15 WAS	PRIMARILY USED BY	STATION TO BE	PORT	
ON EXILE ACTIVITIES MIAN	TI AREA. HAD CONTA	CIS WITH MANY		
DIFFERENT TYPES OF INDIV	VIDUALS, INCLUDING	EX STATION AS	SETS,	

14-00000

**SECRET** 

SELF STYLED EXILE LEADERS AND GANGSTERS. DURING ROSENTHAL

ERSONUMIT MOTIFIED	SECRET		. 4	
	(When filled by)	2	ř • !	
- Allenda - Alle	REPRODUCTION OF THIS COPY PROMIBITED	- 3		
VANCE COPY SECTION SLOTTED	INDEX D VES D NO	<del>     </del>	19)	
Ar	CLASSIFY TO FILE NO			
	FILE RIO TRET TO BRA	~c+ 🗆	DESTROY C'SA	
TION	sker Q.	<del>/////////////////////////////////////</del>		<u> </u>
·	PAL VA		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		•		
PAGE 2 JMWAVE 2475 S E		•		
PAGE 2 JMWAVE 2475 S E	CRET	OF LNERGO		ataminida vanilana
PAGE 2 JMWAVE 2475 S E		OF LNERGO		
PAGE 2 JMWAVE 2475 S E CASE MID-1967, AMCLEVE-	CRET			

BT

SECRET

	MELSAGE POMA TOTAL COPIEM . 3 >	EGALING YOU OR RELIEFE. 19979 91
		3 7
WED C/WH/3/V	BECRET	
Puts 50 NAA 68		8 14
CARE ESCRITANAY DISSEMINATION	DIFFEX DESTROY	BETWEN TO
26	[] no moin [] man ca mu	il Mo.
COURT A MAR CONTINUE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	Pro	
LOH 8 BO COPY	PRUE VI W. 77/2	COS O CHA CICULARS
		(plot)
(stonertention)	(date and time filed)	(reterence maker)
SECRET UF 20	1923Z	CITE DIRECTOR* ()   3   3
		Cit preserve 01313
INFO: JHWAVE		
REFS: A9646 (IN	13549)* (BEING RELAY!	ed jmwave)
B. DIRECTOR 99409**	(BEING RELAYED JMWAY	VE)
0.000 (17)	AAE 1 / 1	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
C 9588 (IN	08516) *** (BEING REI	LAYED JMWAVE) FURNICLES
1. WISH ASSURE STATIO	N THAT HOS DOES NOT HA	
Po	-	
ON AMCLEVE-15 WHICH HAS NOT	BEEN MADE AVAILABLE 7	O STATION. HOWEVER,
WE BELIEVE THAT THERE ARE Q	UESTIONS WHICH MUST BE	E SATISFACTORILY
RESOLVED IN ORDER FOR STATIC	ON OBTAIN PERMISSION L	LIFT RESTRICTIONS
ON ANCLEVE-15 OPERATIONAL US	SE.	
2. RE SPECIFIC POINTS	RAISED IN REF A:	
A. IN PRQ'S I DATE	ED 1961, 1965 AND 1966	AMCLEVE-15
MENTIONED BOTH BROTHERS	IN "BROTHERS AND SIS	TERS" SECTION BUT
ONLY LISTED AS EMPLOYED	BY GOC. WAS DE	SCRIBED AS
"ADMINISTRATOR FOR AN ELECTR	ICAL COMPANY" OR "ELE	CTRICAL ENGINEER
BELIEVED TO BE EMPLOYED BY G	CC." FOR ADDITIONAL	INFO ON
SEE ATTACHMENT TO HV	CW-7776, 4 DECEMBER 1	967. HQS HAS NO
	,	•
-	COORDINATING OFFICERS	
RELEASING OPPICES	BACRET	tuluded on schoolste Autholistications doonpoding and Offices
PERSONAL PROPERTY	TMER THAN THE ISSUING OFFICE	

ï

4-00000

٠,

	rhissagh ponh Potal Cophe	BOUTING AND/ DE INPANA - BEER ST
CROS	SECRET	7
END:	And and the second seco	4
BATQ	tetrailettiisent-miritaliintatire-madramphalaarettiisen maaraphysiaphysiaannapap.	10
CABLE SECESTARIAT DISSEMINATION		REPUER TO
17	- Omme Ominer	R.B. 1965.
EID COLA	FOLE VS	
		. (ettes) (ph
(riesellication)	(date and have blad)	(faberdones (cusadas)
SECRET	•	CTE DESECTOR 01313
10 Г	PAGE TWO	7 ~
DETAILS ON STUWARDS	Her war alicieup 12 1	INITIATE CORRESPONDENCE
paramatanananananananananananananananananan		To
WITH IN MNY	CASE BELIEVE POINT OF	SGSWIRL 18 RESOLVE 2
ANY DOUBT THAT CONFUS	ION OVER BIOGRAPHIC DE	TAILS ANY HORE THAN
NORMAL OVERSIGHT AND	THAT ANCLEVE-15 HAS NO	T COMMUNICATED .
WITH BROTHERS (OTHER	THAN 1966 EPISODE) SIN	CE DEPARTURE FROM
CUBA.	•	
B. HQS CONCERN T	HAT ANCLEVE-15 MIGHT B	E INVOLVED IN THEFT
OR DISPOSAL OF WOFIRM	DEMOLITION OR SABOTAGE	E GEAR WAS CAUSED BY
ATTACHMENT TO HVCA-149	975, 5 DECEMBER 1967,	WHICH STATED ANCLEVE-15
SHOWED CIRASH-15 SOME	STUFF HE HAD TAKEN FRO	OM NIAMI INCLUDING
FUSES, BOOBY-TRAP SWIT	CHES, DETONATING CORD	, INFRARED SIGNAL
DEVICES AND TIME PENCI	LS. HQS HAS NO PROOF	THIS GEAR STOLEN
FROM WOFIRM BUT BELIEV	E NATURE OF EQUIPMENT	(PARTICULARLY
INFRARED SIGNAL DEVICE	S) IS SUCH THAT ANCLEY	E-15 SHOULD AT
LEAST BE QUESTIONED AS	TO WHETHER HE HAS EVE	R STOLEN OR
		a
	* <b>\$</b>	4
· ·	•	3
		1

BY OTHER THAN THE ISSUING OFFICE IL .OHIBITED.

14-00000

	,	The second second	•	•		ď	
	•	-			804700	4 - ELAPHER BO VEHA C	HTH 97
		•	TOTAL COPPE	<u> </u>			والتدادات المراجع المراجعة ا
ODG:			SECRE	_	-		
tin			<u> </u>		4		
BAFB			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			10	
CAME SECRET	ARIAT DISHMATICH	,			grudi fo	BANCH [	] Pro an
#					# <b>0.</b>		
COMP	up-tippy	BED COPY	PILE	¥8	, 		
•	innemaniana (pageinemaniana)		(dote and time t		negari (Tagan) and an	(elite)	(pice)
S E.	CRXT		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		CITE DIRECTO		
		m 4 47		•	′	- 0131	2 _
10 I		PAG	E THREE				<b>シ</b> . ヿ.
		-	ar st				
41	KNOWDINGLY F	ECEIVED EQ	UIPMENT STOL	EN PROM WO	FIRY.		
	C. HQS	HAS NO DET	AÌLS ON ILLEX	GAL ACTIVI	TIES AND	GANGSTER	
	ASSOCIATIONS	OF AMCLEV	E_15 NOT ALRI	EADY KNOWN	TO STATE	ON WAVE!	
-	PURPOSE OF S					•	
	THAT HE HAS	-					
	AND THAT HE		<del>-</del>				
	WITH		AND			OULD CAUSE	
	EMBARRA SSMEN		L				
	AND CARACAS.					M1 A ST IM A	
•	•	INWAVE ADD	ANY ADDITION	AI. COMMENT	e wuich e	מוונס.	
uspri	ULLY CONTRIBU				o mileon (	NO EE	
· ·		LE AV REVELL		OP MESSAGE			
			2	OZ RECONVE			
ţ			WH/COG/B			1	/
WH Co	mmentı *Asko AMCI	ed for furt EVE-15 be	her details tested.	on topics	on which	Hus demonst	
) 1							
•							4
•							,
· .							1
	th tables officia		SECRE	7. Fa	\$80CF.1	ASTHBUTCA OPPICE	
		L.					

14-00000

			<u> </u>	
•		message poets	BOUTING AME/ OR BUTTALLS - SE	en er
	•	· TOTAL COPER	•	
C##9+		SECRET	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	
vern.				
BET: DAYE:			. 6	Kantillinini/Amandijuli:
towards to the contract of the	>		برويسوني والمستوية والمستوية والمستوية والمستوية	
CARL DOCETABLAT DITLEMENT	<b>.mon</b>	D BROOK D BESTROY C	HITOTH FO HARCH	) Leta ma
87		D NO ROBER D PRAIR IN CS	FILE ING.	,
COMP	Total International Property of the Property o	ERPO:		
	, Boc	OPY PRI VI	•	
, <del>(11)</del>			<u></u>	
			(elite)	(ple
i k least files	rice)	(date and time (lied)	(reference audaber)	
SECRET	:			_
		•	CITE DESICTOR (C)	10
	. A	95 A 45 679 HIS 45.45 em.	713	107
		PAGE FOUR	Commence of the second	•
				٠.
	÷			
	** **.			
	,			
	would be	mission SGSWIRL AMCLEVE- restricted to whether he involved in activity he	had in past or was	
•	· •	•		
. •	,	•		
٠٠,		•	•	
\$	* *	•		
,				
		ŧ		
; •				
• •		,		
		†		
<i>[</i>	Λ			
//	//	· _		
	110			
// **	P/13~	,		
MUNIC	uroye			
WILLIAM V. BE	OE /			
* C/WHD	/	- L	C/WH/3	
4	/		W/ #11/ U	4
	/	• ;		8
7 •		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•	8
•		COORDINATING OFFICERS		1
PRI CA CINA	A.R	AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	GBOOFT AUTHENTICAL	nanda.

REPRODUC - AN BY OTHER THAN THE ISSUING OFFICE

PROHIBITED.

MAN STATES THE STATES OF THE S

CABLE STORET COLLY DIRECTION	CLANSIFIED MESSAGE	TOTAL COMES	bouting &	PERFORM INSTINCT
PERSON UNIT NOTIFIED	SECRET	SAOUP 1		
	i When filled by	gary some at some	4	
grandy grandy	MERMODUCTION OF	THIS COPY PROHIBITED	14	
ADVANCE COPY POUED STOTIES	POEX D VES	□ ⊷•		10
BY	CLASSIFY TO PILE	NO		
	A-REP TO PILE NO			
ACTION	PILE RIO DRET TO	A A R B	<u> </u>	Ø\$81907 □ \$18
(Net ) To mo com		WHICKY C	culars	Culor
	•	SECULLE		nd or to an
S E C R E T 172656Z M	AY 68 CITE	9646	ACI	ING)
DIRECTOR				17 Mar 58 th 1 3 5 4 9
NEF: DIRECTOR-99409	-3			Ł
i. ALLEGATIONS AND	SUSPICIONS	AGAINSI AMCLEV	E-15	-
DISCUSSED WITH HIM BY	CASE OFFICER A	AND HE DENIES	THEM AL	L
AND IS COMPLETELY WILL	ING, EVEN EAGE	R, TO TAKE SG	SWIRL I	餅
ORDER CLEAR HIS RECORD.	•			
2. THE 201 FILE ON	AMCLEVE-15 F	URWARDED BY J	WAVE I	`
SEPT 1967 WAS APPARENTE	Y STRIPPED DO	WN VERSION AN	D NO PAI	RT
1 PRQ'S EVER RECEIVED;	THEREFORE, WE	DO NOT HAVE	THE FACT	rs
OR HIS FAILURE LIST BRO	THER	AS GOC EMPLOY	EE. THI	IS
POINT DISCUSSED WITH HI	M, HOWEVER, A	ND HE STATES T	THAT HE	
DID KOT TRY CONCEAL HIS	BROTHER'S ST	ATUS BUI MEREL	OUOKT Y	THE
OF HIS EMPLOYMENT AS LO	W-LEVEL AND N	ON-GOVERNMENT	, ALTHOU	IGH <sub>.</sub>
OF COURSE TELEPHONE EMP	LOYEES ARE TE	CHNICALLY GOVE	RHMENT	
EMPLOYEES. IN ANY CASE	, HIS ONLY CO	MUNICATION VI	ITH	
SINCE HIS DEPARTURE FRO	M CUBA IN FEB	1961 WERE TWO	LETTER	S
SENT IN 1966, AT JMWAVE	'S REQUEST, W	HICH WERE NEVE	R ANSWE	RED.
DEFECTION TO SECTING ROOM	THER IN APRIL	1961 WAS DEVI	OUSLY	

CONFUSION OF EXACT DATES AFTER FIVE AND HALF YEARS. AMCLEVE-15

PERSON CALL ACTIVATO	SECRET	1. 6	
	्रे कि कि कि विकास का	2 7	
	REPRODUCTION OF THIS COPY PROCESSITED	3 8	
ADVANCE COPY   IBBUED   SLOT	<b>.</b>	4 9	
		3 10	
JV	CLASSIPY TO PILE NO		•
	2-REF TO FILE NO	distribution of the state of th	
ASSEM BYPEP		NCN □ DESTROY □ 816.	
		<u>,</u>	
		n, a Community (na marina da la la cida di Caranga mangana manda mangana mangana mangana mangana mangana manga	-
		·	
PAGE 2 9646 S	ECRET		
WAS IN TRA	INING CAMP PREPARING FOR BA	Y OF PIGS IN	1
		<b>X</b> -	
APRIL 1961.			
3. WE WERE NOT A	WARE THAT AMCLEVE-15 WAS SU	S	•
PECTED OF HAVING STOR	EN WOFIRM DEMOLITION AND SA	ROTAGE	
IECIED OF HAVING DIOL	FA AALTIN PPII OPT T T A LIDE OF		•
ITEMS. WE DID NOT AS	SUME FRUM HVCA-14975, ON AL	LEGED	
POSSESSION OF SOME SU	CH ITEMS BY AMCLEVE-15, IMA	i HE	`.
HAD STULEN THEM FRUM	WOFIRM. DID HQS SO ASSUME,	UR IS	
THERE OTHER INFO IN T	HIS REGARD WHICH HAS	TON	
	· .	tour 27	.•
RECEIVED? WHAT WAS D	ATE OF ALLEGED THEFT? SUBS	(Anfut	
TO LAST SGSWIRL IN AP	RIL 19667 AMCLEVE-15 TOLD	CASE	
OFFICER THAT HE BROUG	HT TO SMALL SUITCASE	· of	
GFICER THAT HE BROOM	MI 10 SINCE SUITONON		٠.
SUCH ITEMS WHICH HE H	AD BEEN GIVEN BY RECE ORGANI	ZATION	`
AND WHICH TO HIS KNOW	EDGE WERE COMMERCIAL ITEMS	, NOT	ς.
አነሳሮ የ በቁ			
WOFIRM.			
4. AMCLEVE-15 STAT	TES HAS NOT ENGAGED IN PAST	ILLEGAL	
ACTIVITIES AND ONLY A	CONTATIONS WITH CALCUED FI	Em E N'f G	

WERE AT SPECIFIC REQUEST AMWAVE (AS CONFIRMED BY AMWAVE-8866) AND WERE ALL FULLY REPORTED TO AMWAVE. AGAIN WE ASK, DOES HOS HAVE SOME INFO IN THIS REGARD WHICH WE DO

NOT ?

CABLE SECRETARIA" DISSEMBLATION	CLASSITIO MISSAGE	TOTAL COMES	POUTING AND	OR INITIALS - SEEN BY	.,,
PERSONUL THOTHES	SECRET	G ROUF † Ext. sage Free comments automorph one		-	
	(When Filled In)	THIS COPY PROHIBITED	ا ا		
PANCE CON ESTAD BOTTE			111	9 10	
	CLASSIFY TO FILE	MO	<del></del>		·
	A-REP TO PILE NO.			<del>mpan</del>	
CTION PER #	PILE MID GRET. TO	адал.	<u>«C+D</u>	DESTROY C SIG.	
- L no co-	Y PILE. VR				
PAGE 3 9646 S	SECRET			<u> </u>	
5. II APPEARS FRO	M REF AND REVI	LEW OF TRAFFIC	SINCE	•	
START OF CONSIDERATION	OF USE ANCLEV	/E-15 IN	THAT		
HQS IN POSSESSION DERO	GALORY INFO NO	T KHOMM TO		,	
WE SUGGESTED THIS IN H	VCA-14978 AND	REQUESTED THA	I WE	. •	
BE PROVIDED WITH ANY S		•		•	
• '				, ,	
1967 HINTED AT SUCH IN	FO HELD BY HQS	AND PROMISED	DISPAICE		
WITH HGS COMMENTS OTH	ER ASPECTS THI	S CASE," BUT	DISPATCH		
NEVER RECEIVED. SGSWI	RL OPERATOR SI	Ares ir Diffi	CULT TO		
RUN MEANINGFUL EXAM ON	SPECIFIC POIN	TS OF CONCERN	TO HQS		
WITHOUT ALL FACTS. TH	EREFORE, REQUE	ST:			
A. DETAILS OF	WHAT AN CLEVE-	15 DID LIST R	E		
HIS BROTHERS OMPRO, A	ND REQUEST BY	JI WAVE TO		* 1	
INITIATE CORRESPONDEN	CE WITH	AND RESULTS	•		
. B. DATE AND DET	AILS OF THEFT	ON WOFIRM IT	EMS.	<u>.</u>	
C. DETAILS OF A	ALLEGED ILLEGA	L ACTIVITIES	AND	:	
CANGSTER ASSOCIATIONS	OTHER THAN THOS	SE UNDERTAKEN			
AT SPECIFIC WOFIRM REQU	JEST			:	
D. ANY OTHER D	EROGATORY INFO	OR ALLEGATION	uns		
KNOWN TO HES OF WHICH W	E HAVE NOT BEE	EN APPRISED.		· i	
6. PLEASE REPLY IN	I 11ME FÖR SGSI	IRL, SCHEDULI	ED FOR 22	MAY.	
S L C R E T				:	
BT		town and the		‡ † !	
<del>-</del> -	SEC	RET		1	

		1
	message poem souther of the state of the sta	out and the
	und WH/3/V SECRET	
-	un 4521 6	auditridi purphysia
	DATE: 13 MAY 1968   10   10   10   10   10   10   10   1	in the second se
		<b>"</b> ,
	BY /3 PER B   NO THORK   FILE IN CS PILE INC.	rrinnal (the
	RID COPY DIPOR ON CONTCOGE CILOA,	·-
	Stors, SEWELL 199409	24c.df
	Blowderneys (retern V number)	
	MMIDIATE CITE DIRECTOR	
•		٦.
į	The state of the s	
	REF: 9588 (IN 08516)	
•	1. CONCUR SGSWIRL AMCLEVE-15. IN ADDITION AREAS OUTLINED	* *
	REF BELIEVE ANCLEVE-15 SHOULD BE TESTED ON FOLLOWING SUBJECTS:	•
	A. STATUS OF HIS RELATIONSHIP WITH HIS BROTHERS, IDEN	•
	A AND IDEN B. IDEN B IS BELIEVED TO BE A IS TRUSTED	
	BY CUBAN GOVERNMENT TO TRAVEL ABROAD. NOTE AMCLEVE-15 CONSISTENTLY	
-	FAILED TO LIST IDEN B AS EMPLOYED BY CUBAN GOV IN PRQ'S FILLED OUT	
	IN 1961, 1965, AND 1966 ALTHOUGH IDEN B WAS EMPLOYED BY CUBAN	;
	TELEPHONE COMPANY DURING THIS PERIOD. AFTER PHONE CALL FROM FAMILY	٠
	IN HAVANA IN SEPTEMBER 1966, AMCLEVE-15 TOLD STATION JMWAVE OF	
	IDEN B AND SAID HE HAD LAST SEEN HIM IN APRIL 1961. THIS AT	
	VARIANCE WITH 1961 PRQ I WHICH SAYS AMCLEVE-15 ARRIVED IN U.S.	
	IN FEBRUARY 1961.	
	B. REALIZE STATION WISHES AVOID QUESTIONS CONCERNING	
	AMCLEVE-15'S EXTRA-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES WHICH DO NOT DIRECTLY	
	RELATE TO HOSTILE ACTIVITY AGAINST WOFIRM. HOWEVER, BELIEVE IT	<b>\$</b> ,
	ESSENTIALEN TO CLARIFY DEGREE TO WHICH AMCLEVE-15 INVOLVED IN	3
	CONT	) 
	COGEDINATING OFFICES	
	RISASING CIFFCER  SECRET  Controlled from Exchanges  Controlled from Exchanges  Controlled from Controlled fro	
	REPRODUCTION BY OTHER THAN THE ISSUING OFFICE IS PROHIBITED.	
		NOTE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN CO
	t	
•		
	•	
,	•	
	·	
	·	

	metrage form Total Copier	manufactures (Alasha Maha u manufactures (Alasha Maha u ma
SENTONAL .	336331	
days		12
Land of Charles beliebenings that	T money thereby to	sound office
87	☐ NO INDEX ☐ PILE IN CI PILE N	<b>6.</b>
RID	COPY BILL , VE ,	And the second s
		bod , tooli
(closs-ficore of	(date and time filed)	(merence number)
grammy with many many many many many many many many		CITE DIRECTOR
10 T;	PAGE 2	799409
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
THEFT AND DISPOSAL	OF DEMOLITION AND OTHER SAB	OTAGE DEVICES
UNIQUE TO WOFIRM BE	CAUSE OF POTENTIAL HARM OF	THESE ACTIVITIES
TO WOFIRM. ALSO BE	LIEVE STATION SHOULD ATTEMP	T ASCERTAIN WHETHER
HE FEELS PAST ILLEGA	AL ACTIVITIES OR ASSOCIATION	NS WITH GANGSTER
•	JLNERABLE TO BLACKMAIL.	;
2. HQS PREPARI	ED CONSIDER LESS RESTRICTED	USE OF AMCLEVE-15
IF SGSWIRL REVEALS 1	O DECEPTION.	
, "	end of messag	35
•	•	<del></del>
COORD: CI/	OPS/Mr.	
		.50.
os/	IRD/Mr.	
•		
/ test to	s permission SGSWIRL AMCLEV points designed determine and does not plan engage i RM.	that he has not,
WILLIAM V. BROK	*	•
C/WHD		C/WH/3
/	COORDINATING OFFICERS	OBOUP 1 AUTHORITICATING
RELEASING OFFICER	SECRET	ALTROPATICA entremedia mari babanata entre

REPRO ... THON BY OTHER THAN THE ISSUING CONCE IS PROHIBITED.

14-00000

•		Anna a a a an a an an an an an	BOUTHING AT	Pe
GARDINER  AH / 5/7  MAY 1968		HELAND ROMES		110
CALLE SECRETARIAT DISSEMPLATION	istaniya-psinsississississississississississississ	D BROOK D DESTROY	serven ro	BRANCH [] FI
w			N CS PILE NO.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
WH S	EID COPY	Put . VI	. wilcoc &	cilon.
	cilurs. 56			· • 9 4 1 1
(cleasification)		(date and time filed)		(retelffice includer)
STAIL IMMITH	**************************************		CITE DIRECTOR	· <b>기</b>
REF: DIRECTOR	9940	<u> </u>	K	
IDEN A:				
IDEN B:				
		END OF MESSAGE	fact 20	. 14
	elge			
WILLIAM V. BROIC/WHD	- /	COORDINATING OFFICERS	C/wH/3{	

14-00000

. . . . . . . . . .

.

AMCLEVE-15

The find a beautiful and the find the f

220.00

Subject continues to provide excellent information on the activities of CIRASH and CIVISTA-5.

FROM:

HVCA-15438, 13 May 1968

SUBJECT:

CIGUSTY Operational Reporting for April 1968

CARLE SECRETORIAT DESSENDENTION	ASSISTED MISSAGE	TOTAL COMES	POLITING AND/OR INITIALS SEEN BY
PERSON LANT MILITARED	SECRET (When I had be)	GREVY!	3 ; 0
	REPRODUCTION OF TO	415 COPÝ PŘOHIBITBO	
DVANCE COPY [] IBBUED [] \$LOTTED	1940ER () VES ()	***	3 10 mm
At	CLASSIFY TO FILE NO		LI U IV
ieru ov	. FILE BIO   RET. TO	884%€	H □ . DESTROY □ \$16
. LARISTU MINO COPY	INFO. PILE. VR.	WALCOGE	colors color
EL ELLINT	<b>人</b>		
SECRET 1020372	MAY 68 CITE	9588	10 May 68 th C 8 5 1 6"
DIRECTOR	•		IN DIE
REFS: A. DIRECTOR	71540	-	MACLEVE-15
B. HVCA-1515	<b>9</b> '		The All 201

- 1. AMCLEVE-15 HAS PROVED EXTREMELY PRODUCTIVE AND VERY
  VALUABLE SOURCE SINCE PICKED UP BY \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ STATION FEBRUARY
  1965. WE BELIEVE HE COLLABORATING FULLY WITH WOFIRM AND WOULD
  NOT EXPOSE, INFORM ON OR WORK AGAINST WOFIRM. THIS DOES NOT
  MEAN HE MIGHT NOT ENGAGE IN SIDE ACTIVITIES OF HIS OWN UNRELATED
  TO WOFIRM ACTIVITIES WITHOUT INFORMING WOFIRM.
- 2. BELIEVE GOOD TRADECRAFT REQUIRES HE UNDERGO SGSWIRL
  AT THIS TIME. ALSO WE WOULD LIKE REGULARIZE HIS STATUS, REINSTATE HIS CLEARANCE AND REMOVE HIM FROM "HOSTILE" LIST SO WE
  CAN WORK WITH HIM MORE CLOSELY, LEVY REQUIREMENTS, AND THEREBY
  REAP FULL BENEFIT HIS POTENTIAL.
- J. WE WOULD PROPOSE LIMIT EXAMINATION TO POINTS DESIGNED

  DETERMINE THAT HE HAS NOT, IS NOT, AND DOES NOT PLAN ENGAGE IN

  ACTIVITIES HOSTILE TO WOFIRM. OUR ONLY REAL CONCERN IS TO BE

  ASSURED HE NOT WORKING AGAINST US. SINI MUCH OF HIS VALUE

  TO CIRASH-4 IS BASED ON HIS OTHER ACTIVITIES AND HIS CONTACTS

CARLE SECRETARIAT DISSEMINATION	CLASSIFIED MESSAGE TOTAL COMES	ROUTING AND ON IN THE S. SEEN BY
PERSON/UNIT NOTIFIED	SECRET	
	1 197 hours Falland and	2
	REPRODUCTION OF THIS COPY PROMIBITED	3 .0
ADVANCE COPY ISSUED SLOTT		4
	INDEX. D VES D NO	3 10
BY:	CLASSIFY TO FILE NO	
	X-REP TO PILE NO	
DISSEM DVPER	FILE RIO DEET TO BRANC	:H□ 6091909□ 9-6. ·
ACTION NO CO	INFO	**************************************
	FILE. VR.	<u> </u>

PAGE 2 9588 S E C R E T

IN MIAMI, AS POINTED OUT REF B, AND SINCE WE ARE OBLIGED TO MAINTAIN LIAISON WITH CIRASH-4, WE WOULD PROPOSE NOT CONDUCT DIRECT QUESTIONING ON THIS ASPECT HIS ACTIVITIES.

4. REQUEST AUTHORIZATION TO SGSWIRL AMCLEVE-15, BUT WISH MAKE CLEAR THAT WE DO NOT PROPOSE USE EXAMINATION TO PROBE POINTS RAISED REF A; RATHER ONLY TO ESTABLISH THAT HE WORKING FOR AND NOT AGAINST US.

SECRET

BT.

DEPARIMENT OF DEFENSE INTELLIGENCE INFORMATION REPORT
DATE: 8 MAY 1968
CLASSIFICATION: SECRET
SUBJECT: VENEZUELAN GOVERNMENT ALD TO CUBAN ANTI-CASTRO EXILES
REPORT #: 2 753 0015 68

ABLE SECRETAR		A FIGN'	CLASSIFIED MISSAGE	B TOTA COMES	LACUTING.	ANOVOR PATIALS - SEEN BY
MERSON/UNIT NOT	17180	,	SECRET	CD-00 THE WINDS		6
			(When Filled In)		2	
1			PEPRODUCTION	OF THIS COPY PRODUCTION	5 1 3 1	<u>  •                                     </u>
DVANCE COPY	188020	8101780	INDEX [] VE	s 🖸 🗝	<del>-       -</del>	10
		_	CLASSIFY TO F	LE 363	<u> </u>	
·	A7	ž			` .	
3,	O	ن.	FILE MID! DRET.	** / \i	Aunen D	DESTROY [] SIG.
-1	What of	5 Amo com	INFO	va /Just	DDP AU	B .
	4	dalini			1	0,03120,000
		4				
S	ECRE	T 302055	Z APR 68 CI	TE 94	197	the procession of
DII	RECTOR	INFO JMWA	VE		΄ ι	ANCHE !
•			. `	·	1	21 (7
. KAI	POK TYP	IC			1	
REI	-	0107	(N92196)	;		1 Mar 2 2 C 1 3 9 6
KEI		3301	(10 1-1)		1	m
	1. AM	CLE VE- 15	REPORTS	IN CA	RACAS,	
APF	PARENTL	Y ON GANG	STER MISSIO	N FOR		
				ToL	D ANCLEV	E-15
L		1				,
THA	T	INSTRU	CTED HIM BE	ON LODKOUT F	OR PRESE	N CE
IN	***************************************	OF FOLL	OWING CUBAN	S SENT FROM -C	UBA TO A	SSASSINATE
	***************************************					
				. ,		
	Α				NO STAT	ION TRACES.
	в.			NO ST	Ation tr	CES. NAY
	ь.	processor	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		urron IV	ICCO. IIII
REF	ER TO	MAEUS				
פרם	ADTENI V	KILLED I	TTU	CILEBB	ILLAS.	
ner	OKIEDLI	NILLED !	ATTU	Javenn	1 PPU	TANKAN
	C.			TH	IS IS	
, L						
V www	REPORT	EDLY IN	FC	R TWO YEARS	TRAINING	GUERRILLAS AND
\ WITU						

	PETARIAT DISSEMU	NATION (	LASSIFIED MESSAGE	TOTAL COMES	ROUTING AND/OF	INITIALS - BEEN BY
PERSON UNI	T MOTH-ED		SECRET	, 690001	1	. 6
			(When Edled In)	ministration of an Confession of the Confession	2	. 7
	formation of the state of the s			F THIS COPY PROHIBITED	-3	· 8
40% 4%CE CO	en [] isanto	1 1/01110	POER D VES		1	9 `
			CLASSIFY TO FILE			
B4	AT	<b>Z</b>	CENTRAL IO NIE	40	•	1
		_	FILE AND GREET TO		кн 🛘	 LSTROY [] SIG
ACTION	PER		INFO.	Q BRAN	KMU 0	BAMOA CI BHB
•		#10 COPY	FILE. VI	L		•
						•
	<del></del>		<del></del>			
	PAGE 2	949	7 SECRE	T ·		
	D.					
			~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	***************************************		
					IN SEPT	TEMBER 1967.
'	2. NO	T DICCEMI	NG DHE HNDES	OLVED STATUS	MCI EVE-15	
	2. 140	N DISSENT	MG DOE ONNES	OTAED SIMIOS !	MICTERE-12	
	SOURCE W	O CLAIMS	BÉ IN	FORMANT. INFO	RE RECENT	
	ADD TUAL	ROM CUBA	05	AND		
	WILL TAMP 1	MON CODA	or	Vin D		
	UNCONFIRM	ED BUT BY	NO MEANS IM	POSSIBLE. WOU	LD APPRECI	ATE
•	ÚOC IMUA	ME AND A	MOT TRACES O	M VND CON	FIRMATION	FPOM
-	ngs, Jawa	IVE, AND A	MOT THACED O	HIND COM	IL TULIALION	r non
	IF	HE THEIR	AGENT. ALS	O, TRACES ON	AND	1
Ī		ANY TUD	TOATTON TOAIS	 	E FOUR MEN	
Į	AN	N WAL TAD	ICHIIUN IKAV	EL OF ANY ABOV	E FOUR MEN	e.
	PRESUME I	F	HAD INFO RE	ASSASSINATION	PLOT AGAIN	ST
Γ	Suc	L TAFO NO	IID UAUE BEE	N MADE AVAILAB	IC UACTOM	
L	ວຍເ	U THEO MO	SED MAYE DEE	N MADE HAHITHD	LL WOLIUM	
	SECRE	T				••
	ВТ					•
	DI					

هر .	TDC8 II	•	DÉ	,	ORT		CLASSI	1	ON	SE	c	ŔE	T			
CRIG.				- vijea.			ŔO	JIIN	G			T				
UNIT WH/3/	<u>^v</u>				12			4			unque de dese	}				
DATE 25 A	ril l	968			11	····		+;		*		1				
						:	١		TC	000	S DE	3-315,	/n1	471.	.68	
. WH E		, 	<del></del>	r,p.a			<b>4.55</b>	<u> </u>								
CI/C DO 5	PS, Č	I/IC D, WH	2, FI /@G	9 FI	DCI.	NI\I	T 6. I	W.	CA 2	, CA,	PEC	), са, <i>F</i>	/PR	OP,	CA/	0
ATE DISTRIBUTI	Ō	<del></del>								, - T		PŘECI	DEN		<u> </u>	
25 A	pril	968	·		<u>,:}_</u> ,					X R		IE				
· /n = - 1 ·	1 500 /	Artic	DISSE	MINAT	ION		1.			BASED	ON (R	0. WI., M		T 14 T	761	, 1
H/Reg ] H/CA ]		3/V 4 20G 9	<u> </u>		1	•	$f_{\underline{j}}$		<del></del>	HVC-	476	945	<b>3 (</b> .	YM A	/OT	ı,
I/R 1		VE #						··············		N. F	. (	AMCLI				
1/FI   1		-4-	<b>↓</b>			<del></del>	<u> </u>					1 (2	MI	FF-1	.)	
ALUATION				┰╌╏		Т.		Т		LIAI	SUN	-	T		.^	Ť
EQUESTED OF	STATE		ABMY		NAVY		AIR						L		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	L
	MMEND	FOR I	OXZ				SEM/NO AVAIL									
BASI	MMEND C DOCU	FOR I	OX2	NOT :	BEEN	MADE		ABL:	e to	DCI.		0[			Y	
BASI	MMEND C DOCU	FOR I	OX2	NOT :	BEEN	MADE	AVAIL	ABL:	e to	DCI.		0[			ÿ	
BASI	MMEND C DOCU	FOR I	OX2	NOT :	BEEN	MADE	AVAIL	ABL:	e to	DCI.		06			ÿ	
BASI	MMEND C DOCU	FOR I	OX2	NOT :	BEEN	MADE	AVAIL	ABL		œī.		0[			<b>y</b>	·
BASI THENTICATING	MMEND C DOCU	FOR I	OX2	NOT :	BEEN	MADE	AVAIL	ABL	E TO	E1.	(				<b>y</b>	
BASI	MMEND C DOCU	FOR I	HAS	NOT	BEEN	MADE	AVAIL	ABL	E TO	E1.	(				7	

## Intelligence Information Cable

• ROUTINE
IN 97611

- "		. `~								•	. P	AGE I	OF 5	PAGES
	STATE/INR	DIA	NMCC/MC	(SECOEF	JCB	ARMY .DZ	NAVY	EXO	CIA/54 25	CC NIC		808 XM	NKK .	KÄK
1	This material co Secs. 793 and Ti	potains i	nformation iranamisson	affecting the or revelation	Mational of which	Defense o	of the Un manner	ited States to an unau	wilbin ti therteed	betwoor 14 t	of the Exp robiblied b	j law.		o ik va
	NO FOREI	GN I	ISSEM/	CONTRO!	LLED	DISSE	M/NO	DISSE	M AES	CAD ATER IN	FELLIGE	VC F	don-ou don-out-	and and
	SECRET									TOCS D	3-315/ 5 APRI	0147	ł	Hitadhaydadhakii
-	COUNTRY	· .	T-1	·								. 43		
0	DOI	L	29 FEB	RUARY -	2325	Apail	1368	Z ·			. ;		, ,	
0	SUBJECT		INVOLV	EMENT O	FTHE					] IN A			. '	
	4	(	CUBAN 1	EXILE P	LAN I	O ATT	TACK	CUBA	,			:	<u>;</u>	
	ACQ					(24	APR II	. 1968	) FIE	LD NO	•			
Q.							•		٠.	.•		1	·.	,
0	SOUR CE						***************************************							٠. ،
													•	
<b>O</b> .														r
0	•													
0														•
	•													
0														,
$\alpha$		L									•			•

NO FOREIGN DISSEM/CONTROLLED DISSEM/NO DISSEM ABROAD

M	976	11		
L				
PAGE	3 Os	5	PAGES	

<b>•</b>	OECKE!	NO	FOREICN	DIS	SEN/CONT	ROLLED	DISSEM/NO	DISSEN	ABROAD
			,	warmininininin		intimpotino quantimu			
				٠.	~_		•		•

· C	SUMMARY: AN INTENSIVE INVESTIGATION BY	<del></del>
0	- surpens per dispersation	
٥	FLANS TO LAUNCH AN ATTACK ON CUBA HAS REVEALED THAT	
1	MEMBERS OF WITH THE KNOWLED GE	-
0	OF THE MINISTER OF DEFENSE, ARE DEEPLY INVOLVED. THE	٠.
	HAVE PROCURED ARMS FOR THE PLOTTERS AND HAVE	
-	HELPED THEM ERING IN ARMS BY BOAT. THE PLANNED ATTACK HAS	
O	BEEN CANCELLED BECAUSE INVESTIGATION HAS REVEALED	
C	DETAILS OF THE OPERATION. HOWEVER, THE MINISTRY OF DEFENSE	
-	INTENDS TO CONTINUE TO INTEREST 'ITSELF IN AIDING CURAN	
$\mathcal{O}$	EXILE PLANS. END SUMMARY.	
C	1. IN FEBRUARY 1968, THE	7
	BEGAN AN INVESTIGATION OF REPORTS THAT	
U	WERE PROCURING ARMS FOR A CUBAN EXILE GROUP	,
/ >	WHICH PLANNED TO ATTACK CUBA. INITIAL REPORTS IDENTIFIED	
O	TWO CUBANS INVOLVED IN THE CASE:	WHO
O	ARRIVED AS AN EXILE FROM CUBA IN 1959, AND	_
] ن	WHO IS A CLOSE	
U -	TRIEND OF AND WHO TOOK PART IN THE BAY	

S E C R E T NO FOREIGN DISSEM/CONTROLLED DISSEM/NO DISSEM ABROAD

IN	9	76Í1	
PAGE :	3 08	5 PAGES	

-	• S E C R E T NO FOREIGN DISSEM/CONTROLLED DISSEM/NO	DISSEM ABROAD
	A = A	
	OF PIGS INVASION ATTEMPT. (FIELD COMMENT: AN INDEP	NDENT
0	AND UNTESTED SOURCE REPORTED IN NOVEMBER 1967 THAT	`
<b>A</b>	WAS THEN APPROACHING WIT	н
0	REQUESTS FOR ARMS AND BOATS TO BE USED IN AN ATTEMPT	a ca inst
0	CUBA.)	
<b>A</b>	2. BY APRIL 1968 INTENSIVE INVESTIGAT I	ON .
0	HAD IDENTIFIED HINE MORE CUBAN PARTICIPANTS AND HAD RE	VEALED
0	THAT TWO UNIDENTIFIED MEMBERS OF THE	
0	AN ARMY COLONEL AND A MAJOR, WERE DEEPLY INVOLVED IN 1	HE
O	PLAN. THE HAD PROCURED ARMS FOR THE C	SR OUP
റ	AND HAD ALSO HELPED TO ARRANGE THE ARRIVAL	IN
r <b>n</b>	EARLY 1968 OF TWO BOATS CARRYING ARMS. THE BOATS	7
•	WERE DOCKED AT	
<u>۔</u> ب	3. UPON LEARNING THAT THE WAS	•
	ACTIVELY INVOLVED IN THE PLAN AND THAT THE MINISTER, OF	
. •	DEFENSE KNEW THAT	•
•	MILITARY AID WAS BEING GIVEN TO THE CUSAN PLOTTERS, THE	:
•	MINISTRY OF INTERIOR CONFRONTED THE MINISTRY OF DEFENSE	:
	ON 23 APRIL WITH THE ACCUMULATED EVIDENCE COLLECTED ON	
,	THE CASE. THE MINISTRY OF DEFENSE ADMITTED ITS INVOLVE	MENT.

SECRET TNO FOREIGN DISSEM/CONTROLLED DISSEM/NO DISSEM ABROAD

IN 97611 TDCS DB-315/01471-68 PAGE 4 OF 5 PAGES

## SECRET NO FOREIGN DISSEM/CONTROLLED DISSEM/NO DISSEM ABROAD

	(SOURCE COMMENT: NO HOSTILITY TOWARD, OR CRITICISM OF, THE
0	MINISTRY OF DEFENSE WAS SHOWN DURING THE CONFRONTATION
0	BECAUSE INTERIOR IS AFRAID OF DEFENSE. INTERIOR MERELY
V	REQUESTED INFORMATION ON WHAT HAD TRANSPIRED.)
0	4. WHEN IT BECAME OBVIOUS TO THE MINISTRY OF DEFENSE
0	THAT THE MINISTRY OF INTERIOR WAS FULLY INFORMED ON THE
	DETAILS OF THE CUBAN PLAN, THE DECISION WAS MADE TO CANCEL
0	THE CPERATION. THE CUBANS WERE TO BE INFORMED OF THE
0	CANCELLATION ON 24 APRIL. THE MINISTRY OF DEFENSE MADE IT
	CLEAR THAT IT WOULD CONTINUE TO STUDY THE "GENERAL CONCEPT
0	CF AID TO A CUBAN EXILE ATTACK ON CUBA FOR THE FUTURE."
0	5. THE FOLLOWING CUBAN PARTICIPANTS HAVE BEEN
	IDENTIFIED BY
<u>.</u>	
$\int_{-\infty}^{1} \mathbf{c}$	
	AND (FNU).
)	The state of the s
	51 Turner 197
•	S E C R E'T NO FOREIGN DISSEM/CONTROLLED DISSEM/NO DISSEM ABROAD
	NO STITUTE A FOND

• •

IN 97611 TDCSDB-315/01471-68 PAGE 5 OF 5 PAGES

SECRET NO FOREIGN DISSEM/CONTROLLED DISSEM/NO DISSEM ABROAD

6. FIELD DISSEM: STATE ARMY NAVY AIR MILGROUP CINCSO CINCLANT.

7. (HEADQUARTERS COMMENT: IN JUNE 1967, A USUALLY RELIABLE SOURCE REPORTED THAT COVERNMENT LEADERS, INCLUDING THE MINISTER OF INTERIOR, FAVORED FORCEFUL ACTION AGAINST CUBA. THIS ACTION WOULD INVOLVE COMMANDO RAIDS AND AERIAL BOMBARDMENTS. SEE TDCSDB-315/02094-67.)

REPORT CLASS SECRET NO FOREIGN DISSEM/CONTROLLED DISSEM/NO DISSEM ABROAD

SECRET

(dissem controls)

SEC

Co th

		garding, A. gandythiore with min-	
<u> </u>	TOTAL CONTENT	WOUTHS AN	0, OB THILLALS - \$117 ."
· cero	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		7
vwn: WI/3/V	SECRET	9	9
, mm 4521 , mm 25 APRIL 1968	·	4	13
CABLE SECRETARIAL DISSEMINATION	MOFX DESTROY	T HTVPV 10	BRANCH TO PRESID
40			
Comp		<b>CA PRE 100.</b>	The second secon
WHS MD COP	y men ve W.t	t/cos8.	EI, FINIZ,
1.11	mp - ano-que - and-anomentario	•	•
(cionalication)	(date and time fried)	(re	(elite) (pice)
	<u>.                                    </u>		94573
- Alli-ա <sup>4</sup> ատարայի հրատրագիրատնդերանի	25 23 10 Z	CITE DIRECTOR	0 3. U 1. 8
то Г	59 50		Т . Т
-	JMWAVB		a graph and a second
REF: 9453 (IN 97	611) 4762 (ZRWAF	<b>300)</b>	q
REFERENCE DISSEMINAT	ED TDCSDB-315/01471-6	8 WITH ADDITION	N OF
PARAGRPH 7 AS FOLLOWS: "	TUE A TOUTA DIMEDIO COMMENTE	· TN TINIE 106'	9 % ·
ENVIOLE   NO FORMULE	INDAMOUNTERS COMMENT	14 OANS 140	r, As
USUALLY RELIABLE SOURCE R	EPORTED THAT	GOVERNMENT I	EADERS,
INCLUDING THE MINISTER OF	INTERIOR. FAVORED FO	RCEFUL ACTION A	GAINST
CUBA. THIS ACTION WOULD	involve commando raid	S AND AERIAL	
BOMBARDMENTS. SEE TDCSDB	-315/02094-67.)"		
	•		
	End of message		- v
•	, and the second		•
COOR	D: C/WH/R	<del>paga paga paga paga paga paga paga paga</del>	
•	•		
· /			
1 1/0		***************************************	
WILLIAM V. BROE			
WILLIAM V PROF			
4 C/WHD	L	C/WH/3 '	<sup>3</sup>
1	•		*
•	COORS:WATING OFF-CEER		4
STERATING OFFICES	C T C D T **	Englydout from outomoris outomorad my unit	auther Peating Officie
<u>ውድ ማሳ ታሪካ ነ</u>	SECRET	i i mienienia i i	<b>€</b> ር/₽∀ ₩ <b>Ġ</b> .
KETROUGE ION E	TO DUIDES INVESTIGATION OF	ILE 13 FRUMBILEU.	AND THE PERSON NAMED IN

ï

•	C-(	) N-F	-I-D-	E-N-T-	-I-A-L	NO	FORE	EIGN	DISSEM	•
	fela	e esticarios	~)	(di-	*******	la)				
87	175	014	Anut	MAAA .	418	NISA	XXX	CRB	(For Field Diese	whiten see final peregraph)
DÇ:	)	FBL 2	)							

TREDER MOTION REPORT INFORMATION REPORT

CIGUSTY Operational Reporfting for March 1968

HVCA - 15368, 17 April 1968 75 - 6 - 43/3

## AMCLEVE-15

220.00

Subject has proven to be an extremely valuable penetration of CIRASH, passing to the Station all the documents which he can, and providing timely information on the activities of CIRASH and CIVISTA-5.

\*

	F	-		,
CABLE SECRETARIAT DISSEMINATION PERSON/UNIT NOTIFIED			DUTING AND/OR INITIA	LS SEEN DY
	SECRET			7
	(When filled In)	3		<del>lál —</del>
ADVANCE COPY SELECT SLOTTED	REPRODUCTION OF THIS C	OPY PROMIBITED		9
	IMORE. O VER O HO	. 🔼		10
	CLASSIFY TO PILE WY			
·_ P	3-REF TO FILE NO.			
DISSEM BY 24 PER	PILE NID DEET TO	BRANCH	DESTROY	O 546.
WH-8 Dio com	FILE. VR. W	HKOG-8.	T. CELOPS	CEAS
	FI, FI	LEWT-2	77	
		·		
SECRET 162056Z AP	R 68 CITE	9387	I C Ann in mi	00100
DIDECTOD THECH MUMBE	*		1 6 Apr 68 m	32138
DIRECTOR INFO JAWAVE			÷ •	
	,			
1. AMCLEVE-15 WORKII POSSIBLE SHUGGLING FROM			THOSE	-
INVOLVED IN MIAMI IS			IN	•
MEMO TO CHIEF CIRASH TO	GIVE HIS BACKGRO	DUND KNOWLEDG	E OF	-
PENALE INVOLVED, AMCLEVE	E-15 DESCRIBED		OKV	
INFILTRATED BY	ITO BLACK POWER OF	GROUPS IN MI	AMI.	
2. HQS MAY WISH BRIN	G TO ATTENTION L	NERGO THAT P	OSSIBLY	
ONE OF THEIR AGENTS KNOW	IN TO AMCLEVE-15	AND THEREBY	PROBABLY	
OTHER CUBANS IN MIAMI.				
SECRET				5
BT				
DI				;

CABLE SECRETARIAS E	D-SSEMINATION	C SUID A SAGE	FOTAL COMES	A PERSONAL ANDVO	PRINITIALS - SEEN BY	
PERBONUMIT MUTITIES	)	SECKET	CROUP!			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Do	(When filled in)	and a description		7	
ADVANCE COPY	43040 Talo7740	REPRODUCTION OF THIS	COPT PROHIBITED	<b> </b>		-
Д.	T storie		<b>*</b> 0	3	110	***************************************
. AT .	2300 =	CLASSIFY TO FILE NO.		-	WINE CIE	<b>.</b> -
~ D		RIREP TO FILE NO.	-	# 5.7.7.1.0v		•
ACTION	_*·	FILE RID RET TO	844	<u> </u>	ESTROY C SIG.	البشنب بنبس بيريي
clw	Al Dio con	FILE. VA.	5/00 0	WHICOG:	- 0/01	
			CIFIS	7	, /	
SEC	R E T 152209	APR 68 CITE	937	LLYNER AC	C DN I T	
PRIORI	•	DIRECTOR INF				
RYBAT	*			-	•	
REFS	A	356(118895	53)	i 5 April	SC 11 S 1 426	•
•	B.   S	364 (in 897	59) ·	201	KQ.	,
	C.	521	J 1 )	100101	1E-15	
	C		A	MILLE	JC -/3	
TRAVEL	E-15 INFO REF ION HAS ADVIS LING LATIN AM IN ADDITI	OSSIBLE GO TO C B. CAN WE GO T ED THAT ERICA AND THEY ON OTHER COUNTR TNTERESTED BEI	O CIVISTA-5 MAY BE BELIEVE HE IES? WE WO	PLANS STOP	TAHTÉKK Y	
	APPEAR ON SC	ENE. WOULD ALS	O BE USEFUL	GIVE		٠
CIVIST	A-5 SOME BACK	GROUND ON	IF AGRE	EABLE,		
WOULD	APPRECIATE IL	LICH BACKGROUND	FROM			
BY 150	B HOURS LOCAL	TIME 16 APRIL TO	PERMIT RO	GOVER	1	
RAISE	AT SCHEDULED I	MEETING WITH CIV	/ISTA-5.			
SECF	R E T					
BI						

	· James				FOU'	52 AST CE IS TIALS - SI	
Ø\$ 4.	ni. J. Göner	-	TO ALL CO	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		A STATE OF THE STA	
UNIT.		- 1	SECR	E T	1		
777 7140	- 4521 - 12 APRIL 196	. <del>.</del> .	TOTAL TOTAL A SECURITY OF SECU			: •	
CARLE	ONAHURBER SAMESTROOM		mees	D417807	] mrvm ro	BANK N	I mas me
1 44	15 000		No moss	PREPARE	PRE NO.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1 COMP		BID COPY	mro.			erradikm er e-ar-adikarisridisridikmindiransibididiran	الميام مما
484A	WH 8	1000	PNS	· 48	cilore	 	ي قول موسوم بند جسومه سمد رواني
ţ.	and the second s				·	. (ottre)	اده يا
	(clossification		(date and time	e ned;		(interes entre)	27
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		1	13 18	09 7	CITE DIREC	10x 9 1 3 4 8	
. 10	Г			<del>'</del> 1		7	, 1 <sup>4</sup>
	INFO	D:			AMC	LEVE -	
	REF:	9364 (IN 897	59)*		, ,		* 1
<b>5</b>	HOS HAS	 NO RECORD OF .	ANV TRAVEI.	BY	70	NAMES	
( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	• ;	*		<u> </u>	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		
	OF THOSE TRAN	VELLING TO BLO	C FROM SEPT	EMBER 196	7 TO FEBRU	ARY 1968	- '
. <b></b> ,	AND NAMES OF	THOSE TRAVELL	ing to	SINCE 19	62 ALSO CH	ECKED.	,•
•	RESULTS NEGAT	CIVE IN BOTH C	ASES.	_		•	
	* 8. 1	r:	ND OF MESSA	CF.			
	•						
	WH COMMENT:	*Reported arr: information v months.		was i		equested in recent	
		•	Γ				,
		COORI	D: C/WH/]				
	45		7				
			D C/WH/2				
٠,			L			······································	
\$ 4 3	WILLIAM V. BROC/WHD	Mi-			Ç/WH/3	•	* .
•			COCRDINATING	)***CERS	•		
	##L##\$194G +3##		SECRET		tes ledes from outland demographing and designating and	CM25.86	rse.
		PERRODUCTION BY O					<b>%</b> 1,

THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF

かれ なれ かか より

ı

			PEOLISCH ACTION
AGDA	7/11	(FUZ SEAPLY) (KIN)	A TOTAL STREET, and CALLED
DISPA	1 CM	SECRET	DARLED FOR CENTERS
79.4 A \$4	A		and party agent, there must be
<del>-</del>		born Division	CE COAPED IN
_Could at s	itation, 200	1973	. Les Adel Edites
Chief of s	tetion		axacmaa ,
(A)	Conzee in C	• ,	
HOMO OFFICIA	RAME EN AGY DE	A CONTRACTOR AND A CONT	терия и постоя на при на п На при на пр
KOPINECE:	AMEO A I	-25395, 7 Document 19	<b>67</b>
the desired and the street of	D. UPOA-	-29461, 8 Pateruary 19	<b>88</b>
the first	three volumes	particularly heavy of being devoted to it	crolusiwly.
part of ear Volumes 5 (tration-ext cruitments)  3. Ho JEMAVE; we	ch being on and 7 deal villtration of the copies of the defer to Estate to reprint a	so mostly on explosive photography and Marxith such subjects as parations, security, perations, etc.  The attachments are been adquarters as to what some of the nourses for t	tradecraft, infil- safebouses, ro- ing sent to her it would be
part of ear volumes 5 tration-ext cruitments, 5. Bo JEMAVE; se vorthentle	ch being on and 7 deal villtration of the copies of the defer to Estate to reprint a	photography and Marxi ith such subjects as perations, security, perations, etc. he attachments are be adquarters as to shot	tradecraft, infil- safebowes, ro- ing sent to ber it would be
part of ear Volumes 5 tration-exication-exication to 5. Bo JEMAVE; we worthwhile	ch being on and 7 deal villtration of the copies of the defer to Estate to reprint a	photography and Marxi ith such subjects as perations, security, perations, etc. he attachments are be adquarters as to shot	tradecraft, infil- safebowes, ro- ing sent to ber it would be
part of ear Volumes 5 tration-exication-exication to 5. Bo JEMAVE; we worthwhile	ch being on and 7 deal villtration of the copies of the defer to Estate to reprint a	photography and Marxi ith such subjects as perations, security, perations, etc. he attachments are be adquarters as to shot	tradecraft, infil- safebowes, ro- ing sent to ber it would be
part of ear Volumes 5 tration-exication-exication to 5. Bo JEMAVE; we worthwhile	ch being on and 7 deal villtration of the copies of the defer to Estate to reprint a	photography and Marxi ith such subjects as perations, security, perations, etc. he attachments are be adquarters as to shot	tradecraft, infil- safebowes, ro- ing sent to ber it would be
part of ear Volumes 5 tration-exication-exication to 5. Bo JEMAVE; we worthwhile	ch being on and 7 deal villtration of the copies of the defer to Estate to reprint a	photography and Marxi ith such subjects as perations, security, perations, etc. he attachments are be adquarters as to shot	tradecraft, infil- safebowes, ro- ing sent to ber it would be
part of ear Volumes 5 tration-exication-exication to 5. Bo JEMAVE; we worthwhile	ch being on and 7 deal villtration of the copies of the defer to Estate to reprint a	photography and Marxi ith such subjects as perations, security, perations, etc. he attachments are be adquarters as to shot	tradecraft, infil- safebowes, ro- ing sent to ber it would be
part of ear volumes 5 (tration-exicruitments). Bo JEMAVE; 99 FORTHWALLS (ATTACEMENTS)	ch being on and 7 deal villtration of aboutage of the copies of the defer to meet to reprint a series.	photography and Marxi ith such subjects as perations, security, perations, etc. he attachments are be adquarters as to shot	traincraft, infil- safebouses, re- ing sent to her it would be or distribution
part of ear volumes 5 (tration-exicordites to Jenava con tration to Jenava con tration to Jenava con con con con tration to Jenava con	ch being on and 7 deal villaration of aboutage of the defear to Establish to reprint a service of the content o	photography and Marki ith such subjects as perstions, security, perstions, etc. he attachments are be adquarters as to shot some of the nourses f	tradecraft, infil- safebouses, re- ing sent to her it would be or distribution
part of ear volumes 5 tration-exication-exication-exication-exication-exication-exication and the second se	ch being on and 7 deal with the filtration of aboutage of the defer to make to reprint a retisere.  I cach of severe of the cach of severe of severe of severe of severe of the cach of the	photography and Marki ith such subjects as perstions, security, perstions, etc. he attachments are be adquarters as to shot some of the nourses f	ing sent to her it would be or distribution
ATTACEMENTS One copy  ATTACEMENTS One copy  DISTRIBUTION  3 - CHANN 1 - COS,	ch being on and 7 deal with the filtration of aboutage of the defer to make to reprint a retisere.  I cach of severe of the cach of severe of severe of severe of severe of the cach of the	photography and Marxith such subjects as parations, security, perstions, etc.  he attachments are be adquarters as to what some of the nourses for a folders described in a folders described in att)	ing sent to her it would be or distribution  In paregraph cas  75-4-124

BACR

٠,

. A C R L T TELEPOOCH . i.P No- Urdw-c380 . - 160 No- 75-124-22 • 1 NASCH 1355 DATE . LEX -- CHIEF OF STATION, JAWAVE 11.70 - 3362 - CHIEF, WESTERN NEWISPHERE CIVISION i n U.; Eusi ACTION - SEE PARA F. MERS - HUCA 15195 /FOUCHES/ T.M. NO. 208722 I. REQUEST JAWAVE PROVIDE AND AVAILABLE INFO CUNCERNING ACTIVITIES WHILE VISITING MIAMI AREA LATE JANUARY EARLY FEB 1968 HES DULY CONCERNED OVER APPARENT INVOLVEMENT AMCLEVE-15 PLANS TO OBTAIN QUOTE CURARE POISON FOR USE IN HYPOGERAIC NEEDLES UNRUOTE. IN VIEW SECURITY CONSIDER-ATIONS NEEDED PROTECT CIRASH-15. STALLON NOT IN POSITION QUERY AMOLEVE-15 LINECILY. HAS HOPEFUL STATION JANAVE MAY HE IN POSITION SETAIL SUFFICIENT LEAD INFORMATION WHICH MAY MAKE .INECT APPROACH AYCLEVE-15 POUSIBLE. 2. J. WAVE REQUESTED QUERY DAEAGO FOR INFO OR ACTIVITIES AND CONTACTS WHILE VISITING MIA .1. . TAILUS CHOULD PACE WAITTER MENO TO EVERGO ACVISING INAL RUUTE "UNIDERTIFIED COBAN EATE UNROTE REPORTED Inal allearies obtain quote Lethal Poisons " UNGUSTE WHILE IN MIAMI AT END OF JANUARY. STATION REQUESTED PROVIDE MGS WITH COPY OF MEMO PASSED TO

LAERGO SO THAT APPROPRIATE NOTICE MAY BE PROVIDED.

S E C R E I TELEPOUCH UFGW-5380 PAGE I

FROM: BOOM NO BUILDING EXTENSION

FC## #0.241

L & C P & T TELEPOUCH CHES-Last PAGE & L INGU AT HEE LEVEL. 3. AS STATION ANAME, THIS SITUATION LESPLE COMPLICATED BY FACT THAT ANGLEVE-15 CLOSE INTERATE INTERL OF CINASH-4 AND CINASH-8. CITIZER. STATION FILES SHOULD HAVE DETAILED INFO ON BACKGROUNL WHO ALSO SUBJ OF SEVERAL LNENGO REPORTS. Jan LISTRIBUTION 3: TAPE 3-COS, JAWAVE ORIGINATOR: AC/WH/COG/OP8 COORDINATION: WH/3/ RELEASING: C/WH/COG DISTRIBUTION: 1-RID 1-WH/REG/C

J & C N E T TELEFOUCH UFGE-0130 PAGE 2

1-WH/3 1-WH/COG/OPS 1-Originator

140(E) C YES 0 80	C SIFIED NESSAGE & TOTAL	L COURS (PER)		
BIREF TO FILE RO.				
FILE BID BET. TO BRANCH [	SECRET		REPRODUCTION	<del></del>
DESTROY Q 816.	PLASON/UNIT MOTIFIED			<u> </u>
COMP		1	·	7
ak		4	<del></del>	
WAY X	RID COPY	O O	CHRF T3	34
FILE UP EUR'S	colors chica,	CILLITA		-
The state of the s	Cyck 2, Ciff 1:14,	THINIL		ش ماسوسوسی در
S S C R E T 282015Z FEB 6	9019	20 Feb	77-602 <b>25</b>	:
AKULÉ	-	1	~	,
1.	AMCLEVE-15 REPORTS		· , * ·	•
GRANIED TO	OURIST CARD ON	14 FEB 1968 1	01	
COMMUNIST	DIRECTOR OF	TRAVEL AGENCY	r .	
ITALNORD.				
2. REQUEST STATON TRA	CES NO LI	AISON.		
SECRET		!		•
SEC	S. C.			

...

CLASSIFY TO FILE NO.	SSIFIED WESSAGE F TOTA	it conits	_	
FILE RID RET. TO BRANCH	SECRET	Constitution of the consti		TION PROHIBITES
OCSTROY   SIB.	PERSON/UNIT MOTIFIED	ericus de que de la company		1
ACTION	ADVANCE COPY	, 	4 .	T 188
IN Charles D	RID COPY	<u> </u>		1. 18550
FILEFUR, DOI DOIL		sloc popls		clcifi
SECRET 282317Z FEB	SECRA, CITSDS			<u> </u>
DIRECTOR	20 X6 202	5		
RYBAT	CC Probassy i		target	ZUV :
REF 2932 ( ) S	AMCLEVE-15 ON INPERS	phone taps.	, <b>A</b>	<b>.</b>
WHICH HE FOLLOWING U	, " ( )		Salvey-	- ay
	RE AT TOP OF TARGET		1.	V.
LIST HE SAW IT AMCLEVE-1	5°S IMPRESSION THAT	~	garget-	
COVERAGE IS SPOTTY AND LI	PORE MAY NOT AT THE	S T		
MOMENT BE COVERED.				
8.				
				i.
<u></u>				+
c.				
			•	

	SECRAT
PAGE 2	CARACAS 9025 S & C R'E T
L	E. CIVISTA-5 TOLD AMCLEVE-15 THAT
2	
CIRASH	PLANS

2. ABOVE INDICATES PRESENT LNPURE COVERAGE PROBABLY POOR AND CONFUSING. WHILE THIS MEANS DANGER LESS THAN WE SUPPOSED, WE STILL TAKING PRECAUTIONARY STEPS OUTLINED IN REF.

DISPATCH	SACBAT	· 曹小海 (TV TAR) 34 "自然
SOF 6 BEF 4 St 14	The Der St. Sec. 197 The Action of the Committee of the C	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
dotetris & stella	•	के.
•		िकार है के तम्म कर जी है। के कारण स्थापित के किस के
Special programme was an experience of the contract of the con	orary a £ watro €5 makes propries = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	the site of magnetic and the second of the s
hief of Station		and the second s
My 41 A1 A MY NO NO AND		Company of the Compan
Societ & Ser	Milldaged Lecisdorf Replit	MA MA A MA M
TIFBERG CIB-Set	1	MCLEVE-15
EF18.25: -2610	11	MILLEUL
		•
	first months salary and RCC With regard to	tect has not been used as yot, (IVLR is
revide a more detailed  3. The following i		
revide a more detailed  3. The following i	and specific report on	technical operations.
revide a more detailed  3. The following i	and specific report on	technical operations.
revide a more detailed  3. The following i	and specific report on	technical operations.
revide a more detailed  3. The following i	and specific report on	technical operations.
revide a more detailed  3. The following i	and specific report on	technical operations.
revide a more detailed  3. The following i	and specific report on	technical operations.
revide a more detailed  3. The following i	and specific report on	technical operations.
revide a more detailed  3. The following i	and specific report on	technical operations.
revide a more detailed  3. The following i	and specific report on	technical operations.
revide a more detailed  3. The following i	and specific report on	technical operations.
revide a more detailed  3. The following i	and specific report on	technical operations.
3. The following in technical	and specific report on	technical operations.
3. The following in technical techni	and specific report on is all the information our call operations.	technical operations.
3. The following in technical	and specific report on	technical operations. ently available to the Station
3. The following in technical techni	and specific report on is all the information our call operations.	technical operations.

DISPATCH-		a series of the contract of th
4. As can be seen	from the above, the best	capability is to be found
the telephone interes	pt program, and as has been tion on this and other tech	nical operations within the
t for months.	g properties to the resources and annual and annual	•
	<b></b>	······
	· ·	
	l	
		1

	TACT	HEREN TO THE PER THE	DISTRIBUTIONS 3 - CA/NED		J. As was stated in Majarense 5, we do activities and would like to discuss them with that they could jeopardise his exployment have present relationship with AVCLATE-15 procludes the case officer will wear his special armored AVCLATE-15.	2. We have not beard caything about the not ask him in order not to expose CHACH-IS, one of the goon squad activities tortetively yin Soference A, but more likely it has to do we sobwes in Missi, since AMCLEYS-IS told CHACSEMENT that whated the oursare shipped to	1. CHASH-15 reported that shCLEVE-15, shortly aft return from Missi on 30 January 1948, asked CLASE-15 If he owners poison for "apprendicately forty hypolarule meedless said that the request had been sade by said that the request had been sade by sometimes to sharing the fetruary, and on 15 February he personally scartasted Classianted the request. CIRLEH-15 has so far been usable what purpose GUIL wants the surare.	ELEF RELUCES: A. 15159	MARKET SHEETING	calef, metern Hemisphere Styleion	and the second s
E. 54 C) 100 300 301 301	HYC_15198	AN ACT RUSSES				The state of the s	ACLEVE-15 anked : by hypolas by to be arrounlly as so the				). British pada Agricultus musiyasi Massamusiyasi Agricultus va sa
•	19 February 1968	•	Conclina.	<u></u>	ant approve of these shifty-15, pointing out vith CIRASH-1, but our such discussions. Hearshile, which to all mostings with	is frem swildVi-15 and will This is possibly section lanced for continued its sense wild Cubes exils it when when still is	shortly after the lather's  lassily if he estaid events  who was still  who was still  who has still  contacted Cilarsi-15 and  been meable to determine for			The state of the s	Sanger of the second

Contract to the second contract to the second

•

81 ( a t ?

....

	,			
CLASSIEV TO FILE MC. CLAS	331FIED MESSAGE E .	oral correct 25		
R.REF TO FILE MC.	SECRET	disk with more commission		
DESTROY ONA.	SON/UNIT NOTIFIED	the same of the sa	REPRODUCTION PRO	1101110
		n II	- 1	
3	ļ	3		
	ED COPY		T P T P	84
FILE UP WHICEAS	alox. eliczi	•		
1		c.	<u>.</u>	
	r v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v	You's and	·	
S E C R E T 1623312 FEB 68	CITE JMWAVE 138	2 Kry M		
INFO DIRECTOR		CC Interes	n 27 27 28 28 28	
ANDLE PERUMEN ANCLEVE		1 C F£0 )	5:53617	
	./ -		مرتفح	
REFERENCE: JMWAVE 4769 C	AV Y			
1. NO STATION TRACES			:	!
2. REF AMCLEVE-15 MIAMI	CONTACT IS PROF	BABLY IDENTICAL	:	
WITH	***************************************			
				·
GUANTANANO, ORIENTE, CUBA.	CITIZEN OF CUBA	CURRENTLY RESID	NG ·	,
MIAMI AS PAROLEE. WAS WOFI	RM AGENT FROM 19	65 THRU 1967.		
TERMINATED 33 NOVEMBER 1967	WITHOUT PREJUDI	CE. USED	ı	
IN EXFIL-INFIL OPS AS REPORT		L		
*				,
OCCASIONALLY REPORTED GRATUI	ITOUS AND MOSTLY	UNSUBSTANTIATED		
INFO ON DSE AND DGI.		• •		Ì
SECRET				•
SECR	MARE T	han asac oco		
No WH/3/V trac	CV. AD			-

RI & COG requested.

ş	_		,		•	
	CLASSIFIED HE	6	, \$	·		
S. BEF TO FILE BO.		ECRET	TAL COPIES	計	•	
FILE BID   PET. TO BRANCH	PEREON/UNIT NO	and the second s	Branton va	<del>┦~~~~</del>	UCTION PROHIB	ITED
#PΦ-96#				2	- ;	
<u> </u>		AOVANCE CO		14		l B V
WH8)	⊠ RID COPY	4	00	****		
THE IS CLUB S	a clops F.	S July	_ WHICOR	Whe 2	***************************************	
·	- State of the sta		1	1	<del>»</del>	<del></del>
SECRET 1529522  INFO DIRECT CIWRIT  REF 8893  TCC 188 FROM H TAXI LINE OR OTHERW	OR	( KNOMN HE	TRE AS OWNER	5 FES 53 1. 5	1467	
LINK APPRECI	ATE LEARNING FU	JRT HER DET	AILS.	Anco	, v ·	
SECRET	SECRET		•	in fo	•	

, ... .. .. . ..

.

.

. .

.

.

.

Exceeded.	•	. 20013A-04 7049	17	M/THOC AND DE MOTHERS BEEN	<b>#</b> ¥
Company Company		N:A (OFF)			. :
Committee of the Commit	S	ECRET	.		
4521	#gempi-interior			4. ************************************	
14 FEBRUARY 1968	***************************************	· ,			there are the sage
- 64 pprofitable? No SSESIA Red		mad	( ) MARIN 14 -	BARKI ["]	<b>FRE BIG</b>
·		10 E363 (T) FA	) D () Ful E).		
òm.	Ten corr   Ears.				
		bot 'As	. LUHICUC	e, cilips	
	٠ <u>٠</u>			Budging 1	
h amplication)	. 1	feets and tone hard		Commes support	
SECRET	Fee	13 1825 Z			
the first of the second	•		CITE DE		
• —		•		7-5 I Q 7	-
INPO:	JWWAVE				
REF: 8895	(IN 49509)*			•	
A	-	•		<b>5</b> 4	
RE PARA 1 🌢 F	BP: NO HQ T	RACES.			
				•	
	END OF I	MRSSAGR			
				•	
pess	port, and on who	o has Cuban	essport.		
	г	•			
•				•	
~~	RD: WH/COG				
	ALL MILLONG				
•					
•			•		
•					
				ě	
				•	
-3 A					
<i>!!</i>	Λ			•	
· /	1 /	Γ			
4. 0	$V_{\cdot \cdot \cdot}$				
Mam To	yan	•			
WILLIAM V. BROE	/				
C/WHD		_	C/¥	m√ 3	
•	•		•		
		PERSONAL PROPERTY			
BRAADOS CRADIO			Balladad Comp	ASSESSED	380D .

14-00000

REFEODUCTION BY CITER THAN THE ISSUENC OFFICE IS PROHIBITED.

AB & SECRETARIAT DISSEMINATION	SSIFIED MESSAGE TOTAL COMES	THE UTING AND/OR INITIALS - SEEN BY
ERBON/UNIT BOTIFIES	SECRET	6
· .	(When Filled In)	2   7
WANCE COM MESSUED MESOTE	REPRODUCTION OF THIS COPY PROHIBITED	
тиметь. Пазого Пасоне	INDEX:   VES   NO	3 10
- AT	CLASSIPY TO FILE NO.	
	X-REP TO FILE NO.	
rissgu ev	INFO:	o-O L oesmon □ sio.
WH8 X 20 000	The VR WHICOGS C	LOPS FILINTZ
SECRET 142247	Z FEB 68 CITE JMWAVE 1269	
INFO DIREC	TOR	IFF A. PIAGA
harman manual	• •••	15Fea 63 th 5 1 2 0 8
PBRUMEN AMCLEVE		10
REF 8895	N 49509)	u- 1
-	***************************************	160
1. NO STATION	OR AMOT TRACES	
		d
2. NO IDENTIF	IABLE STATION TRACES	<b></b>
	ACCORDING C	<b>LBAN</b>
PRESS, 18 NOV 1960	GOC FINANCE MINISTRY AUTH	ORIZED
DEPARTURE OF		
PEPARIURE UP	FROM	CUSA.
SHE BENEFICIARY UND	DER SOCIAL SECURITY AND RET	IRED
UNDER SCHOLASTIC PR	ROGRAM (AMOTS).	
•		
SECRET		
n.e		

	11140 111)					
DOCUMENT TRANSFER	AND CROSS REFERENCE					
SUBJECT OF DOCUMENT	DOCUMENT IDENTIFICATION					
	RI FILE NO.					
	3. DISPATCH OR SOURCE DOC. SYMBOL NO. 4. BATE					
·	7. SOURCE CRYPTONYM 8. DATE OF INFO. 9. EVALUATION					
S. ANALYST 6. DATE PROCESSED	10. DISSEMINATED IN II. DATE					
	ISPOSITION					
12- CAOSS REFERRED TO THIS FILE	13. TRANSFERRED TO RI FILE NO.					
PEDTINENT	INFORMATION					
14.	Feb 14, 1968					
	7-60 17, 7760					
	201 300985					
, y <b>W</b>	/3/7					
	, he					
THERE IS A RESTRICT!	ER ON THE SUBJECT					
THERE IS A RESTRICT.						
OF THIS 201						
	·					
FORM 44 USE PREVIOUS ABS	STRACT FILE SLIP """					
0 %						
	OLDER ON THE SUBSECT					
THERE IS A RESTRI	,					
	1					
44x 201						
•	The state of the s					
•						
•						
11.						
FILE THIS FORM IN FILE NO.	301 30 00 55					
FORM BET WAS ASSESSED.						

	_ //	
INDEN: Over Ono	LASSIFIED MESSAGE F TOTAL CONTY	
- CLUBBIA to biff Mo.		
FILE BIR O MET. TO BRANCE O	SECRET -	REPRODUCTION PROHIBITED
DESTROY DIE.	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
The state of the s		8
FROM	A CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF THE	73-
76		
11.000	RID COPY	Unit TIME BY
THE VI WHICH &	cicilors cilicz F	ADDICAS, CAPER,
CARROX FIRM	FILM 2 IW, EUR 8	<u> </u>
SECRET BOWNEST FEB	68 CITE 8895	at the Traces pla
DIRECTOR INFO JAWAVE		135-00 1 100 00
REF: 3394 CIN	49508)	ISTERAL DE CO
	LIGHTS OF 9 FEBRUARY MEETI	NG
WITH ANCLEVE HAST NOT INCL	UDED REF:	
A. SUSPEC	TS CUBAN G-2 OPERATING	
OFFICE UNDER COVER BOOK S	TORE IN ALLEGED	•
CONTACT WITH CUBANS FOR I	HIS OP IS	
VEN FOREIGNERS		
ISSUED BY CONSULA	TE HAVANA 14 APRIL 1956. H	(IS
WIFE IS		
	. 301/	
	T JMWAVE, HOS, AND AMOT TR	ACES. (/
	ILTRATION OP THROUGH	
TO ERING CUEANS AND		
AREA. MAN IN CHAR		
WHO OWNS TAXI LINE. WILL		
C. JUST OF	TAINED COMPLETE URBAN	

SECLET

## SECTO

PAGE 2 CARACAS 3395 S E C R E T	
TERRORIST PLANS OF FOR MARCH AND APRIL.	AMCLEVE - 15
WILL ATTEMPT GET FULL COPY FOR STATION; CNLY	DETAIL
KNOWN TO HIM NOW IS THAT	WAS ON
	<b>-</b> .
D. AMCLEVE - 15 MENTIONED AGAIN, AS HE	HAS AT
PREVIOUS TWO MEETINGS, THATIS UNBEL	IEVABLY
DISORGANIZED. HE HAS FREE HAND TO DO WHATEVE	ER HE LIKES
BECAUSE HE AT LEAST WORKS AND HAS INITIATIVE	. HE HAS
BEEN COMPILING DOSSIERS ON LEADING SUBVERSIVE	S, A THING
WHICH INCREDIBLY DOES NOT HAVE.	
2. ABOVE INFO OF INTEL VALUE BEING DISSEM	INATED.
SECRET	

51:0237

CLASSIFY TO FILE DO
SECRET SECRET
DESTROY DELC. PERSON UNIT ROTIFIED
7 0 0 7 1 0 7 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
26
ACTION WHY PRID COPY DISTRICT COPY CHAIT TIME BY
FILE VE WALCOG 8. CI. GILGPS CILLE F. CILA SOPC CILS
CA 5, CA   PEC, CS/560
SECRET 1222332 FEB 68 CITE 8894 Sully with para
DIKECION, JUANA
PBRUMEN ANSHADY ANGLEVE 19 FEB 83 148 50 8
REF: JMWAVE-1213 CIN 481-40)
1. ORIGINAL SOURCE FOR ON REF INFO RE
CUBANS COMING VENEZUELA MAY HAVE BEEN AMCLEVE-15. ON
9 FEBRUARY ANGLEVE-15 INFORMED STATION THAT UNKNOWN NUMBER
CUBANS MAY SOON BE INFILTRATED VENEZUELA, AMONG THEM
AMCLEVE-15 HAD RECEIVED THIS
INFO FROM DURING AMCLEVE-15'S VISIT MIAMI
LAST WEEK KNUSEY. AMCLEVE-15 DESCRIBED AS EX-WOFIRM
AGENT WHO USED EXPILIRATE PEOPLE FROM CUBA AND STILL ENGAGED
THIS ACTIVITY ON OWN. (REQUEST JAWAVE TRACES.) AMCLEVE-15
DID NOT MENTION BUT STATION FILES SUGGEST SHE MAY BE
BRAVO FALN SUPPORT AGENT AND
FAMILY ALMOST ALL OF WHOM ACTIVE SUBVERSIVES.
2. AMCLEVE-15 HAS REPORTED TO STATION ON BUILD UP OF
URBAN TERRORIST GROUPS AND INCREASED USE OF CAMPUS AS
HIDE OUT. AMCLEVE-15 REPORTS THAT ON 7 FEBRUARY
AGENTS CRUISING CAMPUS WERE FIRED ON BY TERRORISTS WHO

Silvari I

### SICKET

PAGE	2 CARACAS	8894 S E C R	ET		
RECOGN	IZED EX-TE	RRORIST IN CAL	NON NOW	INFORMING	T 0)
1	STATION	EELS THAT IT	WOULD DEF	INITELY BE	ADVANTAGEOUS
HAVELA	MSHADY-1 AC	CEPT	ASSI GNMEN	r, EVEN IF	WOFIRM HAS
NO DIR	ECT ACCESS	TO HER. IF	E DO, THAT	r would be	A BONUS. (WE
TRUST	THAT HER BE	ING HIRED BY	SHADY CHAP	RACTER SUC	T AS
	VILL NOT CA	USE CONCERN S	IMILAR AMO	LEVE-15 CA	
SECI	RET			-	

SIF":

BT

120111 D ves C mo	CLASSIFIED MESSAGE	n corre 41	
to fitt me.	SECRET	gatherin rive sources	REPROCUCTION PROMIBITED
512.404 O 3101	P[4164/Whit #011/10		
710-0	ĺ		
ACTION	ADVANCE COPY		
	- به بر خواسی است. - به بر خواسی	<u> </u>	
FILL T	CA 5 CAPPEGO	cs/566	cills
3 2 C R E T 092316Z FE5	68 CITA JAWAVE 1213	,	The second secon
CARACAS INFO DIRECTOR		I . FE	66: 46140
PERUNEN ANSHADY			
1. ON 5 FEBRUARY 196	ia	CONTACTED	
AMERADI I-YCAREMA	SNTHODUCED HIMSEL	·····	
, ,	SHADY-1 THAT INSURGEN		
SUILDING UP IN URBAN ARA	AS AND WITHIN THE UN	IVERSITIES	
IN AND THAT CU	BANS ARE INVOLVED.	HE SAID THAT	
HAS INFORMATION	THAT CAPTAIN	AND	
COMANDANTE	BOTH OF THE CUBAN	RESEA ARMY,	•
And IN VENEZUELA OR EN R	 Outē th∟rē from cuba	. HE ADDED	•
THAT THE PROBABLE COORDI	NATOR OF THE URBAN TO	ERRORISM IS	•
A VENEZUELAN WOMAN WHO I	S USING THE WAR NAME	TU8	
THAT HAS BEEN UN	ABLE TO IDENTIFY HER	FURTHER.	•
2. SAID THAT H	E WAS TO BE IN MIAMI	ONLY A SHORT	,
WHILE AND HE WANTED FROM	AMSHADY-1 WHATEVER I	INFO SHE HAD	
MOR COULD GET ON CURRENT	CUBAN INVOLVEMENT IN	INSURGENCY	
IN VENEZUELA. HE ALSO S	ALD THAT WAS	PLANNING TO	
THAIN SELECTED UNIVERSITY	Y STUDENTS, INCLUDING	FEMALES, AS	
PENETRATION AGENTS AND HE	AI 1-YCAHEMA CIKEA I	SHE WOULD BE	

SECTION

PAGE-2 JNUAVE 1213 S E C R E T INTERESTED IN GOING TO VENEZUELA. TEMPORARILY AT LEAST. AS A TRAINER.

- 3. ANSHADY-1 MADE IT CLEAR TO THE JAWAVE CASE OFFICER THAT SHE IS WILLING TO COOPERATE IN ANY WAY WITH LEGITIMATE EFFORTS TO THEART CUBAN SPONSORED INSURGENCY INCLUDING THE POSSIBILITY OF TRIPS TO VENEZUELA AND ELSEWHERE ON TRAINING MISSIONS. SHE REPORTED THAT SHE TOLD THAT SHE HAD NO NEW INFORMATION CONCERNING CUBANS IN VENEZUELA AND SAID SHE HAD NEITHER ACCEPTED NOR REJECTED THE TRAINING OFFER, WHICH SHE FELT TO BE MERELY TENTATIVE. SHE DID AGREE, NOW-EVER, TO KEEP IN TOUCH WITH ORTIZ FOR WHICH PURPOSE HE GAVE AMSHADY-I A POST OFFICE BOX NUMBER, HIS ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NUMBER IN CARACAS.
- 4. JMWAVE REQUEST ADDRES COMMENTS ON THIS DEVELOPMENT AND ANY INDICATION OF OPS INTEREST IN AMSHADY-1 COLLABORA-ALONG THESE LINES. TION WITH SECRET

#### SECRET

REQUEST FOR 11	RECENTATION AND REV	İEM	***	9 February 1968 aaa
0: Chief, 41/3/V	-			с но 201-300985
ROM: CHIEF, CI/OA	·			SUBJECT: AMCLEVE/15
N ORDER THAT FURTHER CONSIDER NAT YOU FURNISH THIS OFFICE				ÁPPROVÁL IN THIS CASÉ, IT IS REQUES IEW INFORMÁTION AS INDICATED.
Pao i	<u> </u>		atvita or st	AFF(5 DOSSIER
200 11	***	٠.[	REVIEW OF S	AFF O COLLATERAL INFORMATION
LICTO THACES				CURITY OFF. REPORT ST CS/OA
At Thaces	1, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2,	1	2	C. OFF. CONCUMBENCE MEMO AT CI/OA
OPERATIONAL AND DIVISION TRAC		1		T REPORT AT CI/OA
RESULTS OF TECHNICAL INTERROC	EAT I ON	1.		JACHED REFERENCE
GREEN LIST	COS     Tuits and		OTHERS (See	Kemarka)
TICE: 1 1 TOTAL 1 1 SE		<b>*</b> • •,		
	-			
	·	÷	,	
	**	٠		
·	<i></i>			
- -	·/· • -			
- -	·/· • -			
-	·/· • <u>-</u>			•
-	·, · <u>-</u>			•
	· <u>-</u>			
	· · · ·			
-	· · · ·			
	· · · · ·			
	· ·			
	· -			
	· -			
	· -			
	· -		•	
			•	
	· · · ·		•	
	· · · · ·		•	
			•	
			•	
			•	
			•	

FORM 889 BRIDGETE PRETIONS EDITION

SECRET

\*\*\*

	The state of the s	PPOCTYSPIE ACTION
DISPAICH	SPATCH SECRET	
		MARIO FOR MOTATINE
Chief, Vostern Benit	phere Mylaica	CHENCEN SHEVIOR ON
and the second of the second o	•	CÂR Y GLÂNHÊ BYÊ.
Chief of Station,		and the second
		- I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
Operational/ANCLEVE	15	v
QUIRED - REFERENCES		
REFERENCES: A. DIR	ECTOR-71540	
ъ.	6748	
C. ETC	L-14975	- :
AMCTEVELIS	vis contacted by	again on 2 Pobruary
	willing to provide the Station	
that comes his ver i	a CIRASE, and the Station has a	
per month for such 1		
it in order not to je discuss this with his to a "hostile". Whil these activities and	ce C, we had intended to advise sopardize his position with CIR m now, however, and risk exposite we would hope, if we did tall asked him to desist, that he w	ASH-4. We will not ng the source, CIRASH-15, k to AMCLEYE-15 about ould comply, we would
it in order not to jed discuss this with his to a "hostile". While these activities and not be overly surprise think that agents, us everything they do the kind of person the confident of people legal all of whom we whether or not we like	sopardize his position with CIR mow, however, and risk exposite we would hope, if we did tall asked him to desist, that he would he did not. We are only, whom we like to consider we so of belaboring the point, it is not he is that AMCLEVE-15 is about the CIRASH-4, CIRASH-6, by be considered somewhat unsave to it, run an important part of	him to stay clear of ASH-4. We will not ng the source, CIRASH-15 k to AMCLEVE-15 about ould comply, we would fooling ourselves if control", are telling precisely because he is le to become the trusted ory characters but who, the security system in
it in order not to jed discuss this with his to a "hostile". While these activities and not be overly surprise we think that agents, us everything they do to a surprise the kind of person the confident of people all of whom we whether or not we like Venezuela. And it is	sopardize his position with CIR mow, however, and risk exposite we would hope, if we did tall asked him to desist, that he we sed if he did not. We are only, whose we like to consider we set of belaboring the point, it is not he is that AMCLEVE-15 is ablice CIRASH-6, by be considered somewhat unsave	him to stay clear of ASH-4. We will not ng the source, CIRASH-15 k to AMCLEVE-15 about ould comply, we would fooling ourselves if control", are telling precisely because he is le to become the trusted ory characters but who, the security system in
it in order not to jed discuss this with his to a "hostile". While these activities and not be everly surprise think that agents, us everything they do .  3. At the risk the kind of person the confident of people length all of whom we whether or not we like Venezuels. And it is trusted confident that the Reference A, but this handle him as a "host	sopardize his position with CIR mow, however, and risk exposition we would hope, if we did tall asked him to desist, that he would he did not. We are only, whom we like to consider we set to be a set he is that AMCLEVE-15 is ablicke CIRASE-4, GIRASE-6, by be considered somewhat unsave it, run an important part of precisely because of AMCLEVE-19 precisely precisely precisely precisely precise procise procise precise pre	him to stay clear of ASH-4. We will not ng the source, CIRLSH-15, k to AMCLEVE-15 about ould comply, we would fooling ourselves if control", are telling precisely because he is to become the trusted ory characters but who, the security system in 15 is position as such a sortives, as requested in bered by our need to see of some of the basic
it in order not to jediscuss this with his to a "hostile". While these activities and not be overly surprise think that agents, us everything they do the kind of person the confident of people lall of whom may be the kind of person the confident of people lall of whom may be the remarkable and it is trusted confident that the we will attend the self-remarkable him as a "host tools of investigation."	sopardize his position with CIR mow, however, and risk exposite we would hope, if we did tall asked him to desist, that he would he did not. We are only, whom we like to consider we so of belaboring the point, it is not he is that AMCLEVE-15 is ablicke CIRASH-4, CIRASH-6, be considered somewhat unsavice it, run an important part of precisely because of AMCLEVE-15 is two are interested in him.  mpt to ascertain AMCLEVE-15's materials which will preclude the limit of the process of the considerably ham alles, which will preclude the limits.	him to stay clear of ASH-4. We will not ng the source, CIRLSH-15, k to AMCLEVE-15 about ould comply, we would fooling ourselves if control", are telling precisely because he is to become the trusted ory characters but who, the security system in 15 is position as such a sortives, as requested in bered by our need to see of some of the basic
it in order not to jediscuss this with his to a "hostile". While these activities and not be overly surprise think that agents, us everything they do 3. At the risk the kind of person the confident of people lawhether or not we like Venezuela. And it is trusted confident that the feference A, but this handle him as a "host	sopardize his position with CIR now, however, and risk exposite we would hope, if we did tall asked him to desist, that he would he did not. We are only, whom we like to consider we had be asked him to desist, that he would not. We are only, whom we like to consider we had be considered to consider we had be considered as a bulke CIRASH-4, CIRASH-6, like CIRASH-4, CIRASH-6, like CIRASH-4, CIRASH-6, like CIRASH-4, CIRASH-6, like cit, run an important part of precisely because of ANCLEVE-15 me to are interested in him.  Support to ascertain ANCLEVE-15 me task will be considerably ham its work as the SCSAIRL and the	him to stay clear of ASH-4. We will not ng the source, CIRLSH-15, k to AMCLEVE-15 about ould comply, we would fooling ourselves if control", are telling precisely because he is to become the trusted ory characters but who, the security system in 15 is position as such a sortives, as requested in bered by our need to see of some of the basic
it in order not to jediscuss this with his to a "hostile". While these activities and not be overly surprise think that agents, us everything they do the kind of person the confident of people last of whom as whether or not we lik Yenezuela. And it is trusted confident that the Reference A, but this handle him as a "host tools of investigation ATTACHUMETS:	sopardize his position with CIR now, however, and risk exposite we would hope, if we did tall asked him to desist, that he would he did not. We are only, whom we like to consider we had be asked him to desist, that he would not. We are only, whom we like to consider we had be considered to consider we had be considered as a bulke CIRASH-4, CIRASH-6, like CIRASH-4, CIRASH-6, like CIRASH-4, CIRASH-6, like CIRASH-4, CIRASH-6, like cit, run an important part of precisely because of ANCLEVE-15 me to are interested in him.  Support to ascertain ANCLEVE-15 me task will be considerably ham its work as the SCSAIRL and the	him to stay clear of ASH-4. We will not ng the source, CIRLSH-15, k to AMCLEVE-15 about ould comply, we would fooling ourselves if control", are telling precisely because he is to become the trusted ory characters but who, the security system in 15 is position as such a sortives, as requested in bered by our need to see of some of the basic
it in order not to jediscuss this with his to a "hostile". While these activities and not be overly surprise think that agents, us everything they do the kind of person the confident of people is whether or not we lik Venezuela. And it is trusted confident that the Reference A, but this handle him as a "host tools of investigation ATTACHNERTS:  As stated in para.	separdize his position with CIR now, however, and risk exposite we would hope, if we did tall asked him to desist, that he was dif he did not. We are only whose we like to consider we so of belaboring the point, it is not he is that AMCLEVE-15 is ablike CIRASH-4, CIRASH-6, by be considered somewhat unsave it, run an important part of precisely because of AMCLEVE-15 are interested in him.  In the are interested in him.  In the will be considerably hear its, which will preclude the unit such as the SCSSIRL and the fill pages)	him to stay clear of ASH-4. We will not ng the source, CIRLSH-15, k to AMCLEVE-15 about ould comply, we would fooling ourselves if control", are telling precisely because he is to become the trusted ory characters but who, the security system in 15 is position as such a sortives, as requested in bered by our need to see of some of the basic
it in order not to jed discuss this with his to a "hostile". While these activities and not be overly surprise we think that agents, us everything they do the kind of person the confidant of people labeled all of whom we whether or not we like Venezuela. And it is trusted confidant that the Reference A, but this handle him as a "host tools of investigation ATTACHMENTS:  As stated in para.	separdize his position with CIR now, however, and risk exposite we would hope, if we did tall asked him to desist, that he was dif he did not. We are only whose we like to consider we so of belaboring the point, it is not he is that AMCLEVE-15 is ablike CIRASH-4, CIRASH-6, by be considered somewhat unsave it, run an important part of precisely because of AMCLEVE-15 are interested in him.  In the are interested in him.  In the will be considerably hear its, which will preclude the unit such as the SCSSIRL and the fill pages)	him to stay clear of ASH-4. We will not ng the source, CIRASH-15 k to AMCLEVE-15 about ould comply, we would fooling ourselves if control", are telling precisely because he is le to become the trusted ory characters but who, the security system in 151s position as such a source of the basic levying of requirements.
it in order not to jed iscuss this with his to a "hostile". While these activities and not be overly surprise think that agents, us everything they do the kind of person the confident of people labeled all of whom may be there are not we like the kind of person the confident of people labeled all of whom may be there are not we like the will attend the we will attend the we will attend the limited as a "host tools of investigation of investigat	eopardize his position with CIR now, however, and risk exposite we would hope, if we did tall asked him to desist, that he we sed if he did not. We are only whose we like to consider we would not asked him to desist, that he we are interested in him.  The considered somewhat unsavite it, run an important part of precisely because of ANCLEVE-15 are task will be considered in him.  The to ascertain ANCLEVE-15 are task will be considered by heary itself, which will preclude the un, such as the SCSAIRL and the fill pages)  h/w)	him to stay clear of ASH-4. We will not ng the source, CIRASH-15 k to AMCLEVE-15 about ould comply, we would fooling ourselves if control", are telling precisely because he is le to become the trusted ory characters but who, the security system in 151s position as such a corives, as requested in core of some of the basic levying of requirements.
it in order not to jediscuss this with his to a "hostile". While these activities and not be overly surprise think that agents, us everything they do the kind of person the confident of people all of whom may whether or not we like Venezuela. And it is trusted confident that the Reference A, but this handle him as a "host tools of investigation ATTACHMENTS:  As stated in para.  DISTRIBUTION:  3 - CH-WHD (w/atts,	eopardize his position with CIR now, however, and risk exposition would hope, if we did tall asked him to desist, that he would had not. We are only whose we like to consider we so.  of belaboring the point, it is not he is that AMCLEVE-15 is ablice CIRASH-6, and the considered somewhat unsave it, run an important part of precisely because of AMCLEVE-15 are interested in him.  Exportant to ascertain AMCLEVE-15 are task will be considerably hear its, unich will preclude the units, such as the SGSAIRL and the SGSAIRL and the SGSAIRL and the HYCA-15159	him to stay clear of ASH-4. We will not ng the source, CIRASH-15 k to AMCLEVE-15 about ould comply, we would fooling ourselves if control", are telling precisely because he is le to become the trusted ory characters but who, the security system in 151s position as such a sociate, as requested in pered by our need to me of some of the basic levying of requirements.
it in order not to jediscuss this with his to a "hostile". While these activities and not be overly surprise think that agents, us everything they do the kind of person the confident of people labeled all of whom may whether or not we like Yene suela. And it is trusted confident that the Reference A, but this handle him as a "host tools of investigation ATTACHMENTS:  As stated in para.  DISTRIBUTION:  3 - CH-WHO (v/atts,	eopardize his position with CIR now, however, and risk exposite we would hope, if we did tall asked him to desist, that he we sed if he did not. We are only whose we like to consider we would not asked him to desist, that he we are interested in him.  The considered somewhat unsavite it, run an important part of precisely because of ANCLEVE-15 are task will be considered in him.  The to ascertain ANCLEVE-15 are task will be considered by heary itself, which will preclude the un, such as the SCSAIRL and the fill pages)  h/w)	him to stay clear of ASH-4. We will not ng the source, CIRASH-15 k to AMCLEVE-15 about ould comply, we would fooling ourselves if control", are telling precisely because he is le to become the trusted ory characters but who, the security system in 151s position as such a corives, as requested in core of some of the basic levying of requirements.

ŗ.

	CONTINUATION OF DISPATCH	S & C	BET	!	15159	Biguesia adequation appear
	5. We are attach passed at his first me at the second meeting interrogation of the CIVISTA agent who is 8318). AMCLEV with CIRISH, having juil 1968, and he expects to future. In spite of the ships and peripheral acproductive and valuable	ting with a State and he said he would recently returned S-15 is only now is to settled his function be problems inhorativities, we are	ion case officery to obtain of CIGLOSE far from Cuba (so really getting into an a ish a great de ent in some of hopeful that	for us copies, and the copies, and the copies in the copie	nies of the report from 121 and 16 his work on 1 February the near 15's friend-	The second secon
	France Control					
		A 3				l
						٠ -
						-
		•	<del>-</del>			1
			•	1	•	
			•			, , , , , , , , ,
	. •	•				
		,			-	
	,					
					•	ĺ
						1
						4
,`						į
						district desired
						į
	•			•		
						1
						l
	,		,			
			· / Cam			l
				•		- The state of the
			•			4
	•					•
						ı
		•				A.D. Warner
						Thin the state of
<b>b</b> -	<u></u>	and the second s	The first of the second statement of the second statem	-	15108 40	
this a	Se ver eerrous to ton	100000	r m ± atPast	1		
•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1		I

er, sages a

	MELLAGO PORM 7 G	FOUTING AND CO CHICAGO SEED BY
>210-	TOTAL COPPES 4	
mur. WH/3/V	SECRET	
m: R-9494 Mm: 1 FEBRUARY 1968		9 10
LABLE SECRETARIAT DISSEMINATION		RETURN TO
FI	□ 100 miles □ 154 m ca s	MS 800.
WHP DEOPY	PRE VE CLAPS	S. CLIOA, FI. FLINTZ :
WHKOCK!	DARIDOU, CSA	e culicz mi
PRIORITY	ique est gam grafi	CITE DERECTOR 7   5 4.0
	FEB 2 03 03 7Z	
REF: A. HVCA-14978*		
B. HVCA-14975**	(	
C. 8748***	IN 36499)	
1. IN VIEW REF B WE	NOTE WITH ALARM AMCL	eve-15 continual
TENDENCY BECOME INVOLVED C	LANDESTINE SABOTAGE A	ACTIVITIES, AND HIS
FAILURE REPORT COMPLETE ST	ORY TO WOFIRM OR CIRA	SH OF HIS ACTIVITIES
WHICH HE FEELS HE WANTS WI	THHOLD FOR WHATEVER R	eason. Therefore,
REQUEST FOR POA FOR AMCLEV	e-15 has been cancell	ED AND HE IS TO BE
HANDLED AS A HOSTILE PER C	SI-F 10-5 UNTIL HIS	MOTIVES COMPLETELY
ASCERTAINED. WE DOUBLY CO	NCERNED OVER SAME REP	ort which lists
DEMOLITION ITEMS SMUGGLED	INTO FROM JMW	AVE AREA BY ANGLEVE-15
INCLUDING DEVICES PECULIAR	TO WOFIRM AND WHOSE	use could tie wofirm
THIS TYPE ACTIVITY AND BECO	ME SOURCE POLITICAL	embarrassment to
GOV DURING ELECTION YEAR.		
2. WE HAVE NO OBJECTI	ON TO CONTINUED CONTA	ACT AS A SOURCE OF
INFORMATION ON ACTIVITIES O	F CIRASH AND UZCATEGO	
AVAILABLE TO HIM THRU THE N	ORMAL COURSE OF HIS C	
NO OBJECTION TO PAYMENTS FO	R INFO RECEIVED. HOW	VEVER, THERE TO BE
BELEASING OFFICES	SECRET	Stated from extensity described of Opposite described on Opposite

REPRODUCTION BY OTHER THAN THE ISSUING OFFICE IS PROHIBITED,

1 ...

Ž,

•	•	MTSLAGE POÜL TOTAL COPIE:	BOOLETS WHICH SAME STATES
NÎO.	ſ	SECRET	
CHIEFE		O 1 6 1 6 1	
		·	4
Afb			
MATARIMETE TARACTURATION			] RETURN PO BRANCH [] P
<u>, 1: Ma</u>	<b>4</b>		FMA MO.
MA (		BP0	
	IND COPY	PKE VE	
in the second se		bhoto and time Hedi	(effe)
		<b>,</b> 2 2 2 3 2	
BECRET		٠. ٠	CITE DIRECTOR 7/54
	. · · ·	•	
□ PAGE 2			and the state of t
NO JOINT OPENAT	IONS. NOR R	POUIREMENTS LEVIED	ON HIM.
94. M. M. 199. 9. M. a. org. pq. p. g.		_	•
		end of mess	AGE
	•		
WH COMMENTS:	*Explanation	n of statio	n reasons for wanting
	AMCLEVE-15	as a penetration a	gent into
* \$ 1, c	*Transmitta	1 of CIRASH-15 repo	t on meeting with
	UZCATEGUI	who disclosed at h	15 was introduced to
	AMCLEVE-13	he (AMCLEVE-15) had	brought
	infra_red	signal devices from	Miami (seen by
	CTDASH_151	, and was engaged in	conspiracy for
~-	sabotage w	ith unknown	own to
t	CIRASH-4.		
- 100 to	*Outlined p	roposed payments to	AMCLEVE-15 and requested
;	HQ expedit	e POA as penetration	agent
	, ,		
		$\wedge$	
\$ * * * *	COOR	D: CI/OVS	(in draft)
	W.		
<b>†</b>			
			,
ļ		1.14 /rt.	
•		27F1	•
	•	/	
'.		•	
!	•	•	
\ 	•	•	
'. !	•	•	•
'. !		7	
,	· .	7	•
ka,			•
WILLIAM V. BROE			•
WILLIAM V. BROE C/WHD			/AC/WH/3
	•	COCREGNATING OFFICERS	/AC/WH/3
		COCEDIATING OFFICERS SECRET	AC/WH/3  Probded from entremetic AUTHENTICATURE OPPICER

14-00000

UPDATED BIOGRAPHIC DATA

# NAME (201-300985) DPOB (201-300985) Cienfuegos, Cuba Effective 26 March 1965 as Training Branch Instructor, JNWAVE TERMINATION Effective 11 July 1967 as CI informant, JNWAVE CURRENT OCCUPATION 8

PRESENT ADDRESS:

	The second secon
DC:	9:
En:	tered USArmy Farch 1963.
.co.	leased from Active Duty 6 Far 64.
r	
7. A	
	ormation desired:
l.	Confirmation above information.
?	Dates and status when entering Army, dates entering and graduating Army schools, troop duty assignment changes, promotions, status when leaving Army service,
	reserve assignments.
3.	Current reserve status and extent obligation.
	Comments on efficiency reports.
·	Anything unusual in file.
	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
	The state of the control of the cont

- Alter Share and market the share

.

**3.9**1 Satered USArey Parch 1963. inlaced from Active Duty 6 Mar 60.

### Information desired:

- Confirmation above information.
- Dates and status when entering Army, dates entering and graduating Army schools, troop duty assignment changes, promotions, status when leaving Army service, receive assignmente.
- 3. Current reserve status and extent obligation.
- 4. Corrents on efficiency reports.
- 5. Anything unusual in file.

CILI No 16 Cabrel fele Reforbal 150 21 Mar 63, app him and LT USAR School Went to Safarty Shoot, at Ins (14) tts 1/23 har woul address wer at dile i Stoff office Course 2506 the Cuber Horgade

lavoron NAC mores 21 hor 63 he was we have be classified lifense coff up to Polygraphed 15 Aug 63-in command rows travelor for allendare at deless Scaff Off course. Vand. of he as he tended his reasonation to be effective 27 76 6v.

"he plans in Ustring & literale Cula"

les Oftion be as we be opposite. It Stand by receive 28 The 66 he houseful from Ustrue alle Pearly reduced to assert to SARE If hand by assigned that

On Seccised of come in only course show is Ustruey defaute, School agus 63-August 63 apparently led notables Detres offers course

25 January 1968

MEMORANDUM	FOR: Chief, CI/C	DA	•
SUBJ ACT	8	· Vie	201-300985
Approval be	granted for the	nt a Provisional Opuse of subject	
of	uments sent by He preclude the use copy attached)	has reviewed Subjectors and see of Subject as a pe	s nothing metration
his two browith a well	thers who are cur known Miami gang a suspect D	tion in Subject's rently in Cuba and ster. One brother SE official, is th for Area Norte, i	his relations Cuban
Havana City. he left Cube with a well area. Both	. Subject has no a in 1961. Subje- known gangster." JMWAVE and the F	t seen either brot ct has also been i Lefty" Rosenthal i BI were aware of t latter's request.	her since n contact n the Miami
÷.		•	:
		C/WH/3/	

<b></b>					***************************************		
l	REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OR INVESTIGATIVE A	ACT	ION -	DATE			
ł	(Alvary hondcarry I copy of this form) PLEASE CONFLETE EACH SECTION AND APPROPRIATE BLANK		25 Jan	uary	1968		
<b>L</b>			······			,	
TO:	TO: X CI/OPERATIONAL APPROVAL AND SUPPORT DIVISION		FROM:				
		******		C/WH	/3/V		•
l	CHIEF. INVESTIGATION AND SUPPORT DIVISION, OFFICE			3B26	31		•
E	JECT	) F 5	ECURITY.	PROJECT		<del></del>	
	ue∤ na			1			
	PTONYM, PSEUDONYM, ARA CO ALIASES			CI/OR FILE NO.			ugunyan-punan-an-an-an-an-an-an-an-an-an-an-an-an-
	AMCLEVE-15	•				•	
l				RI 201 FILE NO.		SO FILE NO	
١	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			"300985"°°			•
<b></b>	1. TYPE ACT	ION	REQUESTED	)		4	
X	PROVISIONAL OPERATICANAL APPROVAL	T	<del></del>	HAL PROPRIETARY	APPROVA	L	
	OPERATIONAL APPROVAL	H	<del></del>	ARY APPROVAL	-		
	PROVISIONAL COVERT SECURITY APPROVAL	-	COVERT N	AME CHECK	***************************************	, _	
	COVERT SECURITY APPROVAL		<del></del>	INQUIRY (SO field	d Inves	tigation)	
7	CONTRACT TYPE A		CONTRACT		Arfanni <u>an Blact A</u> r		
2. 2	PECIFIC MEA OF USE					***************************************	~
			. ~				
3. (	ULL DETAILS OF USE						
							7
1							J
1	•						
1							
· .							1
	. 4. INVESTIGATION AND CO	OAFW				YES	NO
A, U	.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DURING INVESTIGAT	TION	7				х
8. C	IA INTEREST MAY BE SMOWN DURING INVESTIGATION?						х
				,			
C. 1	S SUBJECT AWARE OF U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST IN HIM?					X	
				444			
D. I	S SUBJECT AWARE OF CIA INTEREST IN HIMP				ļ	X	
	**************************************			······································			
E. 11	DICATE ANY LIMITATIONS ON COVERAGE IN THE INVESTIGAT!	ON	DF SUBJECT	•			
			······································				
F. 5	UGGEST "COVER PRETERT" TO BE USED IN CONDUCTING PERSON	IAL	INVESTIGAT	ION OF SUBJECT.			
G . D (	YOU PLAN TO MAKE SUBJECT WITTING OF AGENCY OR G	OVE		**************************************	TX		NO
	INVESTIGATION OUTSIDE CIA. EXPLAIM FULLY						
	·						
	S. PRQ AND GREE	À I	ICT CYATIN	£			
7.7	PRQ 1. OR EQUIVALENT, IN (2) COPIES ATTACHED		<del></del>	LL BE FORWARDED			
					TRI	884	
	PRO II. OR EQUIVALENT. IN (I) COPY ATTACHED			T ATTACHED. NO:	101		
	6. RI				7		
		X_	NON-DEROG	ATORY	DEF	OGATORY AT	TACHED
-	7. DIVISIO				1 ::		
			NON-DEROG	ATORY	l ot a	OGATORY AT	ACHED
	e. FIELD	TR					
	NO RECORD	_	WILL FORM				
	O DEROGATORY INFO.		DEROGATORY	Y ATTACHED		<del></del>	
***************************************	<del></del>	<u>x</u> ]	SIGNIFICAN	IT INFORMATION A	TACHED		
	OT INITIATED (Explanation)					·	
IGNAT	TURE OF CASE OFFICER R-9494 S	I GN	TURE OF BR	IANCH CHIEF			Ì
			mygydWywnianiania		~		
^							

2.63 772 EST. 10551000

SECRET

1 maio: 0.1001, 1	CR: Chief.	CTÁCĂ		, , ,
Subject	1		201 - 30099	5
	<b>L</b>	3		ووالمستعد والمستقد الرابد المرابد المرابد المرابد المرابد
1	. It is requ	lested that a December		
granted for the		uested that a Provis	iionai (perationa)	Affroral pe
Granded 101, C	ia maa ol anp	Dject as a penetrat	ion agent into	and the
		organization. T	he static	n has requested
that processly	g be expedit	ed.		and the second of the second o
Habered Andronic matter research		mannennen er en		
2. The	Stati	lon has reviewed	Subject's file	and the documents
	-		•	
sent by He	ac quarters	and sees nothing	tuar monra bi	reclude the use of
Subject as	a penetrat	ion of	copy attached	
'	•			
3. Signif:	cant infor	mation in Subjec	tts file conce	erns his two brothers
who are cu	rently in	Cuba and his rel	ations with a	well known Niami
•	r,	<b>2</b>		•
gangster.	ne bother,		a su	spect RSE official,
miss is the	Cuban Tele	phone Company su	perviso	
***************************************	Subject	has not seen eit	her brother si	nce he left in
1961. Subj	ect has al	so been in conta	ct with a well	known gangster
Lefty"R	osenthal in	n the Mismi area	. Both JMMAVE	and the PBI were
		landar and mades	admad me eba 1	
avana of th	ta nontant			toaunam amatta
aware of th	is contact,	, White Mas waint	alued at the T	atters request.
aware of th	is contact,	, WALIGU MAS WAINT!	ained at the i	atters request.
aware of th	is contact,	ANUIGU WAS MAINE	ained at the i	atters request.
aware of th	is contact;	ANUIGU MAS MAINC	WINTER ACTION	atters request.

1806E: 0 111 0 80	CLASSIFIED NESSAGE E 101	1 CON 3-1	
E-REF TO FILE BO.	SECRET		Actions and the contract of
FILE BIO HIT. TO BRANCH D	JLVNLI		ALPHODUCTION PROHIBITED
DESTROY LA STO.	-4#Zom\fmit motities	·	
	•	. }	3 7
ACTION	ADVANCE COPT		VW14 11MC 04
	RID COPY	<u> </u>	
FILE I I INVEST	ce allos	cilies	FI FILINTS
C1/162 SONG	esison Cili		
SECRET 241443Z JAN	68 CITE B74	8 (LYNER ACT	I NG)
DIRECTOR INFO JAVAVE			, ' · · · ·
REFS: A. HVCA-14978		•	·
B. HVCW-7776		24.	Just 138499
C. DIRECTOR-56598	3		s,
1. AMCLEVE-15 CONTACT	TED BY STATION OFFI	CER	
22 JANUARY. HE STILL WO	KING DIRECTLY WITH	CIRASH-4	
AND WILL ALSO WORK WITH	ZCATEGUI PRESENTI	Y INVOLVED	•
IN ATTEMPTS ARREST KEY SL	BVERSIVES AND HANDL	.ED CASE	
LEADING TO RECENT ARREST			
2. IT EVIDENT HE COMP	LETELY WILLING WORK	NITH	
STATION AS PENETRATION	AT MEETING A	MCLEVE-15	
TURNED OVER FOR STATION C	OPYING SEVERAL VALU	ABLE	
DOCUMENTS FROM CIRASH PRO	VIDING OPS LEADS ON	XEY	
TERRORISTS.			
3. SALARY NOT DISCUSS	ED, BUT STATION WOU	LO PLAN	
PAY AMCLEVE-15 FROM 1,000	TO 1,500 9S. ABCL	EVE-15 LEFT	
OR MIAMI MORNING 23 JANU	ARY. FURTHER DISCU	SSIONS	
ILL BE HELD WHEN HE RETUR	RNS FOLLOWI	NG WEEK.	,
4. WE HAVE REVIEWED DO	OCUMENTS FORWARDED :	REF B AND	CRET

# SECRES

73.

PAGE 2 8748 S E C R E T	
SEE NOTHING PRECLUDING AMCLEVE-15'S USE	
CIRASH. REQUEST POA SE EXPEDITED.	
SECRET * Michael Sintle	•

LESS

0.000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,0	as a	 inte	and the		
			· .	* <u>.</u>	
			,		

THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF

1. In a Spanish questionnaire of Personal Information made
out in 1961, Subject listed his brother as
an administrator of the Marianao Electric Company as a relative
in some government service. He did not list his brother
in this section, although he did list in Para 16,
Subject: Brothers and Sisters.
2. In another signed but undated Spanish Personnel
Information form of apparently 1965, he again listed both his
brothers in Section N. Subject: Brothers and Sisters, and in
Section N he again listed his brother who he stated he
believed to be working for the Cuban government as an engineer.
He again failed to list his brother
3. Concerning his PRQ Part I filled out in March 1965, again
no mention of his brother appears in Section XIV, Subject:
Relatives, Acquaintances and Contacts in any Government Service.
4. According to own admission in an LC Flutter
of 14 April 1965, he had been involved in planning for a
Guatemalan coup headed by This matter later
came to the attention of the FBI. There is an FBI report dated
17 May 1965 in the 201. AMCLEVE-15 also furnished information
on this Guatemalan coup for JMWAVE, who disseminated this
information in July 1965.
E MATERIALE SECTION OF THE SECTION O

- 5. AMCLEVE-15 informed JMWAVE concerning other independent exile operations into Cuba in July of 1965.
- 6. His PRQ Part II. Section XI, dated September 1965, says that "Subject is of good character, very relaible and security

conscious. Subject demonstrated good security techniques while reporting on the activities" of concerning the attempted coup against Guatemala.

- 7. An FBI report of 30 September 1965 outlines the contacts that had been made by some Americans seeking to purchase pistols, blasting caps, hand gernades and silencers. This is the first indication in the 201 that Subject was involved with Frank Lang "Lefty" Rosenthal, Miami, who had the reputation of gambler and hoodlum associated with other hoodlums and jewel thieves in the Miami area.
- 8. In a report filled out by Subject on 21 April 1966

  to update his employee file, Subject again reported his brother

  in government service but failed again to report

  brother
- 9. A JMWAVE memo WTR-1299, 21 July 1966, explains a request from AMCLEVE-15 to resign from his job as an instructor in the maritime training section to accept a job on the Junta being set up at that time to govern the activities of RECE, COMMANDOS L. 30 NOVEMBER MOVEMENT and the 2506 BRIGADE. An FBI report of 29 July 1966 and another for 1 August 1966 both commented that Subject had been approved by the exile groups to accept the position of military leader of the newly formed alliance.
- 10. On 1 August 1966 AMCLEVE-15 was transferred from the Training branch to the CI branch of JMWAVE. He was be used to report on the activities of the central Junta.

11. The first mention of Subject's brother in
the 201 is JMWAVE internal memo WCI-1501, dated 21 September 1966.
In this memo Subject described his telephone call from his
family in Cuba. Subject stated that his mother told him that
his brother was in on a purchasing mission for
the GOC and that some time soon his brother would travel
to Subject's mother expected to be out of Cuba
for two months. He stated that he last knew his brother to be
employed for the Cuban Telephone Company in Havana and in
Cienfuegos, Las Villas Province. He said that he last saw his
brother in April 1961. This is at variance with info
in the 1961 Questionnaire which stated he came to the U.S. as
a political exile 28 February 1961.
12. A. JMWAVE 3182 (IN 01749), 23 September 1966, stated
that 8990 (IN 85265) reported that arrived in
from Havana 26 August 1966.
B. Only other station traces on is are in
UFGA-20828 (transmittal of PRQ Part. 1) which passed
information provided by Subject.
C. AMOT files show in charge of telephone
center at according to a telephone company
bulletin of June 1964.
D. AMOT-214 in October 1964 reported had been
an employee for the Telephone Company.

13. 6140 (IN 16675) 13 October 1966, stated
arrived from 27 August 1966. Landing card indi-
cated Lasvillas, Cuba. Carries
passport issued said
would stay if for one or two months doing business with
commercial mission.
14. A Memorandum for the Record, 26 June 1967, by
General Counsel, Subject:
reported FBI information concerning one "Lefty"
Rosenthal and concerning U.S. citizen Through
Rosenthal was put in touch with Subject. Rosenthal
understood that Subject was attached with CIA and claimed that
Subject supplied him with caps, primers, and $c-4$ explosives.
Rosenthal was reported to have asked Subject to supply more
explosives and associated materials. The Justice Department
sent to the Agency a report from the security section of
the FBI which stated that was a CIA agent.
15. According to index cards, has a long
history of gambling, illegal arms dealing and other shady dealing
in the U.S., Cuba, and Mexico. Card dated July 1961.
16. Note for the Record: Subject: Telephone Conversation
1015 hours, 28 June 1967. This records
information about Subject and Rosenthal not otherwise a matter
of record in the 201.
17. Memorandum for the Record, 28 June 1967, by
Assistant General Counsel, also covers information
on Subject and Rosenthal not otherwise mentioned in 201

.

18. Cable DIRECTOR-15805, 29 June 1967, requested replies to series of questions concerning AMCLEVE-15's activity with ROSENTHAL and FBI. JMWAVE replied in JMWAVE-7953 (IN 02284), 30 June 1967. JMWAVE stated that AMCLEVE-15 had failed to report the October 1966 transactions with Rosenthal until 9 June 1967, and therefore the Miami FBI was not notified until 15 June 1967. JMWAVE stated that AMCLEVE-15's explanation for not reporting the October 1966 transaction was that he "just forgot."

of questions concerning AMCLEVE-15's activity with ROSENTHAL and FBI. JMWAVE replied in JMWAVE-7953 IN 02284, 30 June 1967. JMWAVE stated that AMCLEVE-15 had failed to report the October 1966 transaction with Rosenthal until 9 June 1967 and therefore the Niami FBI was not notified until 15 June 1967. JMWAVE stated that AMCLEVE-15's explanation for not reporting the October 1966 transaction was that he "just forgot."

19. In UFGA-28079, dated 31 July 1967, it stated that
AMCLEVE-15 planned to seek employment in through
an old friend who resides there. This information may have been July given to JMWAVE in either 11 July 1967m meeting or 32 3 1 14 1967
meeting. DIR-24039 states that KIKOBALT-1 reported that he met
in Miami the week beforehad informed KIKOBALT-1
that had appropriet approched by the Bolivian
consul in Miami offering services as interpretor/
guerrilla fighter in Bolivia. said that a reply had come
back from KICHEER-1 saying KICHEER-1 approved the salary of \$800
per month and that the MIAmi Bolivian Consul was authorized a
\$500 advance to left the impression with KICOBALT-1
that departing for La Page soon. Cable stated:
unsavory character who is messed up in shady deals in Miami.
KICOBALT-1 and KICOLBALT-2 were depressed at the thought of
being in Bolivia. DIRECTOR-24439, Af August 1967, requested cable
content of memorandum KICOBALT submitted to JMWAVE and all other
material related to Bolivian job.
JEE JMWAVE-8577 IN 24285, 2 August 1967 stated that while
, AMCLEVE-15 is not a paragon of virtudy he cannot be classified
as an unsavory character. His involvement in shady deals A in the

past 2 pears results "almost entirely from Sta ns (and
eventually encouragement. He followed directions and reported
fairly well. "
A. JNWAVE-8569 IN 242899/1,2 August 1967 summarized
KICOBALT-1's report. KICOBALT-1 met ANCLEVE-15 on 28 July.
AMCLEVE-15 said he was going to Bolivia to help train a special
unit in guerrilla warfare. KICOLBATO1 conference that ANCLEVE-15
was in touch with the Bolivian consulfin Miami and the
to whom AMCLEVE-15 had made the offer to organize
the group of Cuban guerrilla training officers. JMWAVE felt that somehow
either AMCLEVE-15/gAve/dp/ came up with the idea only his own or
some leak occured during initial contacks on this program
Since this was in conflict with statement ANCLEVE-15 made to
JUMWAVE that AMCLEVE-15 was seeking employment in
22. JMWAVE-8748 IN 29699, October 1967, sent to
info director, gave first information concerning Subject; s
plans to travel to on 21 August 1967. MA AMCLEVE-15
stated he hoped to find employment through his friend
who is connected to the TV industry in
23. Headquarters in DIRECTRO #28911, 18 August 1967 reported
phow headquartors traced identifiable with
23. JMWAVE Internal Memorandum-1592, 19 August 1967, stated
AMCLEVE-165plans to go to
247589 IN 32469, 15 August 1967 identified
as mentioned pf January 1967 as a
member of the Cuban DSE.
25. JMWAVE-8866 In 34036 17 August 1967 advised no contact
be made by AMCLEVE-15 for two reasons:
1. His name was mentioned as CIA agent on

GOC radia and TV during Laso conference.

2. He has also been involved in shady deals MAININ/ in Miami, although undertaken at JMWAVE behost might prejudice his effective use.

26. JMWAVE-8997 IN 40592, 28 August 1967: AMCLEVE-15 had
just returned to MIami to obtain visa to enable him to work in
Reports he obtained job at through
27. JMWAVE-9080 In 44174, 1 September 1967 states that
AMCLEVE-15 now uncertain about returning to Says
job would pay only about \$250 per month which he claims too little
to live in AMCLEVE-15 actively seeking job Miami
(Case Officer Comment: This seems direct turn-about from Para 2
JMWAVE 8997 sent 3 days before) AMCLEVE-15 now states he would be
willing to go back to ar other job in to work for
CIA but he requires total income Approximately \$600 per month to
cover cost of living. JMWAVE stated that agrees that while working
for AMCLEVE-15 would be a good asset for station.
28. JMWAVE-9138 In 46714 & September 1967, AMCLEVE-15 had
previously worked under CIRASH-4. AMCLEVE-15 claims he has job
of working for CIRASH-4 on
job would be investigative.m AMCLEVE-15 received
letter 1/2 5 September 1967 from friend
employee in which told AMCLEVE-15 that AMCLEVE-15's
contract to work in had been approved by the Department
of Works and AMCLEVE-15 should apply to the Miami
consulate for visas.
29. DIRECTOR-34096, 8 September 1967, quoted AMCLEVE"S brother
considered trustworthy by Cuban government to travel overseas

on GOC missoon last 1966, and that AMCLEVE-15's contact	
unsavory characher who involved in	
political murder of anti-Communist professor at Havana University.	•
30. RI traces were run 30 August. No derogatory information	
was surfaced in the RI traces. Concerning AMCLEVE"S-15 brother	
RI traces came up with nothing. Traces on brother	
however, did pot surface derogatory information.	
1. DSE agent for which is responsible for	
Havana City and Cientresps	
2. Subject Abed mission from ministry of Construction which	-
arrived into purchase heavy construction	
equipment in September 1967.	
RI traces of surfaced derogatory and "mo dinformation."	مبر اسمار
information.	? ′
31. DIRECTOR-35982, 15 September 1967 discouraged any	•
further JMWAVE encouragement AMCLEVE-15 seek job.	
32. RI traces on1 Dec 1967, show	
previously employed by JMWAVE-AMSPELL organization first as AMBARB-41	
and later as CITUTOR-1. This student organization (DRE) was run by	
WAVE but administered by attempted to obtain	
CI information have CITUTOR organization. L. C. Flet Flutter revealed	
CITUTOR-1, loose talker who had revealed his agency affiliation	
to a number of persons in	
33. JMWAVE-9802 IN 74926, 18 Oct 67 gaves report on	
telephone call from on18 October 1867. informed	
AMCLEVE-15 that CIRASH-4 would be new director of late	
October 1967. on behalf of assured AMCLEVE-15	
- 7-	

employment at proper liveable salary and finds stay at home of

0-

.

Swert A. de Roy in OR for or 2 months

MENORALDUA FOR:	CI/IIA	٠ ,		4 Por	,67
SUBJECT :		···································	•	, ->	
	***************************************			1	
the discount of manufacture of the same and	It is reche	\	ĺ	1	
be borrowed from				/	vzilable to
us we believe he	e enforces the in	,	rmy in Farch	1963.	
		, ,		Andreas br>Andreas Andreas br>Andreas Andreas Andrea	<b>a</b>
		N.	i/3/V	a der deue vertille der der der der der der der der der de	* - *
San	The second secon				
	T To the second	**.	AN T AN OPEN. MERCHANISM SURFER OF THE OWN	ent to the second secon	
	general process out and process for the second seco		man-automam occupios attribute a consett a a a	ge na g na hi pipa sasanda sa kuwan dansan	
			and the second of the second of	and the second control of the second control	er der dag i in men der til mensemmer men betyden i den bekenne er
2 	מעל קרוע ב אורא או בינור בערע היי				
E		***	an agai gan an bh agus an bhais gan an an an a	MARINE MARINE SUPERIORITY I MARINESTED TO 19 1811/8 M 1911	Participative Admit a party or the feet to be a different to the contract of
	gg ow \$ v ; romew en engage and common material	and the second distance of the property of the second			
	and the same of th		managa ganas sels. Principle minik strans FFF throbe	e e si g e	MARI SA VARIN TOYA, MASARIN S WARE SPECIAL STREET
		makes as about a small our openium con		a pre markit commentation of the second distribution of	
	k kip Minishariti. Albu pun ka é é pasar spaint itili.				
			a a name again of the other through A submitted or region	na viku gude stav al-till är skill-tillandaragikkri gildiga sam	
	h a summarina sela sanga a parkharina a melikur dalah				
				~~~ · · · · · · ·	we is an one in a second to
Anushama a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a		****			
en e	~ * * ***** *** ***	****	<u></u>	···	e out out out out of the out of the out of the out of the out out of the out
ton the to the					

APPLICATION COMPANIES PRINTED BY THE STATE OF THE STATE O

nrade out 177
Subject listed his brother as an adminsitrater
of the Marianao Electric Company as a relative in some government
service. He did not list his brother in this section,
although he did list Roberto in Para 16, of Brothers and Sisters.
2. In another signed but undated Spanish Personnel Information
form of apparently 1965, he listed both his bornters in Section M, subject:
DO thers and Sisters, and in Section N, he again list his brother
who he stated he believed to be working for the buban government
as an engineer. He again failed to list his brother
3. Concerning his PEQ Part I filled out in March 1965, no
mention ###/####/##/#//of his brother appears in ####
section XIV, subject: Relatives, Acquaintances and Contacts in any
/ 4. According to own admission in a LC flutter report
of April 1965, he had been involved in planning for a Guadamaulan
coup headed by This matter later came to the
attention of the FBI. There is an FBI out 17 May 1965 in the 201.
AMCLEVE-15 also furnished information on this Gradamaulan coup for
JMWAVE, who disseminated this information in July 1965.
5. AMCLEVE-15 informed JMWAVE concerning other independent
exile operations into Cuba.in July of 1965.
Section XI.  6. His PRQ Part II, dated September 1965 says that "Subject
is of good character, very reliable and security conscious.
Subject demonstrated good security techniques while reporting on the
activities of concerning the attempted coup against
Guadamaula. An FNI report of 30 September 1965 autlines the contacts
The state of the s

that had been made by some Americans seeking to purchase pistols, blasting caps, hand gernades and silencers. This is the first indication in the 201 that Subject was involved with Frank - bong · LEFTY LIP Rosentahl, Miami, who had the reputation of gambler and hoodlum associated with other hoodlums and jewel thieves in the Miami area. 8. In a report sent out by Subject on 21 April 1966 to update his employee file, Subject again reported his brother in government service but failed again to report A JMQACW memo WTR-1299, 21 July 1966 explaines a request from AMCLEVE-15 to resign from his job as an instructor in the Maritime military training section to accept a job on the Junta being set up At at that time to govern the activities of Rece Commandes L, MOVEWEAT 30 November Government and the 2506 Brigade. ATFBI report of 29 July 1966 and another for 1 August 1966 both commented that Shiject had been approved to accept the position of military leader of the newly formed alliance. 10. On 1 August 1966 AMCLEVE-15 was transferred from the training branch to the CI branch of JMMAGO. He will be used to report on the activities of the central Junta. 11. The first mention of Subject's brother in the 201 is JMQAVE internal memo WCI-1501, dated 21 September 1966. In this memo Subject described his telephone call from his family in Cuba. Subject stated that his mother told him that his brother was in on a purchasing mission for the GOC and that some time soon his brother would travel to Subject's mother expected to be out of Cuba for two months. He stated

that he last knew his brother to be employed for the Cuban telephone Company in Havana and in Cienfuedok Las Villas Province. He said

the Us ac apolitical epile 28

	2,		
12. A JNWAVE 318. INC17	<i>(</i> 49, 23 September 19	66 state	ed that
8990 (IN 85265) report	ed that arr	ived in	
from Havana 26 August 1966. (Transmilled Plus 105 UFGAJ20828, which passed info	ADA KCC YOU D		
19.C. TWOT EI	.es show in	charge	of telepone
of Center at	according	g to tel	ephone A
many bulletin of June 196	4. D. AMOT-214. employee of the Cuba service	we of servery	
A memo for the rec	ord, 26 June by		
deneral consult. Subject			reported
FBI information concerning o	ne "Sefty" Ros	enthal a	and concerned
U.S. citizer	Through Rothman,	Rosentha	an was put
in touch with Subject. Rose	nthal understood th	at Subje	ect was
attached with CIA and claimed	i that Subject supp	lied him	n with caps,
primers, and C-4 explosives.	Rosenthal was rep	orted to	) have asked
Subject to supply more explos	sives and associated	d materi	als. The
Justice sent to the AGency a	report from the sec	curity s	ection of
the FBI which stated that	was a CIA agent	t / Acco	rding to
index cards,	as a long history o	of gambl	ing, illegal
arms dealing and other shady	dealing in the U.S.	Canad	a/Cuba and
Mexico, Card dated July 1961			٠
6 No further record S	ubject 'a' Kelephone	¢onvers.	ation_
Willson/MAD Hensey 10-15-28 Ju		ords info	ormation
about Subject and Rosenthal n	ot otherwise a matt	er of re	ecord in the
201.			
(17) 15. Memorandum For the	Record, 28 June 1967	by by	
Gener	al Consul; also n c	overs if	formation
on Subject and Rosenthal not	otherwise mentioned	in 201.	•

14-0000 Control of the second 
BICHATCH	EO 16 HELLAS)	PROCESSING ACTION
DISPATCH	SECRIT	MAPLED FOR BEDLEING
Chief, Western H	emisphere Division	NO PROTEING REQUIRED
253		ONLY QUALIFIED DESK
Chief of Station,		MIC POFUM
See Ocperational/AMCLI	175-15	
PLACE CLOSINGS BILLINERS	MICROFILM	
REFS.A. DIRECTOR 565	oe .	TT
F.   \$417	T TO THE TANK	
C. 8537	DOC MICHU. 8	in sa 1
**************************************	COC. MICAC. B	mbrea.
1 The Station	desires to explain its v	daimed an Allest Pills . 4 P
clearly because of wha	t could conceivably be o	construct to be a tope
of impationce in the f	irst line of Reference /	. First of all, why do
we want to hire AMCLEY.	E-15? Our objective is	to use him as a unilateral
penetration of	which contr	ols that organization.
IDENTITY and CIPACH-A	The recent provention	nner circle surrounding (reported in reference C)
which we believe was n	un by IPENTITY is a close	r indication of the need
for this type of peneti	ration over and above th	c normal need for
renetration of security	services.	470 CERTAL PRODUCTION OF THE P
50 - 4		
2. What we are r	ect trying to do is to m	ake a CIGOAL-1 or
advisor to CIRASH-1.	-13: that is, put him of want to be very clear	n the payroll as an
this may be the cause c	t Beadquarters' concern	. His role will not be
advisory. AMCLEVE-15 i	s to be used to obtain	counterintelligence
internation to protect	the Station and its one	rations and to get for
us that portion of the	intelligence available	in CIRASH which is not
- made statistic to the 2	tation via the liaison	channel.
3. From the info	rmation available to us,	AMCLEVE-15 seems to
present an almost golde	n erportunity to	Station: i.e., a cleared l
RUPING agent (who altho	uch terminated still rec	ports to WOFIRM when in
the JAWAVE area), who is chief of CIRASH and the	s a well-placed	vestigative unit within
which may have	ponitoring of MOFIRM act	ivities as one of its
objectives. We say "see	ems to present" because.	although we have
contiruation from CIRAS	E-15 that AMCLEVE-15 doc	s in fact hold the
position described above	e, we are of an open min	d regarding the
practicability of his usintermation that would	se and we are completely	willing to accept any
•		ure and fruitful employment.
ATTACHMENT: Under Separ	rate Covellett 13. PEC's	Z CONTINUED 201-300985
DISTRIBUTION:		DEC 6 1967
mr3-C/NHD w/att u/s/c	CS COPY	75-11-13/3
D BHOMI IO	DISPATCH SYMBOL AND NUMBER	DATE
D-75-2-15	EVCA - 14978	6 December 1967
	CLASSAFICATION	HOS FILE NUMBER
6-201-740849	SECRET	

CONTINUATION OF DISPATCH

SECRET

HYCA - 14978

4. We have chosen to send this communication by dispatch, rather than by cable along with reference B, because we do not want to give wide dissemination to what might be interpreted as a difference of opinion between the Station and its Bradquarters Bosk. He do feel, opinion between the Station and its Bradquarters Bosk. He do feel, opinion between the station and its Bradquarters Bosk. He do feel, opinion between the station and its Bradquarters bosk. He do feel, opinion between the station and the use of AMCLEVU-15 has been however, Bradquarters and JMEAVE have some data concerning AMCLEVF-15 assume that Bradquarters and JMEAVE have some data concerning AMCLEVF-15 which we have not yet received and which results in Bradquarters view of his use. If this is the case, we hope that it will be forwarded soon his use. If this is the case, we hope that it will be forwarded soon so that we can drop the matter. If on the other hand, Headquarters objects to the concept of the operation, we would like to develop a cordial exchange of views to see if these divergent views can be reconciled.

201-2009 85

o e e 230 : nec seconome considue

11112

CONTRACTO

AGE MG

SECRET

18

MICHOFILMED FEB 7 1968

DCC. MICRO. GER.

SEPARATE COVER ATTACHMENT to HVCA -14978

IDENTITY .

SECRET



S/C ATT. \_ TO HVCA - 14978

CS EXPLY

201-300985

A STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF	And the second s	The second of th	es miles manicipalismen	
		A property and post than		
Chief, Western Hentern	ore Division	3 82723 53.25		
Chief of Station, JAMA	A	CONTROL OF THE STATE OF THE STA	*	
Chief of Station,	22		Managara (Mary Comm.)	
Activities of Lientity	CLEVE-15 of Reference A and Plans to fo	management of the second of th	Sound.	
KIVA DOMEN ETIERIS	A company to the district of the company of the com	The Miller State & Walter & Walter Committee and Committee State S		
REPERENCES: A.	- 14978, dated 5 December 1967		Tamppagament and a second	
B	14796, dated 26 September 196	7		
	•	•		
1. Forwarded under separate cover is a report submitted by CIRASE-15 concerbing the organisation of Identity of Reference A's office. On 23 Movember 1967 a meeting was held in Identity of Reference A's office with members of the who were to work for Identity of Reference A in the special investigative unit he is establishing. Identity of Reference A announced that the director of the had refused to let his men work in Identity of Reference A's organisation, although the request for their services had come from CIGIEO-1. The men were given until the end of November to decide whether or not they would quit the to begin work for Identity of Reference A. (We have not yet heard of their decisions).  2. A new member of Identity of Reference A's office who was present at the meeting was MCLEVE-15. It was CIRAEI-15's opinion that MCLEVE-15 had been brought to with the help, of an old friend of CIRAEI-4. After the meeting GIRAEI-15, ANCLEVE-15 and Identity of Reference A went to bound up an unidentified ship. The explosives which were to have been used in blowing up an unidentified ship. The explosives which were to have been used in blowing up an unidentified ship. The explosives which he had smurgled in from Nismi. MCLEVE-15 showed the group some eplosive devises which he had smurgled in from Nismi. MCLEVE-15 said that he was able to smuggle anything into the country because CIRAEI-4 would send a CIRAEI official car to pick him up at oustoms.				
Attachment: As Indicated, u/s/o	•	⊶ <b>q</b> -	į	
a men we med and and a let	•	<b>,</b>		
	•			
Distribution: 3, Chief, WHD, w/ett, 1, COS, JOMANE	2/a/s	•	reneggerine des descriptions	
44 <b>57-521 b</b>	Person Rest e0 cess	A333		
or and the state of the state o	14975	5 December 1967		
	S & C & S T	TOTAL BASINESSE		
		,		

TO KOITAVAITEOS , 530 RET MVCA - 14975 DISPATCH asked CIRAR-15 to join them in an anti-Communist 3. AMCLEYE-15 and group which would harass Communists without the knowledge of CIRICELA. On amether visit to house, Clham-15 met two Cubans who had been imprisoned in La Cabala prison in Guba and who had suparently been helped out of Cubs by \_\_\_\_ind will work with him in the suit-Comminist goon squad. GIRASH-15 also met another Cuban exile in the group whose alias is CIRAMI-15 expects to be able to identify these Cubans in the near future. 4. This type of geon-squad activity is not what we would like AMCLEVE-15 to be mired up in, and if and when we get in touch with him we vill request that he stay away from such activities so as not to antagonise CIRASH-4 or Identity of Reference A. 5. Please assign Identity of 14978, dated 5 December 1967 a cryptonym in the CIVISTA series.

This morning phoned up my house and asked we see be	in -
his office at the Ministry of Interior about, 11 am. Once I was.	
the other people from mentioned in previous report) and	
were supposed to form new group of investigation, jo	
The, and talked to them like this:	• .
"Gentlemen, this is to report you that	
Director), has refused the Ministry of Interior,	the .
permission of having you here to work with me. Unless you decide	
quit your job in and then join my office, I am afraid it	wdll be
impossible for us to work together, at least openly I think	*****
great fault of cooperation with us,10 increasing	
feeling of unfriendliness towards him and myself a	s Kll.
So, each one of you, shall have time until the 50 of thus month t	o jivo
me an answer as to about the decision to renounce or not	ideili-
mitely, due to actual conditions, it is not possible to "borrow y	ou" fice:
• • • •	
Aller everybody left, I stood a little more with a	nd he
introduced me to a new member of the officer	
, whose cédula number (found out later; is	
This guy is Cuban, and has just come-in from Mismi-Florida. As far	r as I
could find out later on, the men who helped him into Venezuela is	a jir.
(please remember of report about him), a Cuban we	remin-
Palm, and an old friend of World North, new Director	r:
Aswooner to	
Miami, since the income of Day of Figure 1 dew years ago.	.The
, already mentioned   Duburdov, and got into a large criedahip with	they take

live there and wise in conjugation with the colonial and account

evilai groups v u

on wilemeers and other technical stuff (u. . . . .

le numer per la far hi ab any min el ap la labera puna la Table over to include they for <u> Santa da Mara wasan sangan panga</u> go day recalled, one we attribed things to los about geomment have at wind. "Blazmed" phowed me cone stuff his like taken with his from Alam (\_Tuses, booky-trap switches, detonuting cord, infrared of mail devices, time-pencils for demo. charges and indentify devices). It was then when \_\_\_\_\_ Oldin pulled out from undermeath the ted a big heavy package and paid it was a forme.change of persolite, --Tixed with augmete, which was to be used in wrocking, a ship, He sid not appealfy what ship it was, how he got the boub, but he said they At haid to cancel the "operation". Ol course, I did follow with finterest what they talked about, so, in the general talk. he could pass all that stuff through the Custons, because a prowlcer from was awaiting for his inside the airport in that he had his family in Macmi,and, as soon as he could find an apartment, he would go back to Mismi, pick up his family and a lot more of "stuff" he has left there, and Trim; all of it to the same way he did it the first time. In the other hand which I know since a long time. beloed by his friendship with (who, reperts sirectly , , has asked me (it was a mad as well) i i I wanted to help them off to "finturb" co aminto heve in to bury the to at, because that could save proble in to Armsto's modification. In other words, they need my 1 1 mic 1 mayine for future operation. Weather communict 1 alers, properties, meetings, etc; it's got to be comething like a call, a group formed only, or mostly, by highly trusted and long brown anti-communist people. In few words, this is what, up to how, I have been proposed. I I we been able to find cut that gets, somehow, letters from Cuba; mostly from old friends the want to get a possibility to re .ch Visiting | house last week, I met there a couple of other Culand who steed in long time in a duban priwow called "Ia datalla" (after the day of ligs Invesion). I do not know moun names so for, but it will not be long before I do. The general lipte when I go over there, is that of organizating all creating a group .. . a may cause as mich trouble to the rem me possible?

the state of the s

The wind of the second of the
, dingo incensionies mixture , we see . Let wied
115 and another Justin collect "I & fore", prepared to subs-
togo a Communiat neeting with a " Co grantomb "tolloge non noner
The nutnolog). Action did not take place because meeting place -
mus too vigilated by communists, and there was no chance for
to place the 20 minutes delay CS gas-bond inside the auditorium,
while and played a protection role for
with automatic pistols ready in their trouser belts.
is now in Miami, and will be back at the old of this week with his
Amily. In a very confidential way, he's been asked to bring back
Shallets cal32 gave him \$100.00 for a silencer cal.
12). He will also take back all the war material he has left in -
Mami. He will also try to get in touch with links (Cuban and C.I.A.)
to get as much stuff as possible, to be used probably here.
peside asking to buy bullets and a silencer cal.22
for himself, also asked, on his way back toto stop
in Puerto Rico a couple of days for something he had to do there.
has asked me what I think about capabilities
so a member of the office.in the field of sabotage.etc., explosives,
ctc.I told it was good to have people with some backgroun.
in the mentioned field.On the other hand and want
me to help them with instruccion on the same technical field, but do
not want either or to know about it.
has asked me to find people for the office. He needs, for
has refused their own has refused their own
everything is normal for the moment. This is all I have to report.

The Inchestor

3 101 157

INDER:   YES   NO	C. ASSIFIED MESSAGE SECI	RET	min al		PRODUCTI	C** PRO:	*191727
ottinot Calife.	PERSON/UNIT NOTIFIE	0				10	
32			`	<del>                                      </del>			
WHX X	RID COPY	T SYNANG	<b>п</b>	ran i g		F I top()	94
			<u> </u>	1000			
mently WHICOLS, C	thos etch				·		
	•				<u></u>		
			•	50	ec et in	065	634-
SECRET 052352Z CITE	JMWAVE 0497	•			- ,		· ,
DIRECTOR				- 9	•	•	
REFS: A. DIRECTOR 56598							Ŧ
B 8417(//	V05744)			-			The statement of the st
1. ALL PERTINENT INFO	RE AMCLEVE/	15 CONTAC	TS AVAILA	3LE			\ •
IN HIS 201 FILE WHICH FOR		2.4			• •		1
•			,109EK		•		
SUBSEQUENT CONTACTS REPORT	TED BY CABLE.	•					1
2. AMCLEVE/15 DID NOT	GIVE ANY OTH	ER MEANS	FOR				į
CONTACT OTHER THAN ADDRESS	O e avawa i i	996 AHIC	Ή,				
ACCORDING TO AMCLEVE/15 IS				S			,
(VETERINARIAN CLINIC) OF			1				•
SECRET SEC	GRET	_	oue.				:

• 、

Chief of Station,	ر المسلوب المام المعارض المراجعة المعارض المراجعة لا المراجعة المعارض المراجعة المرا	no morning Houses
	بمنيسة بحقوقها والدوالمتلافقة بمنوب المحافظة والإجافة والمأكمة المنظم بموضوع بالأخل فالتدائر فيسه للهابي	CAN WORK MENTED OUT
Chief. MD	auseeride ja per-alika autoisin kääää kaisin ajastin miljajaisin pilkäysin ja jakaja vali toi ja ja kun omen kaisaan suura	<b>超八年04月級</b>
A3()	**************************************	
To Burn Swall	- William The control of the control	engari yarininga ya maka safikaran nagamakan aliki ya asama mba ka makilikinin a ri Pilika Pilimana a ri ya ka
genomonana and an	1	
Reference	8398	
Action Required: F	<b>YI</b> .	
Per reference	the attached documents	provide information on the
brother of subject	and two other cronies of	of CIRASH-4.
	the state of the s	
	And the second s	
	- , 11 - 12 - 4	
	•	•
	·	*
•	•	
•		
•	•	
,		
3 -		
		•
የፍ የተግሃ		201-300985
s assessment to CO COA	OFSPATCH SYMBOL AND HUMBLE	DATE
s assessed to CS CC3	HVCW-7776	A DEC 1997
s account on the Control of the Cont	HVCW-7776 CLASSII KAITON	A DEC 1997 HOS PLE BURBLE
seriona to CCCC	HVCW-7776	A DEC 1997
	BCRBT	A DEC 1887 HOS FILE HUMBER 201-300985
Distribution:	HVCW-7776  CLASSIFICATION  SECRET  OHKS - WH/3/V	HOS FILE HUMBLE  201-300985  ORIGINATING
. Distribution:	BUCW-7776  CLASSICATION  BECRET  OHIKE WH/3/V  OHIKE SYMBOL DATE	DATE A DEC 1987 HOS PILE BURBER 201-300985 ORIGINATING  EXT 4521
Distribution:	HVCW-7776  CLASSIFICATION  SECRET  OHKS - WH/3/V	DATE A DEC 1987 HOS PILE BURBER 201-300985 ORIGINATING  EXT 4521
Distribution: 1 - RI 1 - Chrono	BUCW-7776  CLASSICATION  BECRET  OHIKE WH/3/V  OHIKE SYMBOL DATE	DATE A DEC 1987 HOS PILE BURBER 201-300985 ORIGINATING  EXT 4521
Distribution: 1 - RI 1 - Chrono	BUCW-7776  CLASSICATION  BECRET  OHIKE WH/3/V  OHIKE SYMBOL DATE	DATE A DEC 1987 HOS PILE BURBER 201-300985 ORIGINATING  EXT 4521
Distribution: 1 - RI 1 - Chrono	BUCW-7776  CLASSICATION  BECRET  OHIKE WH/3/V  OHIKE SYMBOL DATE	DATE A DEC 1987 HOS PILE BURBER 201-300985 ORIGINATING  EXT 4521
Distribution: 1 - RI 1 - Chrono	HVCW-7776  CASSIKATION  SECRET  OFFICE STIMBOL DATE  C/WEL/3/V 4 Dec.	DATE A DEC 1987 HOS PILE BURBER 201-300985 ORIGINATING  EXT 4521
Distribution: 1 - RI 1 - Chrono	BUCW-7776  CLASSICATION  BECRET  OHIKE WH/3/V  OHIKE SYMBOL DATE	DATE A DEC 1987 HOS PILE BURBER 201-300985 ORIGINATING  EXT 4521

## SECRET

4 December 1967

MEMORVNDUM	FOR 1	CI/LIA
SUPPECT		

It is requested that the military 201 file of subject be borrowed from the Department of Army for our review. From records available to us we believe he entered the United States Army in March 1963.

MH/3/

SECRET

	<u> </u>		_				
			/	Ŋ			
CLASSIER TO THE TO	CLASSIFIED MESS	AGE E TOTAL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	/			
see to file as.				וד		•	
FILE BID CO RET. TO BRANCH CO	-  SE	CKFI	the state of	]	REPRODUC	PROM PRO	MIBITED .
DISTROY DIE.	PERSON/UNIT BOTH	7160		<b></b>			
	<b>-</b>	٠.		-	<del>mė mas etrainilladami</del> s		
3	•			计		₩	ويستراف الكريسية بالمسيدة
ACT104	<del> </del>	ADVANCE COPY	<del>,</del>	The last	T ·	TIME	84
WHR E	RED COPY	l a	O O	70040	40ec 67	1	
THE O		1	<i>A</i>	1		.A	
FILE I UK LU (UC, 05"	RED COPY AND COPY CHIEF TIME  RED COPY CHIEF. CHIEF. CHIEF. 6. 6   607 2  207 CITE 8417  VAVE	´ .					
					40cc 67 1% C 5 7 4 4  -15, 5H-4		
	•	A E ver				-	a à
SECRET GASSON CITI	- TO 24	17	•		4 DEC	67 IX C	5744
D C O N L I DAGEZEE CIII	04					•	•
DIRECTOR INFO JAWAVE		,				:	
REF: A. DIRECTOR 55598	3				•		
B. MWAVE AAVOOR	102120						
and a second second second	020/21					-	
1. FOR REASONS OF CO	MPARTMENT AT	ION CIGOAL	I HAS		UNIT TIME  4 DEC 67 III  SH-15, RASH-4		
BOT OFFICE STREET							1
MOT BEEN DIRECTLY GRENIE	D, BUT HE HA	is never m	FULTONED		•		į
AMCLEVE-15 AND STATION B	ELIEVES THEY	DO NOT K	NOW EACH	THER.			į
							Í
2 STATION C	AN ADD NO BI	O DATA ON	A'ICLEVE -	15 MOT			1
ALREADY AVAILABLE HOS	STATION DECS	11150 0500	DT CDAW C	TDACU.	15		į
•					-		:
HOWEVER, WHICH CONFIRMS	THAT AMCLEVE	-15 IS WO	RKING FOR	CIRAS	H-4		į
							Ē
AND UZCATEGUI AS STATED	IN KEF B.						j
3. FOR JAWAVE: DID	AMCLEVE-15 F	VER GIVE I	WAY TO CON	TACT	H T.4		Ì
				ADEC  THOTHER. E-15 NOT CIRASH-15, OR CIRASH-4  CONTACT HIM		:	
IN OTHER THAN A	SECRET  REPRODUCTION PRO  REPR	1					
TELEPHONE HIM IS DOCCIO	TA ADDAMAT	FIGURE COPY    Company   C	1				
·	E IU AKKANGE	FIRST AF	EIING.	•	THER. 5 NOT RASH-15, CIRASH-4		;
SECRET							i

SECRET

.

•		B SPARTIME :	///	) sour	10G AHD/CO 10171715 - 31	114 87
C410	WH/3/V ·	SECR	ET	3		
DAIE	4521 1 DECEMBER 1967				19	مسهد ساسد
CABL	SECRETARIAT DISSEMINATION	O 2001X	] PERTACY [	] HIVEN 10	_ 111164 []	\$11.6 P.S
BV		□ NO INDEX		fild NO.	•	•
CONF	WHY RID COPY	INPO:	ve WH/c	068 C	lof FI	
* -w-avidna	M. M. Jak				hukabufahungana sulf unremikunin	Orientelle a sér desser és apparen
1	(4 to softostran)	. Pale and h	e fied)	unu ununun di salah di	(velerine Turkin)	J'22.797
:1	digitation of the continuum of the distribution of the continuum of the co	· •	ر. معم	CITE DIREC	тоб 6 5 9 <del>д</del>	.*
, to	INFO	"Cavaume	2 T 5Z			1
M Tabl	REF: 8398 (IN 03	1338) *	•	day N	*	. • .
;	IF YOU REALLY FEE			CONTRACT AMC	r.FVP_15	<b>&amp;</b> S
	FOR ELICITATION INFO ONLY	AMÓT-G KNO	W AMCLEY	15-LE AND VI	CUCICA?	Gal.
; !	•			DATE TRACE		•
·	·			TS SINCE TE		
	AMCLEVE-15.	·	.ac. nac.		# 2 # 2 # 7 # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	
:	•					
,	2. DOCUMENTS ARE BE					
	CAUTION TO USE IN DEALING				nim mas	9/
	COMMENTS OTHER ASPECTS	THIS MIE	END OF M	ESSAG <b>E</b>	, •	•
•	WH Comment: *Station rei					
1				supplement t uments and F		
	• *				,	:
•					,	1
	, COORD:	C/WH/COG_				į
;						
1						
8						5
3	WILLIAM V. BROE C/WHD		L	A¢/WH	/3	
		<b>p</b> g		1	1	,
•	BULLALIS OFFICER	S E C R		CACL? 1 Easted d is not extensive down a Adver and	AVERENTICATES COP.CLE	10
	REPRODUCTION BY OTH		ليستنسب	Padifra guil: mil	່ເລາ	w

.

CLASSIFY TO FILE NO	CLASSIFIED MESSAGE , POTAL COPIL	23)			
FILE DID DET. TO DRANCH .	SECRET		REPROD	UCTION PRO	HÌ Ś I TE
DESTRICT Q 816.	PERSON UNIT NOTIFIED	1	REPRODU PROPERTY OF THE STATE		
2				9-	
ACTION NHICOUS &	RID COITY	O	UR I T	Time	84
FILE, UN (DHB) ale	opsicilia MPS/K12	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	<i>y</i>		; ;
S E C R E T 301738Z CITE	8398 ACT ING	ار 30 مار 30 مار	Nov 67 III	0333	B
REF: A. JMWAVE 0422 C	( - ch 02672)			G	THE STATE OF STATE
1. REF A REINFORCES ST	ATION OPINION AMCLEVE-15	1			

- FROM CIRASH SUGGESTS STATION WOULD NEED PAY ONLY SUPPLEMENTARY AMOUNT.
- 2. HAVE NOT YET RECEIVED DOCUMENTS ON AMCLEVE-15 MENTIONED REF B. PLEASE EXPEDITE THESE DOCUMENTS AND POA. SECRET SECRET

		•	-
Sha this subset to tall			
100CI: [] VES [] 80			Live -
CLASSIFY TO FILE NO.	CLASSIFIED MESSAGE & TOTAL	L COPIE	TIAN
E-REF TO FILE NO.	SECRET	min after toda an remarke	H H H I I I I I I I
PILE WID CO RET. TO BRANCH C			THE PROPERTY ON PROHIBITED
September 1	PERSON/UNIT NOTIFIED		!: L VA 11 1!
7.1		1	
ACT104	ADVANCE COPY		. <u> </u>
104-6)	Man Way C	<b>a a</b> !	
1840		<u> </u>	
FILE VR WHICH	OG-8 CI, CICP	S FI FI	ENT-2 CIIIS
SOD-6 CI	ITC-2 FTISPS	, ,	
through the state of the state			† ,
SECRET 2522227	CITE MUNUE 0422		。 E81i… に2 n C 2 C 7 ヴ
3 E C N E 1 202222L	CITE WINNE DACE	Ko	# 11ov 57 th. C 2.672
INFO DIRECTO	R		
		\	
AKULE PBRUMEN		\	
1. AMCLVE/15 TEM	PORARILY IN MIAMI ON PE	RSONAL \	•
<b>*</b>			<b>A</b>
ĢUSINESS.			+011
•	DADTE UF WADVING DIDFCTI	Y HADER	what of 5
2. AMCLEVE/15 RE	PORTS HE WORKING DIRECT	LY UNDER	what of 15.
•	PORTS HE WORKING DIRECTE	LY UNDER	what of 15
2. AMCLEVE/15 RE	IN	LY UNDER	what of 15
2. AMCLEVE/15 RE		LY UNDER  AT JAN 68.	and of wie
2. AMCLEVE/15 RECLEASE AND ALSO S700 PER MONTH SALAR	IN	LY UNDER  AT  JAN 68.  CLEVE/15	and a wie
2. AMCLEVE/15 RECLEASED AND ALSO STOR PER MONTH SALAR 3. DURING FIRST	IN Y WITH PROMISE OF RAISE TWO WEEKS EMPLOYMENT AMO	LY UNDER  AT  JAN 68.  CLEVE/15	and of and and and
2. AMCLEVE/15 RECLEASE AND ALSO S700 PER MONTH SALAR	IN Y WITH PROMISE OF RAISE TWO WEEKS EMPLOYMENT AMO	LY UNDER  AT  JAN 68.  CLEVE/15	and and are
2. AMCLEVE/15 RECLEASED AND ALSO STOR PER MONTH SALAR 3. DURING FIRST	IN Y WITH PROMISE OF RAISE TWO WEEKS EMPLOYMENT AMO	LY UNDER  AT  JAN 68.  CLEVE/15	and of since
2. AMCLEVE/15 RECITASH AND ALSO  \$700 PER MONTH SALAR  3. DURING FIRST  HAS BEEN INVOLVED FO  A. RE-INTERROG	IN Y WITH PROMISE OF RAISE TWO WEEKS EMPLOYMENT AMO LL TASKS: ATION OF	LY UNDER  AT	and of some
2. AMCLEVE/15 RECEIVED AND ALSO STOO PER MONTH SALAR 3. DURING FIRST HAS BEEN INVOLVED FO	IN Y WITH PROMISE OF RAISE TWO WEEKS EMPLOYMENT AMO LL TASKS: ATION OF	LY UNDER  AT  JAN 68.  CLEVE/15	and of some
2. AMCLEVE/15 RECLEASED AND ALSO STOO PER MONTH SALAR 3. DURING FIRST HAS BEEN INVOLVED FO A. RE-INTERROG CAPTURED CUBAN GU	IN Y WITH PROMISE OF RAISE TWO WEEKS EMPLOYMENT AMOUNT AND THE REPORT OF THE REPO		and and are
2. AMCLEVE/15 RECLIASIO AND ALSO STOO PER MONTH SALAR 3. DURING FIRST HAS BEEN INVOLVED FO A. RE-INTERROG CAPTURED CUBAN GU B. INVESTIRAJO	IN Y WITH PROMISE OF RAISE TWO WEEKS EMPLOYMENT AMO LL TASKS: ATION OF		and and are
2. AMCLEVE/15 RECLEASED AND ALSO STOO PER MONTH SALAR 3. DURING FIRST HAS BEEN INVOLVED FO A. RE-INTERROG CAPTURED CUBAN GU	IN Y WITH PROMISE OF RAISE TWO WEEKS EMPLOYMENT AMOUNT AND THE REPORT OF THE REPO		and of since
2. AMCLEVE/15 RECLIASIO AND ALSO STOO PER MONTH SALAR 3. DURING FIRST HAS BEEN INVOLVED FO A. RE-INTERROG CAPTURED CUBAN GU B. INVESTIRAJO	IN Y WITH PROMISE OF RAISE TWO WEEKS EMPLOYMENT AMOUNT AND THE REPORT OF THE REPO		and of some
2. AMCLEVE/15 RECLIFACION AND ALSO  \$700 PER MONTH SALAR  3. DURING FIRST  HAS BEEN INVOLVED FO  A. RE-INTERROG  CAPTURED CUBAN GU  B. INVESTIRAJO  CAPTIED CUBAN,	IN Y WITH PROMISE OF RAISE TWO WEEKS EMPLOYMENT AND LL TASKS: ATION OF ERRILLA. N AND INTERROGATION OF A		and of some
2. AMCLEVE/15 RECLIASIO AND ALSO STOO PER MONTH SALAR 3. DURING FIRST HAS BEEN INVOLVED FO A. RE-INTERROG CAPTURED CUBAN GU B. INVESTIRAJO	IN Y WITH PROMISE OF RAISE TWO WEEKS EMPLOYMENT AND LL TASKS: ATION OF ERRILLA. N AND INTERROGATION OF A		and and are
2. AMCLEVE/15 RECITASH AND ALSO  \$700 PER MONTH SALAR  3. DURING FIRST  HAS BEEN INVOLVED FO  A. RE-INTERROG  CAPTURED CUBAN GU  B. INVESTIGATION  C. INVESTIGATION	IN Y WITH PROMISE OF RAISE TWO WEEKS EMPLOYMENT AMO LL TASKS: ATION OF ERRILLA. N AND INTERROGATION OF A		and of since
2. AMCLEVE/15 RECLEASED AND ALSO \$700 PER MONTH SALAR 3. DURING FIRST HAS BEEN INVOLVED FO A. RE-INTERROG CAPTURED CUBAN GU B. INVESTIGATION C. INVESTIGATION (201-302235)	IN Y WITH PROMISE OF RAISE TWO WEEKS EMPLOYMENT AMO LL TASKS: ATION OF ERRILLA. N AND INTERROGATION OF A		and of since
2. AMCLEVE/15 RECLEASED AND ALSO  \$700 PER MONTH SALAR  3. DURING FIRST  HAS BEEN INVOLVED FO  A. RE-INTERROG  CAPTURED CUBAN GU  B. INVESTIGATIO  C. INVESTIGATIO	IN Y WITH PROMISE OF RAISE TWO WEEKS EMPLOYMENT AMO LL TASKS: ATION OF ERRILLA. N AND INTERROGATION OF A		and of some

•

CECRET

PAGE 2.JMWAVE 04	22 S E C R E T	-
IS AGENT. CHECK	, IN NAME	WILL SE CASHED IN
	BY AND MON	IEY USED FOR FUNDING
GUERR	ILLAS. AMCLEVE/15 PL	ANS TRAVEL SAN JUAN
	T A BANK EMPLOYEE FRI	END. THROUGH FRIEND,;
CLIMETTS WILL	TRY MEET PROPER PERSO	N EMPLOYED AT
MHO COI	JLD ALERT ANCLEVE/15	WHEN TRANSECTION
- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	G IT POSSIBLE FOR	***************************************
WITH MONE	EY WHEN HE RETURNS	`
4. AMCLEVE/IS	WILL RETURN TO	DIRECTLY FROM
. 5. DEFER TO H	QS FOR PASSAGE OF IN	FO PARA 3-DTO HOI.
	•	
<b>901999</b>	•	7.4
	t It	
Secretary Reserved		
TT 2007 FU (1747)	Ċ	
. 5.3		

			Á
!*****	A A	- 19	
H- TEP TO FILE NO.	SECRET SECRET		
DESTROY SIG.	PERSON/UNIT NOTIFIED	REPRODUCTION PROHIBITED	
FROM 4		3 7 7	
ACTION LUHS 12	RID COPY	UNIT TIME DY	1
FILE VR DAR	ACOC. CAZ F.F.	FELENIZ	<u></u>
			] .
SECRET 021356Z CITE	8227	2 Nov 67 N 85222	
DIRECTOR	<del></del>		
REF DIRECTOR 485 68			
1. APPRECIATE PROMPT	HQS ACT ION.		
2. RUMOR THAT	TO SHIFT FROM MINIS	TRY OF INTERIOR TO	:
FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND TO BE	E RÉPLACED BY	IS ABOUT A	1
	POSSIBLE, BELIEVE SUCH A C	HANGE PROBABLY	
NCT IN WIND.			į
	TIONED PARA 3 REF IS		; ; t
***************************************	ORMERLY WORKED VERY CLOSE	LYWITH	*
IN	IS REPORTEDLY		1
EITHER	COULD HAVE BEEN SET	TOR BY	: 
IS BEING RECALLED TO FORM	<u> </u>	AS MAS	:
	YOND REALM OF POSSIBILITY,		i.
	MAY HAVE RECALLED HIM TO H	,	
POLITICALLY ORIENTED WORK		•	
PARTICULAR TALENTS.	¥ 3000001516	SKONG REF.	
SECRET	* HOPARENTE C	TYONG ME.	å
••			
	<del>-</del>		

£

CLASSIFY TO FILE NO.  R-MEF TO FILE NO.  FILE RIO   RET. TO BORNER	SECRET SECRET		REPRODUCTION PROHIBIT					1765	
	PERSON/UNIT NOTIF	• E G	TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY O				8 7		
	RID COPY	CT/O	э о А		UNIT		•		9 Y

S E C R E T 311525Z CITE \_\_\_\_\_\_821

310cr 67 m 8358.5

DIRECTOR INFO JAWAVE

REF: DIRECTOR 47965

- 1. WILL NOT CONTACT AMCLEVE-15 UNTIL HAVE HAD CHANCE REVIEW DOCUMENTS BEING POUCHED.
- 2. IMPOSSIBLE KNOW WHAT AMCLEVE-15 SALARY WILL
  BE, IF ANY, BEFORE DISCUSSIONS WITH HIM. PREVIOUS
  HQS RESERVATIONS THIS CASE WERE BUDGETARY, BUT WE ASSUMED
  BASIC PROBLEM WAS SOLVED WHEN JMWAVE ADVISED THAT
  AMCLEVE-15 WOULD BE PAID BY CIRASH THE SALARY HE FELT
  HE HAD TO HAVE. IT MAY BE THAT STATION WOULD NEED PAY
  ONLY TOKEN AMOUNT, WHICH COULD BE TAKEN FROM CIRASH
  BUDGET, BUT ONLY DIRECT TALKS WITH AMCLEVE-15 WILL GIVE
  US THE ANSWERS.

SECRET

SECRET

-			• •		1.5		
19044 D ves D no	`	12	6	•			
CLASSIFY TO FILE NO.	CLASSIFIED MESS	16E /2 10	100 (19)	2	1	•	,
R-MIF TO FILE NO.	_	CRET		I			
FILE 810 Q 257. TO BRANCH Q				J-,	#EP#00UC	TION PR	OHIBITED
agateov Li sid.	- P. C. S. S. U. W. C. F. D. T. I.	, i 60	30 Oct 67 IN 8				
*	<b>-</b>	٠,		1	·	-   ;	
<u></u>							
ACTION		ADVANCE COP	<b>y</b>	T	JAC E T	¥ 1 mc	ev
	RID COPY	] []	. OO	]		<b>1</b>	
INFO		1	Cl				
LIETOR WHICOO ST	en alops.	CHATTE	لالكىلىك	سامداند		namental de la Colonia de la C	والمقالية والمراجعة والمالية والمالية والمالية
*, ** * * *	ر مار وما رسود دود. د		» )	2	0 0 - 07 1	187C	フサー
			•	J	A ACT OF I	1023	
S E C R E T 302301Z C	ITE JMWAVE 9	996	, va			-	
INFO DIRECTOR	, ,	· ·			- '	•	•
INTO DIRECTOR	.,	-					*,
AKULE PBRUMEN		` ,					
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	N 81988	· <b>j</b>					
REF: 8190 C	IN SITE		٤		•		
1. JMWAVE RECD LE	, LACO EDOM VW	C EVE / 15	ON 30 OCT 67	_	•	,	
1. SUMMAS VECO TE	ILEK TROM HM	W	J. J. J. J. J.	•		•	•
AMOLEVE SAYS HE WILL !	EGIN WORK OF	N 1 NOV.	ADDRESS IS				
					•		
2. ACCORDING AMOL	THE ALS NOW THE	T TON OF	CIPASH/A AS				
2. ACCORDING AMOL:	FATAIN MONTH	HI TOM OF	OINNUM NO				
D IRECT OR OF DE	LAYED BECAUS	SE CIRAS	H/4'S POLITIO	CAL			
PARTY, IS IN TE	OUBLE.	•					
			CVC /18 10				
3.	IS ALIAS	o ur and	.EVE/15'S				
JMWAVE CO.	\$-						•
GIMUAM AAA		,					
SECRET	•						
·							

SECRET

	. MILLAGE FORM.	26 11	AND OR INTEREST .
one			7
UNIT, W72/3/V	SECRET		
'DATE 7 SEPT 1967		4	10
CABLE SECRETARIAT DISSEMINATION	LOSEE DESTROY	BELLINEM SO	BLANCH [] FILE BLO
87 P = P =	— □ NO INDEX □ FILE IN	CS FILE NO.	
NO CA	BAPO4		- - -
- Aller	PILE VE WAS	LY C/1P?	cilics ciled
F1			(elite) (pire)
(clessification)	(dete and time filed)	: X	(reference number)
1	·	W. W.	
### Committee	C= 0 20: 41-Z M	COME DIRECTOR	34056
то Г	20. 41 2	1 - Li	
INFO JXWAVE	, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Low:	
			/
REF A. JMWAVE 9138 (IN	46714)*	·····	201 /2 6216
# B. JMWAVE 9080 (IN	44174) ** C.		756 [14 4748
. //	_ ,		
1. HQS BELIEVES TH	AT, IN VIEW UNSETTLE	SIT	JATION AND
VAGUE AND UNSUBSTANTIATE	D NATURE AMCLEVE-15	OB POSSIBILI	rtes Not
			•
ADVISABLE MAKE FINANCIAL	COMMITMENT, TO A-15 7	O ENABLE HIM	RETURN
SHO''LD A-15	RETURN ON HIS OWN AND	DETE	RMINES HE
,		· ·	
HAS OPERATIONAL POTENTIAL	L, POSSIBILITY OF WOF	ACT EMPLOYMEN	IT CAN BE
RECONSIDERED.			
			•
2. ADDITIONAL PERT	inent info probably n	OT AVAILABLE	JMWAVE OR
CARACAS AS FOLLOWS:			¢
		•	•
A. A-15 BROTHS	CONSIDERED	TRUSTWORTHY E	NOUGH BY
CUBAN GOVT TO TRAVEL OVER	SETS ON COC MISSION	7 X T T 1066	
	- CHISSION	CHIE 1300.	
B. A-15	CONTACT	UNSA	VORY
CHARACTER WHO WAS INVOLVE	'N TN' DATTMEAL MIDDIS	OF NAME OOM	
CHACLETY HIO WED THACTAT	J IN POLITICAL MORDE	R OF ANTI-COM	MONIST
PROFESSOR AT HAVANA UNIVE	RSITY.		
3. WILL POUCH DETAI		•	. 8
3. WILL POUCH DETAI	- • •	•	4
•			2
	END OF MESSAGE		1
	COORDINATING OFFICERS.	140312	AUTHENTICATINA
releasing officer	SECDET	Entladed from extensitie	Waters

REPRODUCTION BY OTHER THAN THE ISSUING OFFICE IS PROHIBITED.

COPY NO.

		MESSAGE FORM TOTAL COMES:				
Q & 1/2:	1		7		,	
urt:		SECRET	1	3	: 6	
ext.	•	and the second s		4	, P	
BATE:				6	14 .	
CARLE SECRETARIAT DISELLUMATION		INDEX DESTROY	#4	TURN TO		Pri.B. Ri
)	***************************************	NO INDIX PILE IN	CS FILE II	· .	•	:
CORPS		INFO	مامسان سانسان الد			
***	RID COPY	PILE VE	•			
(closelicate, a)	**************************************	(date and time filed)		<del></del>	(reference aumane)	(p1
	-		İ		34076	•
·				CITE DIRECTO		
70 <b>-</b>		• • •	. '		· 7 ·	•
WH COMMENT	************************************	MOTEUR 15 DOA .		Chahail	Tributa Las	
WIT COMMENT	furthe	ve AMCLEVE-15 PRQ or info indicating p	aata.	Desase Uneaedh	DBD AVANNU maldcca vti	no
		a mina micharananai i		~~~	TC) Proore	:
	**A_15 6	tated job p	h lar	about 250	2721105	ya.
	month	which he claims too	lit	tle to li	ve in	
	Would	<u>be</u> willing work for	:	or S	tation in .	
• •		if had total inco	me aj	prox 600	dollars	
•	per mo	nth		•		
•		. 1			•	•
-		COORD: WH/COG/	MO	-	(in dra	aft)
•					mitjuffinkunjugus, 4 — 2 4 — 2 4 — 2	,
		WH/3/V_		<u>U.c</u>		
	* 22					
_						-
*	N 1 W	•	٠	•	_	
** :		•				
	•					
A as assertionally	mge				•	
· /1					•	
· · · · · · // - · · ;==				•		
1/ 1/	;	• 1				
1/2 //	•	,				
	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE					
· Williams IN						
WILLIAM V. BROE	_					
c/whd /	•	•		C/WH/3		:
		•				*
	Г	COORDINATING OFFICERS	ا	Sitematic mark Col.	AUTHENTICATI	L.O.
RELEASING OFFICE	1	SECRET		residential ang	04: ~: E	

REPRODUCTION BY OTHER THAN THE ISSUING OFFICE IS PROHIBITED.

		<b></b>	
The state of the s	CLASSIFIED MESSAGE  CLASSIFIED MESSAGE  PILE NO. SECRET  PRESONVENIE NO. SECRET  PRESONVENIE NO. SECRET  PRESONVENIE NOTIFIED  ACTION   REPRODUCTION PROHIBITED  INTERIOR OF THE STATE OF THE STA		
***************************************	BT .	2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	t

• .

· .

INOCI. O VES O NO CLASSITY TO FILE NO.	CLASSIFIED NESSI	IGE - TOTAL		24		•
FILE BID RET. TO BRANCH D	SEC	CRET	Mary attach and factor or report and factor and an executable	nces	RODUCTION PROH	418 ! TED
DESTROY () \$16	PERSON/UNIT NOTIF	160	utungter van en	1		
25/21					7	
ACTION WHS	RID COPY	ADVANCE COPY	00	70000	Time	184
FILE UR WHICOGS	OrlOP CI	lops ce	5 }			•
				~		_
	47455	)		8 Ser	67 W 484	95
NOT CLEAR IF JMWAVI OFFER OR WAIT UNTIL  MID SEPTEMBER. ALSO WHI OBTAINING @ JOB WITH	STATIO	N OFFICER	ARRIVES M		<b>*</b>	
SECRET		, and and	• <b>a</b> .			
			•			
BT SE	CRET			•	Ţ.	

••

٠٠.

; ;

WHILOG

			anaaidataaaaaaaaa	1.77	
DICDATCU	. CLASSACATON		PROCE	SSING	
DISPATCH	S E C R E T/RYBAT	POSED	AC AC	non .	ACCOM PLISHE
Chief, WH			MARY D FOR LINE	[X170 <b>6</b>	
Chief of Station.		X	NO ENCLINED BEG	<del></del>	
			ORLY QUALIFIED HEADQUARTERS OF CAR MODE INDEX	138	1
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	2000	ABSTRACT		+-
Chief of Station.	JNWAVE TO	2.35	BICEOUPH		1
TYPIC/AMCLEVE/Oper	ational		·		
Forwarding of AMCL	EVE/15's 201 File	·	<u></u>	-	
Reference: JMWAVE	9138, 6 Sept 1967				1
field 201 file.  2. Forwarded	nerewith as Attachment 1  under separate cover as a ion of AMCLEVE/15's 201 f	Attachm		1	
rue ride name bolf	ton of AMCLLAL/13 8 201 1:	rie.			
•			<del></del>	1	
•				i	
	L			1	
Attachments - 1. As Stated (H/ 2. As Stated (U/				:	
	ts #1 hw, #2 u/s/c w/atts #1 hw, #2 u/s/c				
•	•				
٠.				•	
wh 3 ort					
	C3 COPY	DATE TYPED		ATE DISPATCHED	
1.	£2 001 r	7 Sept	67 5	EP - 8 191	57
		1			
· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	CROSS RETERENCE TO	CESTATON SA	MBOL AND MUMBI	CA .	
• •	Cartusae min aufungerig	UFGA-2	8432		
		HEADQUARTE	RIGHLM 1171 PM		
	CLASSFICATION				
<b>1</b>	S E C R E T/RYBAT	<b>9</b> 201-	300985		

25.2

`.	·.
man dive de	
CLASSIFY TO FILE BO.	LASSIFIED MESSIGE / TOTAL COMIES, 2-)
RIREP TO PILE NO.	Cropped 63 See II Co B II
FILE BID O BET. TO DEADCH O	SECRET PROPERTY ON PROMIBITED
acsreov O sie	ERSON/UNIT NOTIFIED
***************************************	
INFO	RID COPY   STORE   STO
	loss ales APRIBEZ, a. E. Glint 2
	110
SECRET 071919Z CITE	7756 7 SEP 67 IN 4748
or and a second	11/11/11/11
JMWAVA INFO DIRECTOR	kit la flower
	$\mathcal{L}\mathcal{L}$
REF: JMWAVE 9138 (14467	14)
I. STATION WILLING A	CCEPT ANGLEVA-15 KOR ONA-BAAR CONTRACT
AT SALARY \$350 PER MONTH	PLUS AND RETURN AIR FARE FOR
Atte	e an any name at co 20 D. V TCOMINATION
ONE. CONTRACT REVIEWABL	E AT ANY TIME. ALSO 30-DAY TERMINATION
CLAUSE AT STATION OPTION	
OLAUSE AT STATION OFFICE	
2. WOULD HOPE THAT A	MCLEVE-15 CAN REESTABLISH RELATIONSHIP
A TI W	S LATTER MAY SOON BE NAMED NEW DIRECTOR
AND IF NOT, HE W	ILL PROBABLY CONTINUE PLAY IMPORTANT
ROLE IN INVESTIGA	TIVE APPARATUS.
SECRET	
Br SECONSI	

, J

J ves () no	CLASS	IFIED METSAGE		19			
TO FILE NO.			TEIAL COPIES	<b>'</b>	#61740 <b>4</b>	ANG/	94
FILE NO.	1	SECRET	CORPORATE ACCORDANCE	L		. sec.	- OA
O -att. to		OLCKEI	Brand front ton			1.1	
O		PODUCTION OF THES	COPY PAGE 1817CD	1.1		. 17	
•	PF 8 10	M/UNIT WOTIFIED		4.1		1.1	, ,
15 959- 4			271		<del></del>	1,1	**************************************
. The second sec	-		レスロ			1.0	
WH 8 A RID C	OPY	ABVANCE COPY	7	UM 17	Time	<u> </u>	84
FILE, VR, WHICOG 8				ACT	ION C	HA	NGE
			A W		n A		
JAWAYE	9138	IN	14614	M			`
(REGIMEN & MOLTATE)	•			×a£#)	1.	•	
C/S COMMENT: THE ABEEN TRANSFERRED	ACTIO	N ŘESPONSIE	LITY FOR T	HIS C	ABLE H.	ASIC	•
FROM	:	(II)	WHICOS		Kurt		
то	: .		LUH IDIVISIONS		endykazytti, ettiyyye ya qoquu		
BY .	<b>:</b> · .	£ (	ontenantanahan kelangahan kelangahan kelangahan kelangahan kelangahan kelangahan kelangahan kelangahan kelangah		7657	<del></del>	
IN COORDINATION WIT	и: .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	E, DIVISION, AND E	RTENSTON	1521		
		\$ PA.M.	P' Pizibiću' WUR E			_	

•	- " -				
18000 D 111 D 100					
CLASSIFY TO FILE NO.	CLASSIFIED NESSAGE !	TOTAL COPIES	<b>~</b>		
B.BCF TO FILE NO.	CECOET	{	וד		
rice and mer, to mence D	SECRET		REPR	CUCTION PROMIBITED	
DESTROY D.110.	PERSON UNIT WOTHFIED				]
			0		_
1200 101			9	7	J
_ X	S. S. M. C. S.		•		l
ACTION	ADVANCE	COPT	um i t	LIME BA	1
WH 8/	KID COPY	OO.		1 1	1
TAFS A		1 .			1
FILE AR WHICOG	8 CILOA CI &		13 ASSA 13		
		Y	1 4 5	A	1
			<del>- [: ]] -</del>	£ / 14	J
				11	
SECRET 051500Z C	ITE 7723		2 5 Sep 67	n 45532	
IMITALE THE A DESCRIPTION	,				
JYWAVE INFO DIRECTOR					
REF: A. JMWAVE 9080	w 44174)				
REFE A. JTWAVE SUBU (	IN 4 ···			,	
B. DIRECTOR 3271	9				
o. Director Jell	,				
1. STATION	INTERESTED PROPOS	TTION CONTAIN	ED REF		
I. SIMILON	THI CHESICD IN GLOS	TI TOU COUNTY			
A					
<b>₽</b> ₹ <b>⊕</b> .					
2. REQUEST JMWAVE FO	RWARD SCONEST PR	DATA: FXACT	DIVISIO	·	
S. WE GOED! O. INHAE	DIWHIT COMEST IN	d Dutte Cudes	21.12.0		•
IN FOR WHICH HE	WORKING: NAME OF	F CHIEF AND NA	TIRE		•
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
CF JOB.				•	
3. STATION OFFICER F	LANNING BE IN MIA	HINOM DIM IMA	AND WILL		
		•			
INTERVIEW AMCLEVE-15.					
SECRET	C ( )				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

BT

SECRET REPRODUCTION PROMIBITES  REPRODUCTION P	•						
SECRET  REPRODUCTION PROMISIT  OUT  FILE YA WAS CIFE I PROPOSED  SECRET  REPRODUCTION PROMISIT  OUT  FILE YA WAS CIFE I PROPOSED  SECRET  REPRODUCTION PROMISIT  FILE YA WAS CIFE I PROPOSED  SECRET  REPRODUCTION PROMISIT  REPRODUCTION PROMISIT  FILE YA WAS CIFE I PROPOSED  SECRET  REPRODUCTION PROMISIT  FILE YA WAS CIFE I PROPOSED  REPRODUCTION PROMISIT  REPRODUCTION PROMISIT  FILE YA WAS CIFE I PROPOSED  REPRODUCTION PROMISIT  REPRO	O vii O						
SECRET RESCONDENT PRODUCTION  SILE VA WAR CISON COPY  DIRECTOR  REF A DIRECTOR 32719  B 7725 (NY 55 32)  1. FOLL IS AMOLEVE/15 PRO DATA:	415177 TO FILE 80.	CL	ASSIFIED MESSAGE	707AL 10011126			
SECRET RESCONDENT PRODUCTION  SILE VA WAR CISON COPY  DIRECTOR  REF A DIRECTOR 32719  B 7725 (NY 55 32)  1. FOLL IS AMOLEVE/15 PRO DATA:	*CF TO FILE NO		SECDET	BRETAGES AS SALES	<b>ગ</b> !		
SECRET AGREGATE  DIRECTOR  BY  TOOM  PILE, VA WHI CI/O A 7 CI/OPS, FL  SECRET AGREGATION  BY  TOOM  DIRECTOR  REF A DIRECTOR 32719  BY  TOOL IS AMCLEVE/15 PRO DATA:	<u></u>	~•*O	JECKEI	B			117
SECRET 9622 18Z CITE JMANUE 9138  DIRECTOR  BY TOOL IS AMOLEVE/15 PRO DATA:	**** D ***	F	ngon/unif matifica		1		water w
SECRET RESS 18Z CITE JAVAVE 9138  DIRECTOR  TOLL IS AMCLEVE/15 PRQ DATA:					<u></u>		
SECRET RESCORT STORY  B TT25 (N45-32)  1. FOLL IS AMOLEVE/15 PRQ DATA:	22	\		• .	<u></u>		-
SECRET ASSOCIATE JAMANE 9138  DIRECTOR  B T725 (N4532)  1. FOLL IS AMOLEVE/15 PRO DATA:	7108			OP 7	UNIT	Tribe	701
SECRET ASSOCIATE JAMANE 9138  DIRECTOR  B T725 (N4532)  1. FOLL IS AMOLEVE/15 PRO DATA:	(10Holesula -	LE XX R	ID COPY	ПГ	1	I	1
SECRET 962218Z CITE JMMAVE 9138  DIRECTOR  BY  T725 (N45532)  1. FOLL IS AMCLEVE/15 PRQ DATA:				Control of the contro		الكالسناني ويوافينين	ا
SECRET 962218Z CITE JMMAVE 9138  DIRECTOR  BY  T725 (N45532)  1. FOLL IS AMCLEVE/15 PRQ DATA:	FILE VS WHY	CuLOA > c	WAPS EL				
DIRECTOR  REF A DIRECTOR 32719  B 7725 (N45532)  1. FOLL IS AMCLEVE/15 PRQ DATA:			<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>		diminimization - indiminimization		
DIRECTOR  REF A DIRECTOR 32719  B 7725 (N45532)  1. FOLL IS AMCLEVE/15 PRQ DATA:			سنيدوبسوسيونسوادكيك فيستستونكواني				
DIRECTOR  REF A DIRECTOR 32719  B 7725 (N45532)  1. FOLL IS AMCLEVE/15 PRQ DATA:	<b>2.</b>	•	•				
DIRECTOR  REF A DIRECTOR 32719  B 7725 (N45532)  1. FOLL IS AMCLEVE/15 PRQ DATA:	an mariah maran				6 Sep 67	340/12	•
B' 7725 (N45532)  1. FOLL IS AMCLEVE/15 PRQ DATA:	SECHELM	SS 18Z CITE	JAMANE A128				
B' 7725 (N45532)  1. FOLL IS AMCLEVE/15 PRQ DATA:		₩ <b>₽</b> #\\$\```				•	
B 7725 (N45532)  1. FOLL IS AMCLEVE/15 PRQ DATA:	DIREC	,[ (M ====		•			
B 7725 (N45532)  1. FOLL IS AMCLEVE/15 PRQ DATA:	RFF A DIRECT	OR 32719	*				
1. FOLL IS AMCLEVE/15 PRQ DATA:	TOTAL PARTIES		,				
		7725 (N	15532)	:	and the second	•	•
			-				٠,
A. BORM CIENFIEGOS.	. 1. FOLL IS	AMOLEVE/1	5 PRQ DATA:				
A. BORN CIENFREGOS.						_	
	A. BORM		CIENFIEGOS.				
						-	
						e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	

B. RECRUITED BY JAWAVE MAR 1965 AND HISED AS TRAINING INSTRUCTOR AND SHBSE QUENTLY AS REPORTER ON EXILE ACTIVITIES MIAMI AREA UNTIL TERMINATION JULY 1967.

C. HAS PM/MARITIME EXPERIENCE AND IS EXPERT IN VEAPONS

" " D' MARRIE	TO. ONE SON. HAS N	ATIVE SPANISH AN	FLUENT ENGLISE	4.
2. AMCLEVEY	S DOES NOT KNOW IN	HICH DIVISION O	<b>.</b>	
HE WOULD	BE EMPLOYED, ONLY 1	HAT HE PREVIOUS	Y WORKED	-
DIRECTLY UNDER	記念等。 fire 111、	IO VORKS WITH OR	INDER	
THE DEFENSE MINI	STER. AMCLEVE/15 CL	AIMS HE HAS CHO	CE OF	
VORKING FOR	OR	OF ARA	Y INTEL-	
FIGURE (G-8).	NATIRE OF JO	B AS DESCRIBED B	Y	
ANGLEVENIS WOILD	BE INVESTIGATIVE.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		4
3. AMCLEVEZI	S'RECEIVED LETTER 5	SEPT 1967 FROM F	RIEND	
	MPLOYEE, IN WHICH	TOLD HIM H	IS CONTRACT	
TO WORK IN	HAD BEEN APPROVI	ED BY DEPT OF WO	RKS AND HE	
COULD NOW APPLY N	I IÁM I CONSI	LATE FOR VISA.	<del>и</del> .	
4. JWAVE'S R	ESERVATIONS MENTION	D REF 4. INCLUD	ING FACT	
ATCLEVE/15 WAS NA	MED AS WOFACT AGENT	ON HAVANA TV DIF	ING LASO	
CONFERENCE, "HAVE"	NO REARING ON OPS US	SE AS PE	ETRATION.	
STATION HAS NOTFU	RTHER INFO INDICATIN	G POSSIBLE SECUR	ITY PROBLEMS.	
PONCHING &	Ø1 FILE.			
SECRETED IN				
BT		1	,	
the second		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	
an man an an an indication and an ana	No. 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	••	

CLASSIFIED MESSAGE COMPANY TO FILE DO P. 9
SECRET SECRET
DESTROY DESIGN. PERSON/UNIT HOTIFIED
20
ACTION ADVANCE COPY UNIT TIME BY
MH P RED COPY D
FILE, WE ELVES. CIPA. WHICOGP. CI.
W. L.
SECRET 012138Z CITE JMWAVE 9080 C/ SEPT 6 WARREN
SECRET BIZI38Z CITE JMWAVE 9080 C/ SEPT 6
LIFO DIRECTOR
PEF:
1. AMCLEVE-15 HAS NOT DEFINITELY MADE UP MIND TO RETURN
TO HIS JOB WITH (WHICH HE SAYS STILL AVAIL- 1. ()
ABLE TO HIM) PAID ONLY ABOUT 250 DOLLARS PER MONTH WHICH HE
CLAIMS TOO LITTLE TO LIVE IN
MIGHT BE ABLE PROVIDE JOB LATER, HAS NOTHING NOW. THUS
a ve il un l'
· (C.
2. AMCLEVE-15 STATES WOULD BE WILLING GO BACK TO
OR OTHER JOB IN TO WORK FOR WOFACT, BUT WOULD REQUIRE
TOTAL INCOME APPROX 600 DOLLARS PER MONTH DUECOST OF
LIVING.
3. WHILE AWARE EXTRA WOFACT INCOME COULD CREATE COVER
PROBLEM. PERTINENT TO POINT OUT THAT IN YEARS WOFACT EMPLOY-
MENT AMCLEVE-15 HAS NOT BEEN UNDULY CONCERNED ABOUT MONEY PER
SE; THUS DO NOT BELIEVE HE PLAYING HARD TO GET. FURTHER,
JMWAVE AGREES THAT WHILE WORKING FOR HE-WOULD BE A
GOOD ASSET FOR WOFACT.
4. PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER

Englishers in . .

.

E Cal

SECRET

PAGE 2 JMWAVE 9080 S E C R E T ABOVE BASIS.

SECRET

BT

file	)(2:1   V()	CL-SSIFIED )	<u> </u>		<b>u</b>	
CLA	1061FV TO FILE UD.			coesits /	1	
<i>P</i> 11	e o o C see, to beance C	1	SECRET	Specialists which are transposed to the company of	REPROD	CTION PROMIBITE
DES	1207 Q 218	PERSON/UNIT	HO4161ED	The A Constant Control of Prof.		74. <b>19</b> 3.15
<u></u>	244			, ta shq.K.	- <b>8</b> .	
1	721				T 4 4	
AC	ion		VDAVMCE CODA	R.J.	UNIT	T116E   04
	WH8	图 RID COP	Y		<u> </u>	<u>. L . 1.</u>
180	in the line le	COG S OIJOA	alora Sir			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
		-333	- XX 1	<b>*************************************</b>	<del> </del>	
1.0.					-	p. 11. 1
- 1		<b>A</b>		On		a and the second second second second second second second second second second second second second second se
			• #	at On and	<b>Y</b>	
S	ECRET 08214	6Z CITE JMWATE	28177	العميا	A Sep C	W48495
	INFO DIRE	CT OR			·	m 40492
_ (	1 , ,			`		
R	EF: 775	6 (DV 4245	<b>ラ</b> ブ			
	NAT À EAD ÉE	JAWAVE SHOULD	This is a more than	vie bee	. ·	
3	NUI CLEAR IF	THATAS. SUGGED.	MAKE ANGLEVE	/IJ KEP		
0	FFER OR WAIT UNT	IL STAT	ION OFFICER	ARRIVES MI	MÍ	
;	·				•	
. M.	ID SEPTEMBER. AL	SO WHETHER COL	NTRACT HINGES	ON PRIOR		ī
· oi	BTAINING @ JOB WI	IT N	LEASE ADVISE			
ľ		•• ' '	COULCE HOLICA	<b></b>	_	
S	ECRET	**************************************	. ( 4.	•		.•
			W			ا بگنام.
ВТ	* 1£	••				

•		·		ADVINO AND/ OF PAT	ALL STATE
Ţ		* MESTAGE PORM TOTAL COPIES: 2			
0681					05:00
JRA	MH\3\A	SECRET		D	<u> </u>
EXT	4521 31 AUG 1967	,	4		
BATEL	21 vca 1201		سلها ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		
CANLE S	ECESTARIAT DISSEMBLATIQUE	D meet D series		S	
	<u> </u>	NO INDEX CONTRA	a w ca rain nd	1	
-			J		
COAF	RID COPY	MPO	1. 10	li i an i di i	
	WH8 LINCOTT	PRE / VE	V14/6068 1	1/ 0/5 C// 16	77
-, .				(effte)	(plea)
<u> </u>	(closst-cotton)	(date and time tiled).	** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	(teletence un	
	SECRET			327	719 /
	35000	C- 1 29 2 AF-	Ç CITE	DIRECTOR	
L r		Sep. 1 22 205			
100					4
ì.	JNHAVB		. * ;	34	174
	DEP. A TOWARD COOR (TN	40500\+		•	•
	REF: A. JUNAVE 8997 (IN	40334)+	:	•	,
** :	B. 7694 (I	N 41504)**		•	
*, • • •					
	1. BASED: ON INFO CU	RRENTLY AVAILABL	E HQ NO OBJ	ECTION TO ST	TATION .
		• .			
	CONTACT WITH AMCLEVE-15 P	ENDING CONFIRMAT	ION FROM OT	HER STATION	SOURCES
	DE ACMIESTE MADIENTA DAD				~ ~
, 🕌	HE ACTUALLY WORKING FOR	YND IN MU	AT CAPACITY	. IF CONTAC	
	DESIRED ANGLEVE-15 STANDA	RD CLEARANCE PRO	CEDURES MUS	T BE INITIAT	red.
•			,		The second secon
	2. CAN DISC	REETLY CONFIRM	JOB?		
	A TOTAL PROCESS OF A STATE STATE OF A STATE		***************************************		·
	3. REQUEST WAVE DUP	LICATE FIELD 201	SOONEST AN	D SEND TO	
	AND HQ FOR REVIEW. RE RE	F. B. MOES WAVE I	TAVE ADDITE	ONAI. INFO FO	)13
	and the state of t		*****	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	SUGGESTING CAUTION	V IN CONTACT WITH	I AMCLEVE 1	5?	
-					
•		END OF MESSAGE	•		
•	WII AAMENM. +INAFRIM IE				
-		reported to Wave		operation c	111-120+120
	in capture			who landed	
٠	province Jul			-15 stated	
٠	Wave he tall	ed with	day follow	ving capture	•
٠.			<u> </u>		
			•	1.0	110
				Betty-file	/t/-//> .
4 ,	•	•	r	) 11 1100	
3			Y:	sent U	, a
<b>A</b> .		• ,	•	<del>.</del> •	· . * <b>* a</b>
8	•				1
		COORDINATING OFFICERS	England of tre	77	THEATICATING
	EGLIASING OPPICER	SECRET	dem you	ling emil [	ONKTE .
	BERTANIKTIAN BY	OTHER THAN THE ISSUING			COPY NO.

	•			·	BOUTHS 1.	AND/OR IN:TIALE - I	TEN BY
Ga .					1	. 7	
ita N		•	SECRET				<del></del>
MB3 -					8	10	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
LE SECRETARIAT DIS	HORANIES	· .	D BHOREK D BM	uniór 🔲 ni	rvint TO.	BANKE [	] /14
	PER		П но внях "	FILE DE CE PALE IO	· .		,
i.		<u></u>					
		FID COI	Y PLE	1			
			•	, i		(elite)	
6	tensification)	**************************************	. (date and time tile	<b>0</b>	**************************************	(taletauce energet)	New Andrews
			• • • •		CITE DIRECTOR	327	19
•	, , ,	· ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			·· CIIS CHIRCICAL	<u></u>	*
	- A	i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e				· -, -,	
		bel	ieves to station	advantage	to have	contact	. · .
S. Park	with	1 A-15.	Rejects Wave ob Requested WAVE	jections b	ased on (	Cuban wants	٠.
	. cont	tact him	. Requested inf	o re retur	n A-15 to	) — «« « » « »	1
	and	info for	r contact.	• •	•	-	1."
.1.				<del></del>		•	
		C	OORD: C/WH/3/V		ľ		
	er e tenin.		٦				•
* * * 1			C/WH/COG(			, · · · ·	
ر دا می							
\$ 10 1/21		•				•	•
		•	•. :	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
				•		-	
•						•	•
		<i>.</i> *				•	
en grande en en en Nederlande en en en	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	•	•				
• •							
• , •		.*		•	,	÷.	
			•		* * • •		•
	•						
yonnannadanarananana				· · · · ·	·• ' · · ·		
		,					
			* * * * * * *				
///AC/	WHD			Cz	/WH/B	1	
AC/	WHD CHW			C	/ne/\$	<i>T</i>	•
//AC/	WHD .			-	/we/\$	<i>I</i> .	•,.
	WHD .		SECRET	-	/WEL/\$	AUTHENTIC	ATIMG

		•	·
•			
the spiritual section of	·	\	
**** O YES O ***		?~ /	
ASSIFY TO FILE NO.	CLASSIFIED MESSAGE	OTAL CO. 151 . A .	· ·
467 TO FILE NO	SÉCRÈT		•
LE RIO D RET. TO BRANCH D	SECKEI	Br. 4mg	REPRODUCTION PROMIBITED
STROY D SIÉ.	PERSON/UNIT NOTIFIED	. 6	1-1-1-
			°
ap-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
7 1 G R	ADVANCE CO	PY	UNIT TIME OF
WHICOE 8	RID COPY	O O	
"° P			
FILE UP PUNT	CI, Cyc. 5, Syan	FI FIFINIS	
	•	1	
		1 000	I da CT III A Q E Q X
S E C R E T 1118517	CITE JMWAVE 9205	Variation 1	1 Sep 67 IN 4 9 6 9 4
DIRECTOR,		He had	1
	1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PIL M	Chant Paren.
REF A JMWAVE 9888	CIN H+174)	dilles V	St. HAPITA
•	\$	and	L.
B DIRECTOR 34	Ø96	•	
AMPERELS U	AS DEFINITELY DECIDED	NOT RETIRN	
		·	
FOR JOB WIT	HOUT ASSURANCE SIMULTA	NEOUS WOFACT EM	PLOYMENT
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			,
DUE LOW SALARY MENT	IONED REF A.		į
2. WE READ REF	B AS INSTRUCTION TO JM	WAVE TO TELL AM	CLEVE-15
	. *		
THIS ASSURANCE WILL	NOT BE FORTHCOMING AN	ID THAT HE CAN	
THE MOTEV COADOU CA	R MIAMI EMPLOYMENT. P	S ADVISE	
INIENZIFI SEARCH PU	C MIAMI EMPLOYMENTS ?	CO MOATORS	h. V.
SECRET			of better
	SECREI	/	Y 0, 130
3 <b>T</b>	6.	٠ ١:٨	
÷.		\J. W C	· M
		0/0	3 N \
	•	ν, ν	101
	•	X	& L
•			•
		\\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	
		N'10	,
		U	
			,

ŧ

CLASSIFIED MESSAGE FOTAL COMITON PERSON/UNIT HOTIFIED ☑ RID COPY SECRET 1322032 CITE CARACAS 7805 14588872151845 DIRECTOR INFO JAWAVE REFS A. JMEAVE 9205 CM B. DIRECTOR 34896 I REPORTED EVENING 12 SEPT THAT HE HAD NOMINATED TO BE DIRECTOR I SAID PRESIDENT RELUCTANT APPROVE APPOINTMENT DUE BAD REPUTATION. I COM-TINUING PRESS FOR APPROVAL APPOINTMENT ON BASIS HE WILL WAT CH UNDER CIRCUMSTANCES, STATION FEELS AMOLEVE 15 SHOULD PHONE TO TRY FIRM UP JOB; BUT DELAY ACTUAL DEPARTURE TILL HIS POSITION CLARIFIED. THIS BEING SUGGESTED ON ASSUMPTION AMOLEVE 15 MAY NOT IMMEDIATELY LOCATE JOB IN U.S. AND WOULD BE WILLING CONTINUE TRY KEEP OPTION OPEN ON CHANCE IT MIGHT WORK OUT.

3. REQUEST HQS CONCURRENCE.

SECRET

BŢ

	MESSAGE POZIA	- BOUTING AND ON INITIALS SEEN BY
O z	TOTAL COPIES: 2U	2
	SECRET	3
Bu:		4
ÀA	11: 14 SEPT 1967:	B 10
CA	BLE SECRETARIAT DISTEMNATION INDEX DESTROY	RETURN TO BRANCH FILE RID
BY.	2 2 PER S IN NO INDEX PRE SIG CS PS	E NO.
-co	RID COPY IMPO:	68 51 C. 1883 C. 10A
***************************************	( ) FI SU MER COLORS	(olibo) (oko)
***************************************	(closulication) (date and time filed)	(teleseve unupet)
•	Access to the second se	CITE DIRECTOR 35982
	5-r 15 20 42 °Z	
то	•	•
	INFO: JMWAVE	the state of the s
•	REF A: 7805 (IN 51649)*	
•	B: DIRECTOR 34096**	
	1. BELIEVE ANY FURTHER JMWAVE ENCOURAGEMEN	T AMCLEVE-15 SEEK
-	JOB MAY BE INTERPRETED BY HIM AS IMPLECI	T COMMITMENT OF WOFACT
	EMPLOYMENT ONCE HE REACHES WISH AVOI	D ANY SUCH MIS-
	UNDERSTANDING WITH AMCLEVE-15 SINCE NO ASSURANCE	HE WILL BE OF
	SUFFICIENT OPS POTENTIAL TO MERIT EXPENDITURE ST	ATION TIME AND
	MONEY. POINTS TO CONSIDER ARE:	
	A. ACCORDING TO CIRASH-12 HAS	NEITHER PERSONNEL,
	BUDGET NOR HIGH LEVEL POLICY DIRECTION WHICH FOU	LD PERMIT IT TO
	FUNCTION AS EFFECTIVE ANTI-SUBVERSION ORGANIZATION	ON REGARDLESS WHO
.,	IS DIRECTOR.	
٠	B. APPARENT THAT (AND, IN VIEW	FORMATION OF NEW
	INTEL ORGANIZATION BY FINTIRE	
	COMMUNITY) UNDERGOING SHAKEUP. DIFFICULT MEASURE	: AMCLEVE-15
\$ 4 3	POTENTIAL AS LOW TO MEDIUM LEVEL PENETRATION	AGAINST ,
-	POSSIBILITY OBTAINING LOCAL PENETRATION AGENTS UN	TIL DUST OF
•	ESLEASING OFFICES  SECRET	Excluded from outcoming Authenticating demogracing and declarated OFFICEE
	REPRODUCTION BY OTHER THAN THE ISSUING OFFICE	IS PROHICITED. COPY NO.

•	MEISAGE PORM TOTAL COPIES:	BOOLING WOOLGE IN LITTLE 2 SELM BA
ge _		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	SECRET	3
		4
<b>i</b> Hiiiiiiintakkapyyyt <del>een elken</del> saadaaninahiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii		
BOITAKIMIELIE TAIAÄILISE E	DI BHOKK D BESTROY	BETURN TO BRANCH
nen .	NO INDEX PARE IN CS PA	i # NA
angeringangangangangangangan open general peringangangangangan peringan peringangan peringangan peringangan pe Berupakan pengangangan pengangan pengangan pengangan pengangan pengangan pengangan pengangan pengangan pengang		
EID COFY	auo:	1
	F21E A	ւ «Ունես» անանան անան Մենսաստան անան հետուսան անանագրության հետուսան անանական առաջարդական անանական հետուսան արդեր
PAGE 2		, (alira) (pic
(classification)	: (date and home tried)	(reference humber)
	•	CITE DIRECTOR 315'82
. <del>(1)</del>		CITE DIRECTOR 33 /8 2
<b>.</b>		7
RECREMIZATELY	and the contract of the contra	
RECEIPTES WEETEN	INHERENT (PRO	RLEMC
	OTHERED BY SECURITY AS	
PARTICULARLY CONCENSION H	TO MODRITHD LIND TO STEEL	
PARTICULARLY CONCLUSION H	15 BROTHER WHO 15 ALLEC	SED TO BE A OSE AGENT.
BELIEVÉ AMCLEVE-15 AS CUB	AN TH EMPLOY OF	MIGHT EASILY COME
Present and a second and a second and and and and and and and and and a	MI AII LAM DOL OL	1 2 4 Ave a will draw and a Art outs
TO ATTENTION OF CUBAN INT	ELLIGENCE.	• •
•	*	
2. UNLESS WE HAVE M	ISSED SOME POINT WHICH	MAKES AMCLEVE-15
		• •
VITAL TO OPS PROG	ram prefer jmwave not e	NCOURAGE ANCLEVE-15
SEEK JOB. HOWEVER	WE DO NOT OBJEC	T TO TELEPHONE _
CALL PER REF A.	END OF MESSAGE	•
• -	apacean 10 and	•
WH COMMENT: *Succests JM	VAVE have AMCLEVE-15 te	lephone
34334000		nominated as new
head of	to attempt to fir	
job offer by		5 should delay
actual depar		his position
is clarified	l. Requests Hgs concur	rence.
**Hqs believes	that, in view unsettl	ed situation
and vague ar	d unsubstantiated natu	re AMCLEVE-15 job
possibilitie	es, not advisable make	financial commitment
	able him to return to	If he
returns on h		ermines he has
operational	potential. possibility	of WOFACT employment
// can be recon	sidered.	
1/ 3./10	al milea:	
	your	4
Villian To USE	/	3
ILLIAM V. BROE		*
C/WHD /	<b></b>	C/WH/3
· /	COORDINATING OFFICERS	
RELEASING OFFICER		Estimated from outsnoting AUTHENTICATING Gregorating and OFFICER
	SECRET	demonstrates Offices
REPRODUCTIVA EY	OTHER THAN THE ISSUING OFFICE	L . AOHIBITED. COPY NO.

4.95 4468		•		ก	•	
100cm:   ves   0 no	CLASSIFIED MESS	·· =	(2)			
CLASSIFY TO FILE NO.			11 (0) 113			
FILE BIO D BET. TO BRANCH O	5£	CRET	\$40 mm 40 mm		PRODUCTION	H1947E3
01318QY D 818.	PERSON/UNIT NOT	FILD	,	<b>-</b>	<del>-                                      </del>	
	` .		•			
ACTION		ADVANCE COPT	,	UNIT	TIME	18V :
Carried .	TRID COPY	I a		J	1.	
THE STATE STATE OF THE STATE OF	och clos	5 , 1/0	, _			· ·
me way	car egon				••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	paradional paradion distribution (galle
SECRET 181600 DIRECTOR INFO JMWA REF: DIRECTOR 355 IN VIEW HEADO	VE 82 UARTERS STRONG		IGNS HIR I	105	0 N	59
SECRET						,
<b>8T</b>	S	ECRET				
			,			
-						1
						-

file 201

,	•	<b>~</b> •.			•	
t. ves O no		CLASSIFIED MESSAGE	terne corter	19 .0	UTING 4%0/0	
. ### ### ### ### ### ###		SECRET	00×4 /	1	1ALS - SEEM	84
ILE .10 O RET. TO	PP 444C = []	SECKEI	Charles and see		[•]	
ESTROY <b>D</b> 518.		#{P#00UCT10# OF THIS	S COPY PROMIBITED		,	
	,	PERSON/UNIT HOTIFIED	**************************************	1:4	!•	
1850H BY		027		1	10	
THE WHIS	☐ RID COR	PY ADVANCE COPY	<u> </u>	UNIT	TIME	87
INFO ;	HICOG 8			ACTION	CHA	NGE
Jr.	NWAVE 944	<u>IN</u>	59289-1			
C/S COMMI BEEN TRAI		TION RESPONSI	BILITY FOR T	HIS CABL	E HAS	e
FROM		• wheelerdaysid the sufficient and the sufficient a	WHICOG			
TO			WH.	-	*	
BY		danasa da o tapo que e o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		Stok	<b></b>	
IN COORDIN	iation wr <sub>e</sub> s:	Antilledenbertallederfallederfester	IME. DIVISION, AND E	ef5	<u> 21</u>	

Inoria O ver O va			
CLASSIFY TO FILE MO.	CLASSIFIED WESSAGE TOTA	L cortes 30	
B. SEF TO FILE NO.	من من من من من من من من من من من من من م	( a	
FILE RIO . BET. TO BRANCH .	SECRET	Companies and R	EPROCUCTION PROHIBITED
PESTROY CI SIG.	PERBON/UNIT NOTIFIED		<b>.</b>
manuscriptus (	_	1	
23 /3	1	<u>  •   •   •   •   •   •   •   •   •   •</u>	<u> </u>
32/2/1	LADVANCE COPY		
WHICOL8 D	RID COPY	OO	
into	cilon. cilicz. Sobb. F	1	
me wo with others	chow ches sone b	4	
		V	•
CARACAS INFO DIRECTOR PERUMEN	TE JMWAVE 9448	om	SEP 67 is 5 9 2 8 9
INFORMING HIM THAT		WILL ARRIV	E
**************************************			1 www
MIAMI ON TDY 27 SEPT 67	stated	WILL SEEK	. //
INFO FROM CUBAN EXILES	MIAMI WHO MAY KNOW C	OR HAVE INFO ON	
CUBAN GUERRILLAS	ASKED AM	ICLEVE/15 WORK	
CUDAN GUENNILLAS		1 0 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1	
WITH DAUING )	IS TOY MIAMI; AMCLEV	E/15 AGREED.	
SECRET			,
SECRET SECRI	7		=
B	P W		

4 Technologie	BOTAL COMES: 2	BOUTONO AND/ OR INITIALS - BETT S	P# .
ODD. E. TSIKERDANOS	SECRET		***
www. WH/3/V	SECKEL		—
DARI 27 SEPT 1967		0 10	
CARLE SECRETARIAT BISSEMBNATION	D BOOK D BISTROT	MINER CONTROL	Pul 839
W 50 Fee	□ *** *** □ *** ** *** ***	HO	
CORPT RID COPY	PREE NO WHICE	B. Colos. alat. Fl.	P-1/4/4/1/7
FILINTZICA.	n 37 10 20 7	fattal	. Arlest
[-well-carlon]	focus and three libed	(raterance income	
100	ed .	3887.9	7
CARACAS JMWAVE			
REF: 7291 (IN 5986	1)*	•	· . · · ·
1. IT NOT NECESSARY F	OR JMWAVE CONTACT AMCI	LEVE-15 PER PARA 4 REP	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
AS THERE SUFFICIENT INFO OU	R FILES TO APTLY ILLUS	STRATE TYPE INDIVIDUAL	
	DE TOWARDS WOFACT. ST		•
POSSIBLE MISUNDERSTANDING O	N PART TERMINATED AMCI	LEVE-15 THAT WOFACT WOU	LD.
SUBSIDIZE HIS EMPLOYMENT WI	TH		
2. BAD REPU	TATION BASED ON FOLLOW	ving:	
A. ACCORDING CIRA	SH-12 HE TOTALLY IRRES	SPONSIBLE AS CONSUL	
MIAMI, WHERE HE DRUNK MOST	OF THE TIME, WILL ACQU	JIRE FURTHER DETAILS	
FROM CIRASH-12.		•	,
B. CIRASH-7 REPOR	TED 2 DEC 65	3159) THAT I	N
TROUBLE WITH BECAUSE OF	CONDUCT MIAMI AREA AN	ID THAT HE SIX MONTHS	
IN ARREARS ON FINANCIAL ACC	OUNTING.	•	
C. ON 7 OCT 65 CL	ARK-1 ASKED LY CIRATAL	-1 TO LOOK INTO	
ACTIVITIES OF IN I	MIAMI: THAT HE NEGLECT	ING HIS JOB AND DEVOTI	NG .
HIMSELF TO LIFE OF PLEASURE	-12834, 15 OCT 6	55).	# #
; ;	COORDINATING OFFICERS		đ
RELEASING OFFICER	SECRET	included from instemating demograting and decignation and	3
REPRODUCTION BY C	THER THAN THE ISSUING OFFICE		O.

1	•			
1	A Section 1	Markag total	BOUTING AND/OF	DETALL COS BY
-		TOTAL COPER	1	<b>8</b>
0210	`		. 1	7
gour!		SECRET	3	e .
.ext	·			• .
BATE				10
CABL	SPCRETARIAT BISSEMBIATION	DI DIORE T DESTROY	I BETVEN FO	
			•	. 1
87_	PRE	□ mémons □ ⊌rsmen	FILE MIS.	1
CONTR		htpo,	الله المستردين بين من المستردين الله من المستردين والمستردين والم	
· ·	I RID COPY	m , va ,		
= 1				·
: .		·	(affici	<u> </u>
}* (	iciona decunent	. (date and time fled)	fregerence	m/mpt/d
		•	CITE DIRECTOR	2072
-	<u>англания принятивання выправня на де</u>		CITE DIRECTOR 5	1000
£	in the state of th	·		
<b>30</b>	D. CIRASH-9 REPOI	RTED THAT		
g. 0- * -	المنطق والمنطاب والمنافرة			
! .	WAS EXPENDING \$550 TO \$670	) FOR A NIGHTS ENTERT	TAINMENT. EXTRA	Source of
		•		24 F 3
į	INCOME WAS APPROPRIATION O	of personal property	OF COMMUNISTS, R	ELEASE
į		<del>-</del>		
Ę	OF PRISONERS FOR A PRICE I	TC11693, Seg	ot 64).	
	•	<u></u>		· ·
	E. STATION REPORT	ED II -13182, 25	FEB 66 THAT	1
		7	i	1
	SERIOUS TROUBLE WITH THE	WHILE STATION N	OT ANXIOUS PROVO	KE QUARREL
	· L		;	
· •	WITH HIM, HIS RETURN TO AN	Y POSITION OF RESPON	SIBILITY IN VEN	CIUOW
				•
	MILITATE AGAINST WOFACT IN	TERESTS.	·	,
,				
	F. IN UFGA-24884,	5 APRIL 66 AMHARSH-	I REPORTED ON SM	UGGLING
K i				A.1.5 TA
	ACTIVITIES O	MIAMI AREA AND THE	SHIPPING OF WEAP	ONS TO
;·				AM
	G. WE CAN ALSO CI	TE HIS POOR HANDLING	OF CIURBAN-2 CA	SE IN MAICH
•		A A	en a 1 en a 1 en a 1 en a 1	,
*	AGENT WAS BLOWN TO MIR WIT	HIN THREE MONTHS OF	TAREOVER.	. :
	ti Montor o oter	ENTER (D) LUIC CHINES	TIV OUR OR COUNT	DV AN PERF
	H. MONROE B. DIFF	ENDAL (P) WHO CURREN	The our of count	KI OM IDI
•	TRIP HANDLED WHI	LE LATTER	8.48 5 K. 28 4 E B.	E RETURNS
	TRIP PANDLED WILL	LE LATIER	WHEN IL	P KPICKAO
	WITT AIRDY WITH AN	TIOC DECOLLECTE O	WE DEM COTORS CA	CD
	WILL QUERY HIM ON	HOS RECOLLECTS O	ne pet gripe# ca	35
	OFFICED WAS THAT	DICCED CTATION INDO	mo crurema emam	TWO TO
;	OFFICER WAS THAT	PASSED STATION INFO	TO CTATRIM STAT	TUG TI
	CAME FROM HIS OWN (NON-EXI	CMESIM! ACESIM SIEME	*	
8	LATE ENUM DIS UWN INUN-EXI	SIEMIJ AGENT NEIS.	•	. B (
4		•	•	4
8				
2		· · ·		
•		F. C.	•	
den,	Γ	COORDINATING OFFICERS	Geoup 1	AUTHUTICAZINA
	MILEASONO OFFICER	SECRET	Excluded from setemplis regrading and	OFFICER .
· ·	·, :	O O V, A B L .	tamilitio (too	į

14-00000

REPRODUCTION &. OTHER THAN THE ISSUING OFFICE IS PROHIBITED.

COPY NO.

•		_					
	•			•		•	
	a .		*• ·	•	•		_
į	•		MISSACI PO	•	BOVTING AND/	98 MITIALS - \$48M BV	- ^
CHO			, 101AL COM	# <b>.</b>	1	ļ	
- C	 <b>.</b>		SECR	BT			·
. <b>100</b>				······································	4	•	
: bate	<b>k</b>	ente-mpinilinlihilihili kuundelisaa				10	
Cam.	i stancement dissemment	1000		D411907 🔲 B	truen 10 B	AHCH D PRE RIO	•
₩·		<u> </u>		D PILE IN CE PILE I	<b>#G.</b>	1	
Coick	4			gangili nalinininininininininininininininininini			
	-	LJ R	ID COPY BOOK	. ve .			
	D	-				The state of the s	
· •	PAGE 3	:N	ight in the	• <del>164</del>	palet Paletan	d marked	<b>4</b>
			•			20002	·
				•	CITE DIRECTOR	3880	•
,			J.	· ·	amo	1 -	
	i ci co					* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	) , S
*	3. IT	MAY BE NE	CESSARY FOR STATI	ION TO WORK	WITH	IP HE	* **
~° -		1-5			,		**
	APPOINTED CH	IEF,	BUT FEEL THAT	r sensitive	OPS SHOULD CO	NTINUE BE	.,
` ,	HANDLED WITH	CTWOODS	OR UNILATERALLY.	TM TC MOHE			
•	THE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE P						
			AN ANTERTON	II IS INVE	, INAI	COOPERATE	D
					<b>1</b>	······································	D
1	NOITATE HTIW	DURING H	IS PREVIOUS TOUR	AND APPEARE	D NOT BE ANTI	-WOFACT BUT	
1	NOITATE HTIW	DURING H		AND APPEARE	D NOT BE ANTI	-WOFACT BUT	
	WITH STATION HIS GENERAL (	DURING H	IS PREVIOUS TOUR	AND APPEARE	D NOT BE ANTI	-WOFACT BUT	<b>D</b>
	WITH STATION HIS GENERAL ( TO DEAL WITH	DURING H GREEDINES	IS PREVIOUS TOUR S AND LACK OF SCR LEVEL.	AND APPEARE	D NOT BE ANTI HIM AN UNSAVO	-WOFACT BUT	
	WITH STATION HIS GENERAL ( TO DEAL WITH	DURING H GREEDINES	IS PREVIOUS TOUR	AND APPEARE	D NOT BE ANTI HIM AN UNSAVO	-WOFACT BUT	<b>D</b>
1	WITH STATION HIS GENERAL ( TO DEAL WITH 4. IF S	DURING H GREEDINES	IS PREVIOUS TOUR S AND LACK OF SCR LEVEL. DES NOT HAVE ABOV	AND APPEARE RUPLES MAKE 'E DOCUMENTA'	D NOT BE ANTI HIM AN UNSAVO TION HQS WILL	-WOFACT BUT	<b>.</b>
1	WITH STATION HIS GENERAL ( TO DEAL WITH  4. IF S WILL DISCUSS	DURING H GREEDINES	IS PREVIOUS TOUR S AND LACK OF SCR LEVEL.	AND APPEARE RUPLES MAKE 'E DOCUMENTA'	D NOT BE ANTI HIM AN UNSAVO TION HQS WILL	-WOFACT BUT	<b>.</b>
1	WITH STATION HIS GENERAL ( TO DEAL WITH 4. IF S	DURING H GREEDINES	IS PREVIOUS TOUR S AND LACK OF SCR LEVEL. DES NOT HAVE ABOV	AND APPEARE RUPLES MAKE 'E DOCUMENTA' ARRIVAL HO	D NOT BE ANTI HIM AN UNSAVO TION HQS WILL	-WOFACT BUT	
1	WITH STATION HIS GENERAL TO DEAL WITH 4. IF S WILL DISCUSS	DURING H GREEDINES AT THAT 1 STATION DO	IS PREVIOUS TOUR S AND LACK OF SCR LEVEL. DES NOT HAVE ABOV WITH COS ON HIS	AND APPEARE RUPLES MAKE 'E DOCUMENTA' ARRIVAL HO	D NOT BE ANTI HIM AN UNSAVO TION HQS WILL	-WOFACT BUT	
1	WITH STATION HIS GENERAL ( TO DEAL WITH  4. IF S WILL DISCUSS	DURING H GREEDINES AT THAT 1 STATION DO *COS.	IS PREVIOUS TOUR S AND LACK OF SCR LEVEL. DES NOT HAVE ABOV WITH COS ON HIS END OF ME	AND APPEARE RUPLES MAKE TE DOCUMENTATE ARRIVAL HOS	D NOT BE ANTI HIM AN UNSAVO TION HOS WILL S.	-WOFACT BUT RY PARTNER FORWARD.	•
1	WITH STATION HIS GENERAL TO DEAL WITH 4. IF S WILL DISCUSS	DURING H GREEDINES AT THAT 1 STATION DO *COS.	IS PREVIOUS TOUR S AND LACK OF SCR LEVEL. DES NOT HAVE ABOV WITH COS ON HIS END OF ME	AND APPEARE RUPLES MAKE TE DOCUMENTATE ARRIVAL HOSE SSAGE Detween State	D NOT BE ANTI	-WOFACT BUT RY PARTNER FORWARD.	•
1	WITH STATION HIS GENERAL TO DEAL WITH 4. IF S WILL DISCUSS	DURING H GREEDINES AT THAT 1 STATION DO  *COS, to discussed if clear wh	IS PREVIOUS TOUR S AND LACK OF SCR LEVEL. DES NOT HAVE ABOV WITH COS ON HIS END OF ME	AND APPEARE RUPLES MAKE TE DOCUMENTATE ARRIVAL HOST SSAGE  between State new Chief. s cooperative	D NOT BE ANTI HIM AN UNSAVO TION HQS WILL  S.  tion and While has ye with Static	-WOFACT BUT  RY PARTNER  FORWARD.  me  Not bad rep not on previous	•
1	WITH STATION HIS GENERAL TO DEAL WITH 4. IF S WILL DISCUSS	DURING H GREEDINES AT THAT 1 STATION DO  *COS, to discuclear if clear wh time no	IS PREVIOUS TOUR S AND LACK OF SCR LEVEL. DES NOT HAVE ABOV WITH COS ON HIS END OF ME	AND APPEARE RUPLES MAKE TE DOCUMENTATE ARRIVAL HOST SSAGE  between State new Chief. s cooperatives he enriches	D NOT BE ANTI HIM AN UNSAVO TION HQS WILL  tion and while has we with Staticed himself by	-WOFACT BUT  RY PARTNER  FORWARD.  me  Not bad rep not on previous accepting	•
1	WITH STATION HIS GENERAL TO DEAL WITH 4. IF S WILL DISCUSS	DURING H GREEDINES AT THAT 1 STATION DO  *COS, to discuclear if clear wh time no bribes f	IS PREVIOUS TOUR S AND LACK OF SCR LEVEL. DES NOT HAVE ABOV WITH COS ON HIS END OF ME ISS Colaboration to be by was clear indications from left. Static	AND APPEARE RUPLES MAKE TE DOCUMENTATE ARRIVAL HOST SSAGE  between State new Chief. s cooperative s he enriches on would wor	TION HQS WILL  tion and while has we with Static ad himself by k slowly unti	-WOFACT BUT  RY PARTNER  FORWARD.  Mot bad rep not on previous accepting 1 full	•
1	WITH STATION HIS GENERAL TO DEAL WITH 4. IF S WILL DISCUSS	DURING H GREEDINES AT THAT I STATION DO  *COS. to discuclear if clear wh time no bribes f assessme	IS PREVIOUS TOUR S AND LACK OF SCR LEVEL.  DES NOT HAVE ABOV WITH COS ON HIS END OF ME  ISS COlaboration To be The color indication From left. Static ent acquired. As)	AND APPEARE RUPLES MAKE TE DOCUMENTATE ARRIVAL HOST SSAGE  between State new Chief. s cooperative s he enriche on would worked WAVE to	TION HQS WILL  tion and while has we with Static ad himself by k slowly unti	-WOFACT BUT  RY PARTNER  FORWARD.  Method rep not on previous accepting 1 full with	•
1	WITH STATION HIS GENERAL TO DEAL WITH 4. IF S WILL DISCUSS	DURING H GREEDINES AT THAT I STATION DO  *COS, to discuclear if clear wh time no bribes f assessme AMCLEVE—	IS PREVIOUS TOUR S AND LACK OF SCR LEVEL. DES NOT HAVE ABOV WITH COS ON HIS END OF ME ISS Colaboration to be by was clear indications from left. Static	AND APPEARE RUPLES MAKE TE DOCUMENTATE ARRIVAL HOST SSAGE  between State new Chief. s cooperative s he enriche on would worked WAVE to	TION HQS WILL  tion and while has we with Static ad himself by k slowly unti	-WOFACT BUT  RY PARTNER  FORWARD.  Method rep not on previous accepting 1 full with	•
1	WITH STATION HIS GENERAL TO DEAL WITH 4. IF S WILL DISCUSS	*COS, to discuclear if clear who bribes for assessme AMCLEVE-latter.	IS PREVIOUS TOUR S AND LACK OF SCR LEVEL. DES NOT HAVE ABOV WITH COS ON HIS END OF ME ISS Colaboration To be reclear indications clear indications ent acquired. As 15 during	AND APPEARE RUPLES MAKE TE DOCUMENTATE ARRIVAL HOST SSAGE  between State new Chief. s cooperative s cooperative s he enriche on would worked WAVE to stay in	TION HQS WILL  TION HQS WILL  Tion and  while has ye with Static ad himself by the slowly until work closely Miami to coll	FORWARD.  FORWARD.  Mot bad rep not on previous accepting 1 full with ect info on	•
1	WITH STATION HIS GENERAL TO DEAL WITH 4. IF S WILL DISCUSS	*COS, to discuclear if clear who bribes for assessme AMCLEVE-latter.	IS PREVIOUS TOUR S AND LACK OF SCR LEVEL.  DES NOT HAVE ABOV WITH COS ON HIS END OF ME  ISS COlaboration To be The color indication From left. Static ent acquired. As)	AND APPEARE RUPLES MAKE TE DOCUMENTATE ARRIVAL HOST SSAGE  between State new Chief. s cooperative s cooperative s he enriche on would worked WAVE to stay in	TION HQS WILL  tion and while has we with Static ad himself by k slowly unti	FORWARD.  FORWARD.  Mot bad rep not on previous accepting 1 full with ect info on	•
1	WITH STATION HIS GENERAL TO DEAL WITH 4. IF S WILL DISCUSS	*COS, to discuclear if clear who bribes for assessme AMCLEVE-latter.	IS PREVIOUS TOUR S AND LACK OF SCR LEVEL. DES NOT HAVE ABOV WITH COS ON HIS END OF ME ISS Colaboration To be reclear indications clear indications ent acquired. As 15 during	AND APPEARE RUPLES MAKE TE DOCUMENTATE ARRIVAL HOST SSAGE  between State new Chief. s cooperative s cooperative s he enriche on would worked WAVE to stay in	TION HQS WILL  TION HQS WILL  Tion and  while has ye with Static ad himself by the slowly until work closely Miami to coll	FORWARD.  FORWARD.  Mot bad rep not on previous accepting 1 full with ect info on	•
1	WITH STATION HIS GENERAL TO DEAL WITH 4. IF S WILL DISCUSS	*COS, to discuclear if clear who bribes for assessme AMCLEVE-latter.	IS PREVIOUS TOUR S AND LACK OF SCR LEVEL. DES NOT HAVE ABOV WITH COS ON HIS END OF ME ISS Colaboration To be reclear indications clear indications ent acquired. As 15 during	AND APPEARE RUPLES MAKE TE DOCUMENTATE ARRIVAL HOST SSAGE  between State new Chief. s cooperative s cooperative s he enriche on would worked WAVE to stay in	TION HQS WILL  TION HQS WILL  Tion and  while has ye with Static ad himself by the slowly until work closely Miami to coll	FORWARD.  FORWARD.  Mot bad rep not on previous accepting 1 full with ect info on	•
	WITH STATION HIS GENERAL TO DEAL WITH 4. IF S WILL DISCUSS	*COS, to discuclear if clear whitime no bribes fassessme AMCLEVE-latter.	IS PREVIOUS TOUR S AND LACK OF SCR LEVEL. DES NOT HAVE ABOV WITH COS ON HIS END OF ME ISS Colaboration To be reclear indications clear indications ent acquired. As 15 during	AND APPEARE RUPLES MAKE TE DOCUMENTATE ARRIVAL HOST SSAGE  between State new Chief. s cooperative s cooperative s he enriche on would worked WAVE to stay in	TION HQS WILL  TION HQS WILL  Tion and  while has ye with Static ad himself by the slowly until work closely Miami to coll	FORWARD.  FORWARD.  Mot bad rep not on previous accepting 1 full with ect info on	•
	WITH STATION HIS GENERAL TO DEAL WITH 4. IF S WILL DISCUSS WH COMMENT:	*COS, to discuclear if clear whitime no bribes fassessme AMCLEVE-latter.	IS PREVIOUS TOUR S AND LACK OF SCR LEVEL. DES NOT HAVE ABOV WITH COS ON HIS END OF ME ISS Colaboration To be reclear indications clear indications ent acquired. As 15 during	AND APPEARE RUPLES MAKE TO DOCUMENTATE ARRIVAL HOS SSAGE  between State new Chief. s cooperative s he enriche on would work ked WAVE to stay in	TION HQS WILL  TION HQS WILL  Tion and  while has ye with Static ad himself by the slowly until work closely Miami to coll	FORWARD.  FORWARD.  Mot bad rep not on previous accepting 1 full with ect info on	•
	WITH STATION HIS GENERAL TO DEAL WITH 4. IF S WILL DISCUSS WH COMMENT:	*COS, to discuclear if clear whitime no bribes fassessme AMCLEVE-latter.	IS PREVIOUS TOUR S AND LACK OF SCR LEVEL. DES NOT HAVE ABOV WITH COS ON HIS END OF ME ISS Colaboration To be reclear indications clear indications ent acquired. As 15 during	AND APPEARE RUPLES MAKE TO DOCUMENTATE ARRIVAL HOS SSAGE  between State new Chief. s cooperative s he enriche on would work ked WAVE to stay in	TION HQS WILL  tion and while has we with Static to the work closely with the work closely miami to coll	FORWARD.  FORWARD.  Mot bad rep not on previous accepting 1 full with ect info on	•
	WITH STATION HIS GENERAL TO DEAL WITH 4. IF S WILL DISCUSS WH COMMENT:	*COS, to discuclear if clear whitime no bribes fassessme AMCLEVE-latter.	IS PREVIOUS TOUR S AND LACK OF SCR LEVEL. DES NOT HAVE ABOV WITH COS ON HIS END OF ME ISS Colaboration To be reclear indications clear indications ent acquired. As 15 during	AND APPEARE RUPLES MAKE TE DOCUMENTATE ARRIVAL HOST SSAGE  between State new Chief. s cooperative s he enriche on would work ked WAVE to stay in	TION HQS WILL  tion and while has we with Static to the work closely with the work closely miami to coll	FORWARD.  FORWARD.  Mot bad rep not on previous accepting 1 full with ect info on	•

			•			
		MULTIVES BOSIS	19	LANG. OF THE LANG. HEN I		
WH/3/V	J	SECRET				•
4521 30_OCTOBER_			and a second sec			
MERETARIA BESIEFESSE		☐ posts ☐ susmor	C atvier to	_ mag [] m	l ma	
_2/ n		O mo mare O mil m	CS PILE TIGS.		,	
WH8	RID COPY	nero.	deces cula	A		
			<u> </u>		(price)	
frien fances	. •	likete eret hane firedi	•	algodined principles		
,	· · ·		CITE DIRECTO	<b>A</b>	1	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	22 23 2		74796	5	
	10 10 JMWAVE 8190// 8/9	DPD.				
REF:			,	• •	. ]	
1. HQ	INITIATING PROC	CESSING OF POA FOR	ASSESSMENT ON	LY.	. [	
2. WE	RECOGNIZE YOUR	INTEREST IN AMCLE	VB-15, BUT SUG	GEST YOU		
IZGAN WYTUY				_		
CEATER ALTICLE	ULLY DOCUMENTS	WHICH WE ARE FORW	ARDING BY POUC	<b>1.</b>		
		WHICH WE ARE FORW ARY INFO. HOW MU				
3. PLE	ase forward sal		CH DOES STATION		Agency and the second s	
3. PLE	ase forward sal	LARY INFO. HOW MU	CH DOES STATION		Andrew Colonial Co Albert Co Andrew Co	
3. PLE	ase forward sal	ARY INFO. HOW MU	CH DOES STATION			,
3. PLE	ASE FORWARD SAL WHERE IN OPS BU EN Station intere	ARY INFO. HOW MUDGET WILL IT COME OF MESSAGE	CH DOES STATION FROM? pick up			<i>i</i>
3. PLE	ASE FORWARD SAL WHERE IN OPS BU EN Station intere as unilateral	ARY INFO. HOW MUDGET WILL IT COME  OF MESSAGE  ested possibility penetration of Requirements.	CH DOES STATION FROM?  pick up  if  uested authoriz	PROPOSE TO		<i>i</i>
3. PLE	ASE FORWARD SAL WHERE IN OPS BU EN Station intere	ARY INFO. HOW MUDGET WILL IT COME  OF MESSAGE  ested possibility penetration of Required for assessment as	CH DOES STATION FROM?  pick up  if  uested authoriz	PROPOSE TO		,
3. PLE	ASE FORWARD SALE WHERE IN OPS BU  EN  Station intere as unilateral  *contact	ARY INFO. HOW MUDGET WILL IT COME  OF MESSAGE  ested possibility penetration of Required for assessment as	CH DOES STATION FROM?  pick up  if  uested authoriz	PROPOSE TO		,
3. PLE	ASE FORWARD SALE WHERE IN OPS BU  EN  Station intere as unilateral  *contact	ARY INFO. HOW MUDGET WILL IT COME  OF MESSAGE  ested possibility penetration of Required for assessment as	CH DOES STATION FROM?  pick up  if  uested authoriz	PROPOSE TO		,
3. PLE	ASE FORWARD SALE WHERE IN OPS BU  EN  Station intere as unilateral  *contact	ARY INFO. HOW MUDGET WILL IT COME  OF MESSAGE  ested possibility penetration of Required for assessment as	CH DOES STATION FROM?  pick up  if  uested authoriz	PROPOSE TO		
3. PLE	ASE FORWARD SALE WHERE IN OPS BU  EN  Station intere as unilateral  *contact	ARY INFO. HOW MUDGET WILL IT COME  OF MESSAGE  ested possibility penetration of Required for assessment as	CH DOES STATION FROM?  pick up  if  uested authoriz	PROPOSE TO		
3. PLE	ASE FORWARD SAL  WHERE IN OPS BU  EN  Station intere as unilateral  *contact   permanent addr	ARY INFO. HOW MUDGET WILL IT COME  OF MESSAGE  ested possibility penetration of Required for assessment as	CH DOES STATION FROM?  pick up  if  uested authoriz	PROPOSE TO		
3. PLE	ASE FORWARD SALE WHERE IN OPS BU  EN  Station intere as unilateral  *contact	ARY INFO. HOW MUDGET WILL IT COME  OF MESSAGE  ested possibility penetration of Required for assessment as	CH DOES STATION FROM?  pick up  if  uested authoriz	PROPOSE TO		•
3. PLE PAY HIM AND WH COMMENT:	ASE FORWARD SAL  WHERE IN OPS BU  EN  Station intere as unilateral  *contact   permanent addr	ARY INFO. HOW MUDGET WILL IT COME  OF MESSAGE  ested possibility penetration of Required for assessment as	FROM?  pick up  pick up  if  uested authoriz s soon as JMWAV	PROPOSE TO		
3. PLE PAY HIM AND WH COMMENT:	ASE FORWARD SAL WHERE IN OPS BU  EN Station intere as unilateral *contact permanent addr.	ARY INFO. HOW MUDGET WILL IT COME  OF MESSAGE  ested possibility penetration of Required for assessment as	FROM?  pick up  pick up  if  uested authoriz s soon as JMWAV	ation to E advises		
3. PLE	ASE FORWARD SAL WHERE IN OPS BU  EN Station intere as unilateral *contact permanent addr	ARY INFO. HOW MU  DOET WILL IT COME  Sted possibility penetration of for assessment assess	C/WH/3	PROPOSE TO		
3. PLE PAY HIM AND WH COMMENT:  **COMMENT:**  **COMMENT:*  **COMMENT:**   Station intere as unilateral permanent addr	ARY INFO. HOW MU  DOGET WILL IT COME  DOF MESSAGE  sted possibility penetration of Requirement assessment assessment assessment	C/WH/3  C/WH/3  C/WH/3	ation to Sadvises			

1 3-11 D NO ISSUITED MESSAGE OF TOTAL COPYER A FOR THE PARTY OF
SECRET SECRET
Private Dais: Pragoniumit houseles
74
ACTION WHEN COPY DILLING ON THE OV
THE IT WHICOG-5 CI, CI/OPS FI, FILOUT- 2, CITION
Sw <sup>2</sup>
SECRET 281910Z CITE 8190 4pm O.K. lil, dream
DIRECTOR INFO. JMWAVE
REFS: A. JMWAVE 9802 (~ 74736)
9. DIRECTOR 327.9
1. STATION DEFINITELY INTERESTED IN POSSIBILITY PICKING UP
AMOLEVE-15 IF AND WHEN CIRASH-4
IS NAMED DIRECTOR. THIS WOULD BE PARTICULARLY USEFUL IF HE WOULD
EE AS CLOSE AS PAST TRAFFIC SUGGESTS TO CIRASH-4, WHOM NEEDLESS
TO SAY WE DO NOT COMPLETELY TRUST.
2. REQUEST HOS AUTHORIZATION TO CONTACT AMOLEVE-15 FOR ASSESSMENT
AS SOON AS JAWAVE ADVISES OF MORE PERMANENT ADDRESS
PER PARA ONE REF B, IF AMOLEVE-15'S OA CANCELLED, PLEASE REINSTATE  17 8-360 CM; NATURAL TO AMOLEVE-15'S OA CANCELLED, PLEASE REINSTATE  17 8-360 CM; NATURAL TO AMOLEVE-15'S OA CANCELLED, PLEASE REINSTATE  17 8-360 CM; NATURAL TO AMOLEVE-15'S OA CANCELLED, PLEASE REINSTATE  17 8-360 CM; NATURAL TO AMOLEVE-15'S OA CANCELLED, PLEASE REINSTATE  17 8-360 CM; NATURAL TO AMOLEVE-15'S OA CANCELLED, PLEASE REINSTATE  17 8-360 CM; NATURAL TO AMOLEVE-15'S OA CANCELLED, PLEASE REINSTATE  17 8-360 CM; NATURAL TO AMOLEVE-15'S OA CANCELLED, PLEASE REINSTATE  17 8-360 CM; NATURAL TO AMOLEVE-15'S OA CANCELLED, PLEASE REINSTATE  18 9-360 CM; NATURAL TO AMOLEVE-15'S OA CANCELLED, PLEASE REINSTATE  18 9-360 CM; NATURAL TO AMOLEVE-15'S OA CANCELLED, PLEASE REINSTATE  18 9-360 CM; NATURAL TO AMOLEVE-15'S OA CANCELLED, PLEASE REINSTATE  18 9-360 CM; NATURAL TO AMOLEVE-15'S OA CANCELLED, PLEASE REINSTATE  18 9-360 CM; NATURAL TO AMOLEVE-15'S OA CANCELLED, PLOOP  18 9-360 CM; NATURAL TO AMOLEVE-15'S OA CANCELLED, PLOOP  18 9-360 CM; NATURAL TO AMOLEVE-15'S OA CANCELLED, PLOOP  18 9-360 CM; NATURAL TO AMOLEVE-15'S OA CANCELLED, PLOOP  18 9-360 CM; NATURAL TO AMOLEVE-15'S OA CANCELLED, PLOOP  18 9-360 CM; NATURAL TO AMOLEVE-15'S OA CANCELLED, PLOOP  18 9-360 CM; NATURAL TO AMOLEVE-15'S OA CANCELLED, PLOOP  18 9-360 CM; NATURAL TO AMOLEVE-15'S OA CANCELLED, PLOOP  18 9-360 CM; NATURAL TO AMOLEVE-15'S OA CANCELLED, PLOOP  18 9-360 CM; NATURAL TO AMOLEVE-15'S OA CANCELLED, PLOOP  18 9-360 CM; NATURAL TO AMOLEVE-15'S OA CANCELLED, PLOOP  18 9-360 CM; NATURAL TO AMOLEVE-15'S OA CANCELLED, PLOOP  18 9-360 CM; NATURAL TO AMOLEVE-15'S OA CANCELLED, PLOOP  18 9-360 CM; NATURAL TO AMOLEVE-15'S OA CANCELLED, PLOOP  18 9-360 CM; NATURAL TO AMOLEVE-15'S OA CANCELLED, PLOOP  18 9-360 CM; NATURAL TO AMOLEVE-15'S OA CANCELLED, PLOOP  18 9-360 CM; NATURAL TO AMOLEVE-15'S OA CANCELLED, PLOOP  18 9-360 CM; NATURAL TO AMOLEVE-15'S OA CANCELLED, PLOOP  18 9-360 CM; NATURA TO AMOLEVE-15'S OA CANCELLED, PLOOP  18 9-360 CM; NATURAL TO AMOLEVE-15'S OA CANCELLED
3. FOR JMWAVE: WILL APPRECIATE CABLE AS SOON AS AMCLEVE-15
ADVISES PLACE CONTACT CAN BE MADE. IS
OR PSEUDO?
SECRET SECRET

\* Sich For Confirmation

				15	•		-
NOTE	f========	SECRET		1		8007198 AND	
	*C* U	OLCALI	- B		1	,	
35EM BY		UNIT HOTIFIED	ان ا ج	-		9	
(WHX) ETR	ID COPY	AOVANCE COPY	<u></u>	]	UNIT	7000[	1
FILE, TR. WHICOG	P CI,	cyloes, o	1/00:	N.		ERVICE	
8190	eghfighingth. Neamontainean ann an	29 OCT	الأنه	<b>U</b>	8198	3 -0	<b>1 4</b>
STA & NR	•	DA	TE			IN NR	

PLEASE CORRECT THE GARBLED PORTION(S) OF THIS MESSAGE TO READ AS FOLLOWS:

"PLEASE REINSTATE IT BASED ON INFO IN HQS"

		,			
;		e av iv	,		* <u>*</u>
	\$		. a		
	140CE: Q V(4 Q 60	CLASSIFIED MESSAGE	LOTAL COPIES	. : د	•
-	C-REP TO FILE NO.	SECRET	By-ra ar-may have an anti-state rate of	B C & B BB & BC B & B B B B & B & B & B	ra
	SESTROY DIE.	PERSON/WEST MOTIFIED	direction red	REPRODUCTION PROMIBIT	
	reer of a L			: 1/4:	
	ACTION	35eavda	COFY	LINIT TIME TOTAL	
	(LUH-8) B	RID COPY	🛮 🕽		
	FILE VR WHEG-	8 CI CILOPS	CIEDA FI		
		× 1			
			Sel Inne	167 :: 7483 <b>6</b>	4
****	SECRET 182122Z CITE	JMWAVE 9802	KC FR IN PO	mm 17 1	
	INFO DIRECTOR	•	W T		
	AKULE PBRUMEN	· . · . ·	ce		
		1649)	16/ UU	, , ,	
,		•	,	·	
	I. AMCLEVE/15 REPORT:	S TELEPHONE CALL	FROM	•	
	ON 18 OCT 6.	7. NFORME	D AMCLEVE/15		
	THE	WILL BE	NAMED DIRECTOR	1	
	OF LATE OCT 67.	ON BEHALF	OF	•	!
:	ASSURED AMCLEVE/19	AT	PROPER LIVABLE		*
	SALARY.			•	,
art.	2. AMCLEVE/15 PLANS F		T 67. WILL	•	
[	•			1	-
	STAY TEMPORARILY AT HOME	<b>L</b>	ON HAS ASKED	•	ŧ
;	AMCLEVE/15 TO NOTIFY JMWA	VE WHEN HE HAS M	ORE PERMANENT		
ı	ADDRESS AND WE WILL ADVIS	E IF S	TATION DESIRES	*	
:	CONTACT, PERSON SHOULD ID	ENTIFY SELF TO A	MCLEVE/15 AS	:	
,	FRIEND OF				:
• •	SECRET	•		· · · ·	
ŀ	SECRE'	1			
e estere activities and				, ·	•
				e 1	•

•

\* \* \*

The special section of the section o

· -				• •
	***		**	
CLASSIFY TO FILE BO.	-CLASSIFIED MESSAGE	70'41 (07119	200	•
1.8(F TO FILE NO.	SECRET			COUCTION PROHIBITED
PILE BID   DET. TO BESSEN	PLRSON/UNIT NOTIFICE			3
			<u> </u>	
32/31	·	, 	a l	
WH8 B	RID COPY		LH 3 T	1 I ME 84
		111vir [] 11.011	io Lid twoso	والمتناول والمتاول والمتناول والمتاول والمتناول والمتناول والمتناول والمتناول والمتناول والمتناو
FILE, UK, WH/COLY,	CIPOPS, CUICZ,	The state of the s		
			*	
E C R E T 271923Z CITE	7937		27 SEP	67 III S O S 5 C
IRECTOR, JAWAVE	• • • • • • •			
1. REQUEST HQS, JMWA	IVE AND ANOT TRAC	ES ON		•
			ARIAN BY	
ROFESSION AND NOW RESID		A AKEA OF		
2. SUBJECT IS CLOSE	FRIEND OF		POSSIBLE	
EW S	TATION FILES CON	TAIN BRIEF	NOTE	
LLEGING SUBJECT "SUSPEC	TED MEMBER CUBAN	G-2."		
ECRET	•			
o <b>T</b>				- 1
	SCORET	AMC	LEVE-1	5 friend
•	J			)

.

.

; e-- •

. ...

. .

CLASSIFICATION PROCESSING SECRET ACTION MARNED FOR INCESING Chief of Station, ROSRIÚGIA SEQUIRED ONLY QUALIFIED REAUGUATERS DESK CAN RUDGE INDEXNO Chief, WH FROM ABSTRACT Chief of Station, JMWAVE #ICPOFILM SUBJECT TYPIC/Al'CLEVE/Operational and Two Communist D AMCLEVE/15 Report on Arrest of Acron Required REVERENCES Guerrillas Reference: JMWAVE-8997, 28 Aug 67 Attached herewith is AMCLEVE/15's report concerning the and two Communist guerrillas by arrest of agents on 25 August 1967, the slaying of two Communists agents on 25 August 1967 and AMCLEVE/15's interview with JMWAVE checked the serial numbers of the weapons as provided by AMCLEVE/15 in an attempt to determine if they are of WOFACT/JMWAVE origin with negative results. Attachment - h/w As stated MICROFILMED Distribution SEP 1 3 1967 3 - COS, w/att 2 - C/WII W/O attaccfowH/3/V JOC. MICRO. SER 12 - WH/COG w/att 201-300985 I ATT . CS COPY DATE DISPATCHED DATE TYPED 2005 1 No.7 30 Aug 67 CAOSS REFERENCE TO REBUUM CAL JOBU IZ HOTAGED Could be seen Analitic of the UFGA-28382 RISIANI IN CRITRAUGCAIM CLASSIFICATION SECRET A 19-132-5-192/4

E.

SHORE

COMTINUES

	`.	. • • • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	WHA	200
DISPATCH	CLASSIF ICATION		PROCESSING	
DISE TIER	SECRET	03:54 03:54	₩Ç110M	ACC.
		λ .	ARMED FOR INCRUING	
Chief of Station,	**************************************		CIRCUIT SHILLING VIA	
ra Chief, WH			ra nog indering Incolnier Aca Coutrier	1
ONI CA S WII		more pietaleleletane	STRACT	—∔-
Chief of Station, J	MWAVE		CPCI:F#	
BUECT TYPIC/AMCLEVE/Opera			and Two Comm	unist
ANCLEVE/15 Report or				
Reference: JMWAVE-	3997, 28 Aug 67		• •	,
arrest of	erewith is AMCLEVE/15's and two Com August 1967, the slaying 25 August 1967 and AMC	munist gu ng of two	errillas by Communists	28 28 3
provided by AMCLEVE/	cked the serial numbers /15 in an attempt to det gin with negative resul	ermine if	apons as they are	
•	-			
•				
Attachment - h/w As stated		······································		
Distribution 3 - COS, work 2 - C/WH w/o att 2 - WH/COG w/att	//att			
	•		•	
•	•	•		
_			•	
	•	•		
	,	-		
•				
•	•		DATE DISPATO	water
	:-	DATE TYPED	DATE DISPAIC	
•		30 Aug	67 1::``	
•	CROSS REFERENCE TO		REEMUN CAL JOE	
i 9 8	Explicated from enterestry discognition and declares transcen	UFGA-2		
	La suit la la la la la la la la la la la la la	HEADQUARTER:	FILE NUVBER	
	==	10_1	32-5-192/4	
-	SECRET	<b>♦</b> 13-1	) { - J - I - I   A	

		,
CONTINUATION OF DISI	1.000.001.000	UFGA- 28382
INSTRUCTIONS: Insert "ASS	IGN" after 201- il number needec	<u>.</u>
SURNAME	GIVEN NAME	MIDDLE NAME 201-
BEX DATE OF BIRTH	COUNTRY OF BIRTH	CITY/TOWN OF BIRTH
CITIZENSAMP		RESIDENCE
firests.	SSMANATE guerri	LALA I
OTHER NAMES - STATE TYPE (AKA	ALIAB. MAIDEN)	:
Subject was killed		his residence in on since 1965.
BURNAME	Bildininghining Course in the Course of the	MISDLE NAME 201-
GEX DATE OF BIRTH	I COUNTRY OF BIRTH	CITY/TOWN OF BIRTH
M ca 1934	Cuba	Palma Soriano
CITIZENENIA	OCCUPATION	RESIDENCE
Cuba other numes - state type (aka, a	guerrilla-capture	ed Caracas
	numerous entra la	
On 25 Aug 1967 Subwas XXXXX captured	other Subans. Subject bject participated in h by the police.	a bank holdup in and
URNAME	GIVEN NAME	MUDDLE NAME 201-
SEX DATE OF DIRTH	COUNTRY OF BIRTH	CITY/TOWN OF BIRTH
M		
Vоле сітізвівні <del>в</del>	OCCUPATION	RESIDENÇS
other hames - state type (aka, al	deceased Communit	st Caracas
alia "El Loco"		
Killed by a police in connection	gents on 25 August 196 n with the killing of ial Securitie, and for	formas
URNAME	GIVEN NAME	MIDDLE NAME 201-
	COORTRE OF SHREET	CITY/TOWN OF BIRTH
<u> </u>	1	
TIZENSHIP	OCCUPATION	REBIDENCE
THER NAMES - STATE TYPE (AKA, AL.	Idecessed Comminist	Caraoas
DOITIONAL INFORMATION:		
Killed by ag	ents on 25 August 196 for being involved in	n an aggregation plot equipe
army officers and fo	T SHOVELSIVE MELLAICI	
army officers and to	GIVEN NAME	MIODLE NAME 201-
GRAME		MIDDLE NAME
IRNAME  DATE OF SIRTH	GIVEN NAME COUNTRY OF BIRTH	MIODLE NAME 201-
IRNAME  DATE OF BIRTH	GIYEN NAME	MIODLE NAME 201-
IRNAME  IX DATE OF SIRTH  ITIZENSHIP	COUNTRY OF BIRTH	MIODLE NAME 201-
URNAME	COUNTRY OF BIRTH	MIODLE NAME 201-
URNAME  LE DATE OF SIRTH  LITIZENSHIP  THER NAMES - STATE TYPE (AKA, ALI	COUNTRY OF BIRTH	MIODLE NAME 201-
URNAME  LE DATE OF BIRTH  LITIZENSHIP  THER NAMES - STATE TYPE (AKA. ALI  SDITIONAL IMPORMATION)	GIVEN NAME  COUNTRY OF BIRTH  OCCUPATION  AS. MAIDEN)	CITY/FOWN OF BIRTH  RESIDENCE
URNAME  LE DATE OF SIRTH  LITIZENSHIP  THER NAMES - STATE TYPE (AKA, ALI	GIVEN NAME  COUNTRY OF BIRTH  OCCUPATION  AS. MAIDEN)	MIODLE NAME 201-

#

CLORE

CARACAS - 15 AGEST -1967 -

I WET MR.	
TROVEH. A	IR
AND DR.	
Bot	H CUBAN
WORKING FOR THE	
	WORK
WITH THE DEFENSE	FLINISTER
AND WITH THE	, H∈
WAS FORMER	
CONSUL IN MIAMI (	1965)

I ASKED HIM (E.F.) FOR
A JOB. HE ASKED HE FOR
MY NAME FOR INVESTIGATION
TION - THE INVESTIGATION
ABOUT HE LAST ABOUT FINE
DAYS. HE TOLD HE THAT
I CAN START WORKING
WITH THE - HE
DID NOT TEll ME ABOUT
MY SALARY, BUT I FOUND
OUT THAT WILL BE UERY

CS COPY

ATT HOUFEA 28382

SECRET

201-300985

Low (\$250). I SHOUL GO OUT OF AND APPKY TE VISA" BECAUSE WITH A TOURIST VISA I CAN NOT WORK THEY WILL HELP ME WITH THE GOVERMENT FOR GET I STARTED WORKING WITH AND WITH FEW DRYS AT THE AIR PORT. WORK WAS CHECKING ON THE WIFE OF AND SOME OTHER COMUNIST FROM CUBA THEY PROBABLY WILL CONE TO TROVEH MEXICO, SPAIN

OR SOME OTHER LATIN

AMERICAN COUNTRY 
WE DID NOT ANY POSSITIVE

IDENTIFICATION -

24 THURSDAY AGOST

7 GUNNEN DID A HOLD UP AT MIRANDA BANK "SUCURSAL" AT OF THE INDUSTRIAL ZONE IN

HAWAY - THEY HIT THE
MAIN BOX - THEY ABDUCTED

THE MANAGER AND ONE
OF THE TELLER IN THEIR
HOUSES FOR TWELVE HOURS

THEY COT FIRST THE TELLER

AND THEN THE MANAGER

BOTH

WERE ABDUCTED WITH THEIR FAMILYS. ABOUT 0700 OICLOCK 4 GUNHEN WENT WITH THE TWO MEN TO THE BANK-MEANTIME THE OTHERS THREE WERE IN THE HOUSES WITH THE FAMILY OF THE TWO MEN.

THE FOUR GUNHENGET IN THE BANK WITH

THE EMPLOYEES: AND

FORCED THEM TO OPEN

THE MAIN BOX - THEY

TOOK 390,000, BOLIVAR

FROM THE BOX. THEN

ONE OF THE GUNHEN

(ALIED THE OTHERS

WHO WERE IN THE
HOUSES AND TOLD THEM
EVERY THING WAS
ALLRICHT AND THEY
ALL LEFT. THE POEOPLE
FROM THE BANK LEFT
IN A BLACK 1961 CHEUY
THIS OPERATION WAS
SIMILAR TO THE

25 FRIDAY AGOST

ABOUT 0700 PEOPLE

FROM THE

WENT TO, THE STREET

URDANETA OF CHACAC

FOR SEARCHING THE

SEGRET

7

WHEN THEY SAW

A WANTED MAN.

ALIAS

THE POLICE WAS
LOOKING FOR HIM FROM

ACCUSED HIM TO KILL
IN THE FIRING SQUAD
IN THE MOUNTEN OF
FALCON STATE THE
FOLLOWING PEOPLE:

SEGRET

19 YEARSOL

APARTHENT 27 OF
THE PERITE BUILDING

ON ACCOUNT OF AM

THAT THEY GOT ABOUT

OBOO O'CLOCK. THE

INFORMER TOLD THEM

THAT THE CHEVY WHO

TOCK PART IN THE

BANK HOLD UP WAS

THERE THEY CHECK

THE PLACE FOR ABOUT

ABOUT THAT IN THE

ABOUT THAT IN THE

THEY WERE FOR
ABOUT FIVE HINUTE
OUTSIDE THE BUILDING

8

AND HIS ONN BROTHER

THE Did RECCONDISE HIM AND STOPED HIM - THE PEOPLE FROM THE APARTMENT 27 SAW THAT AND STARTED FIRING TO THE AGENTS, DRAW A 38 SPECIAL REVOLVER BUTTHE SHOT HIM DOWN HE GET 6 SHOTS - THEY TOOK HILL TO THE PEREZ DE LEON HOSPITAL IN PETARE BUT HE WAS

DEAD ON ARRIVAL.

IN THE APARTMENT

27 THE

ARRESTED THREE PEOPLE

ONE OF THEM A WOMAN,

THE OTHER WAS THE

CUBAN MILITIAN

T

HAD THE OPERTUNITE

OF MADE AN INTERREGATION

ON HIM THE NEXT DAY

AND I GOT VERY GOOD

INFORMATION FROM

HIM - IN THE SEARCH.

OF THE APARTHENT

AN ARSENAL WAS FOUND

I DID INSPECT A !!

SECRET

WEAPONS AND EQUIPMENT

10

THE WEAPONS WERE As Follow -A FAL CAL 762 # 2932 CONVERT\_ 4 SUBMACH. MADSEN 1 M3AI WITH SILENCE R # 73 7598 1 MBAI WITH SILENCER # 73 2039 15 IMPORTANT TO KNOW. THAT THOSE H3 ARE COMPANY WEAPONS BECQUSE I INSPECTED THEM, AND I AMPRETTY SURE ARE THE TYPE THAT THE CCAPANY HAS .. WIT THE SERIAL · NUMBER, I THINK, is NO PROBLEM TO KNOW

JF THERE ARE
WEAPONS CAPTURED
BY CASTROIN CUBA
OR IF THEY ARE
WEAPONS THAT CUBANS
WHO WERE WORKING
FOR THE COMPANY
SOLD THEY IN MITHIT

- 1 BOCAL CARBINE ENFORCE TYPE M-1 # 1-8661
- I SUB MACH. THER PSON'
  COMERCIAL TYPE # 528766
- 1 SUBMACH. THOMPSON MOD-1928 # 817321
- 1 SUB MACH. HOTCHIS
- 1 REVOLVER BUFFLICE SPECIAL # 1192
- 1 SUBMACH ZK # DOC 44
- 1 RIFLE GRENADE

9 HAND GRENADES

JCC FEET DELAY FUSE
WHITE

DANTI RIOT CREMADES

ONE TEARGAS AND

THE OTHER OFFENSIVE

JOAP BOX GELATINE
INCENDIARIES WITH
TWO PENCILS EACH
THE OTHER 63/4 HOURS
TO KNOW ABOUT THE
INCENDIARY SOAP BOXES
TO THE COMPANY
SOAP BOX BUT URE
SOAP BOX BUT URE

PENCILS ARE QUITE
DIFERENT. THE
DIFERENT. I INSPECTED
THEM VERY CAREFUL
ALSO I FOUND SEVERAL
NOTES COPY BOOK, ABOUT
DEMOLITIONS AND SABITAGES
AND All OF THEM ARE
BETTER IN SOME ASSECTS
TO THE DEMOLITION
COURSES THAT WE
GOT.

- SOME ARMY UNIFORMS
- BOOTS AND HOUNTAIN EQUIPMENT.
- SEVERAL TAGS LICEN SES -

INADRAWER THEY

/\

FOUND SOME 140,000
BOLIVARES, THIS MONEY
BELONGE TO THE
HOLD UP OF THE
MIRANDA'S BANK.
LATTER THE BANK
MANAGER AND THE
TELLER DID RECONOISSE

THE CORPOF

ASCNEOF

THE GUNMEN IN THE HOLD UP - WHEN I DID INTERROGATE

THE CUBAN

r/E

TOLD ME, THAT HE DID PARTICIPATE IN THE HOLD UP, HE TOLD ME THAT HE WAS THE DRIVER

15 THEYAISO FOUND	
IN .	
BODY TWO FAISE	٠.
1. D. CARDS ONE WITH	٠٠.
THE NUMBER	
UNDER THE NAME OF	
	].
wit #	
FHOTO INIT THE	
OTHER I. D. CARD IS	
FROY THE POLITICAL	
WITH THE NAME	
ALSO OF	
71-20-01	]
•	]
AT PETARE HOSPITAL	
THE Tock	
SFRPET	• .

THE FINGER PRINTS To STABLISH THE DENTITYOF 6 SHOTS WERE FOUND IN THE HEAD-TWOIN Body - Two THE CHEST ONE IN THE RIGHT TIGHT ONE THE BEILY THE APARTMENT 27 WAS RENTED BY JANUARY 1967 IN A REALTOR GIVEN, THE NAME OF

HE PUT LIKE REFE -RENCES WHEN HE RENTED

THE APARTHENT THE

FOLLOWING PERSONS:

WHO

WAS SALESMAN IN THE CORPORATION PINTURAS

BRISTOL.

LIKE NEAREST KIN

FROM CALLE REAL LA
PLANICIE # 21

BEFORE LIVING IN
THE APARTMENT 27

SEGRET

WAS LIVING =
AT BOLLDING I APT
15 IN LACAPINA HUE.
- THE CUBAN WAS TAKEN TO THE
OFFICES FOR INTERROWA
TIAN BU
WITH US SEVERAL.
TIME DURING THE
INTERROGATION -
T DID IN TERROUTI
THE CUBAN NEXT MORNING 26 SATURDAY
SEFRIDAY AUGUST
A GE P
CUTAT TO BOLIVAR STREET
ON NAZARENO AREA

ONE OF THEM

NOCK

ON THE DOOR ON A

CORNER HOUSE CLOSE

TO THE NAZARENO CHURCH

NOBODY ANSWERED, SO

HE WENT FOR THE BACK

OF THE HOUSE BET THE

COMMUNIST SHOTHIM

DOWN. THE OTHER AGENTS

SURRENDER THE HOUSE

WITH SUBMACHINGON

AND A SHOTING START

WAS

IN THE HOUSE HE WAS FIRING WITH 765 PISTOL

20
HE HAD SORIE HAND GRE-
NADE TOO. IN THE
HOUSE TOO WAS LUIS
who was
FIRING WITH A GMM
SER MADSEN SUBMACHINGUN
wHosz
NAME WAS
11/06 01= 07 7 11= 4 1/-
WAS ONE OF THE KILLER
OF _
DIRECTOR OF
THE SOCIAL SECURITIE
HE WAS CHARGED TOO
WITH THE DEATH OF
SOME AGENT

<b>1</b>
I WAS ABLE TO KNOW
INTHE OFFICE
THA THEY HAVE SOME
EMPTY SHEILS WITH THE
FINGER PRINTS
IN THE CASE OF THE
MURDER OF
ļ
w Ho w As
ALSO KILLED WAS
ECONONIC STUDENT AT
UNIVERSITY
HEWAS WANTED FOR
SUVERSIVE ACTIVITIES
AND FOR AN ASSANFILON.
COMPLOT AGAINST SOME
ARMY OFFICERS
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

BEFORE THAT

USING WOMAN DRESS

ESCAPE FROM THE

OFFICE.

IS HINDTES AFTER THE
FIRE START ONE OF
THE MEN INSIDE THE
HOUSE TROW AN MK2
HAND GRENADE.

FELL DEAD
WITH SEVERAL BULLETS
IN HIS BODY HE WAS
USING GREY PANTS
AND MARCON SHIRT.
HIS BODY HAD IX
BUILET WOUND - HE
STILL HAD IN HIS HANDS
THE MADSEN SUBMACH.
HE WAS USING HIS

**5**3

HAIR TINTED BLONDE

KINED FOR TEN

BULLETS - HE WAS IN

THE ROOF OF ONE OF

THE NEIBOR HOOD HOUSE

WHEN WAS KILLED - HE

HAD THE 765 PISTOL

WITH GOLDEN GRIPS

CLOSE TO HIL RICHT

HAND HE WAS USING

GREY PANTS, WHITE

SHIRT AND NO SHOES

THE HOUSE WERETHEY WERE HIDEN HAS MORE THAN A THOUSAND HITS.

IN THE HOUSE WAS ALSO A 7 Y EARS OLD

SEGRET

GIRL, WHO WAS

ABDUCTED BY THEM.

THE NEIGHBOORS SAID

THAT THEY SAW TWO

WOMEN USING NURSES

CLOTHS VISITING THE

HOUSE.

J.G SATURDAY AGOST.

I HAD THE OPORTUNITY

TO INTERVIEW THE

CUBAN

HE IS ABOUT 5'7"

150 POUNDS - HE SAID

HE WAS 33 YEARS

OLD AND WAS BORN

SECTIET

SOME OTHERS 13
CUBAN. HE SAID
THEY DID NOTTEN
HIM WHERE HE GO
UNTILL HE WAS IN
THE HIGH SEAS. HIS
COMANDER IN THIS
TRIP WAS

THEY
LANDED IN ABEACH
NAMED CHICKIRIVICHE
IN FALCON STATE.

THEY All WERE
TRAINED IN COBA
FOR IN GUERNIA
WARFARE THAD
THE OPERTURITY TO

SEE ONE OF AIS COPY BOOK, AND THE TRAINING LOOKS TO ME VERY GOOD -HE SAID THAT HE TOOK PART INTHE MIRNON BANK HOLDUP. HE SAID HE WAS THE DRIVER THERE. HE SAID THAT HE WAS IN FOR TWO MONTH AGO, HE SAID HE CAME DOWN FROM THE MOUNTAIN BECAUSE HE HAD SOME KIDNEY SICKNESS. HE SAID HE WAS SARSENT THIRD CLASS

WITH THE NILITIA HESAIN HE WORKED
WITH THE BATALLONES
DETRABAJO" IN PINE
TSLAND, HE SAID THAT
IN 1963-1964 HE WAS
IN CHRCE OF THE
17-70 BATALLON AT
CAMAGUEY PROVINCE
THE GUERILLA COURSE
THE GUERILLA COURSE
TWO MONTHS.

• •	1)		
1 tabett: 0 761 0 20	LASSIFIED MESSAGE Sor	is correst.	
CLASSIFY TO FILE NO.		(Costia)	
PILE BIO CO PART. TO BRANCE CO	SECRET		REPRODUCTION PROHIBITED
	ERROW/UNIT MOTIFIED		1 101
	•	<u>  4</u>	4610
FROM		-	<del>-///: </del>
201734	ADTARCE COPY		MIT TIME INV
IN SAME	RED COPY	<u> </u>	
FILE 14 MARIO 68	ci whom char	CALPS-SIZE	- n/o mm
SECRET 292210Z	CITE 7694	AG	
MWAVE INFO DIRECTOR	e.	and slay	
REFS: A. JAVAVE 8866	(IN 84036)	Gus. Alber	9 Am 67 m 4 1 5 0 4
5. 7589	(IN 32469)	C.fra.	2 Malet
C. JMWAVE 8997	(IN 40592)		Orong of the
1. IT CLEAR FROM RE	F C THAT IT TO STA	TION'S ADVANTAG	E Wisers
HAVE CONTACT WITH AMCLE	VE-15 INA	S HE COULD HAVE	and manseum
INFORMED US OF CAPTURE	OF CUBAN CONSIDERAL	BLY BEFORE WE H	EARD pls rout
. OF IT FROM			of who
2. STATION DOES NOT	FEEL REF A OBJECT	IONS TO CONTACT	flus
ARE VALID, ESPECIALLY W	ITH AMCLEVE-15 WORK	ING FOR	1 talk
INLESS JMWAVE HAS FURTH	ER OBJECTION NOT PR	ESENTED REF A,	1/
REQUEST AMCLEVE-15 BE TO	OLD STATION	DESIRES CONTAC	CT
HIM. PLEASE ADVISE WHE	AMCLEVE-15 WILL R	ETURN	AND Lave don't
HOW HE CAN BE CONTACTED.	•		fine the
SECRET BECRET	<b>.</b>		• .

M

1HDEX: 0 YES 0 HO
CLASSIFIED MESSAGE 57 TOTAL COPIES
SECRET REPRODUCTION PROMIBITED
DESTROY D SIG. PERSON/UNIT NOTIFIED
ACTION LITHER ST RID COPY DISTORD TO THE ST
INFO
FILE, WE WILL CHOPS CIPICE CHOR FI, FILINTA SIDE
$c\bar{l}$
SECRET 282207Z CITE JAWAVE 8997 ACTING)
PRIORITY INFODIRECTOR W 40592
REF 7668 (12 39526)  REF TOOR TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY
REF 7668 (12 39526)
1. NO IDENTIFIABLE STATION TRACES AMOT TRACES
PENDING.
2. AMCLEVE-15, WHO HAS JUST RETURNED TO MAIM! TO OBTAIN
PROPER VISA TO ENABLE HIM WORK IN REPORTS HE
OBTAINED JOB WITH THRU
AND WAS INVOLVED IN CAPTURE.
3. ACCORDING AMCLEVE -15, RECEIVED TELEPHONE CALL
ABOUT 0600 HOURS 25 AUGUST FROM INFORMANT WHO REPORTED BLACK
CHEVROLET SOUGHT IN CONNECTION WITH 24 BUGUST BANK ROBBBERY
HAD BEEN SEEN IN URDANETA STREET NEAR PERITE BUILDING, ON
ARRIVAL POLICE SAW
WHO WANTED FOR 1965 FIRING SQUAD MURDER OF SEVERAL PEOPLE.
FARIAS DREW REVOLVER AND WAS SHOT DOWN, PEOPLE IN APARTMENT
27 OF PERITE BUILDING BEGAN FIRING ON POLICE. POLICE ENTERED
APARTMENT AND ARRESTED AND TWO OTHERS, FOUND 240,000
BOLIVARES FROM BANK ROBBERY, ARMS, AMMUNITION, GRENADES AND

## SECRET

PAGE 2 JMWAVE 8997 S E C R E T

OTHER ITEMS. (AMCLEVE-15 PROVIDED LIST AND PICTURE).

AMCLEVE-15 TALKED WITH ESPINOZA 26 AUGUST.

STATED HE 33 YEARS OLD, BORN PALMA SORIANO, ORIENTE. CAME

TO VENEZUELA FROM CUBA JULY 1966 WITH 13 OTHER CUBANS UNDER

COMMAND

AND LANDED AT CHICHIRIVICHE BEACH IN

FALCON PROVINCE. HAD APPROX TWO MONTHS TAINING GUERRILLA

WARFARE IN CUBA. AMCLEVE-15 SAID ESPINOZA VERY COOPERATIVE.

HAD A NOT TOO SERIOUS WOUND IN THE BACK OF THE HEAD "PROBABLY

5. AMCLEVE-15 SAID SOME OF ARMS LOOKED LIKE THOSE ISSUED BY WOFACT. WILL POUCH FURTHER DETAILS, INCLUDING ARMS WITH SEVERAL NUMBERS.

SECRET

SECRET

ON ACCOUNT OF THE INTERROGATION".

BT

43114 13 116 04	erkészeken nyránan – ejesz alaga	
1 (C a) 2 0 941, 10 pash. ()	SECRET ET	The state of the s
3		3 1
1017	VE BUD CODY ☐ ☐	m. M Kori / 1/2
THE LE CON LA	Mort on refer cop	car of a valation
SECRET 27176		27.April = 30828
(NO NIGHT ACTION)		ے کے لیے اور ان اور ان ان ان ان ان ان ان ان ان ان ان ان ان
GUPAN GUERRILLA CA GIVING MUCH WEIGHT 2. CUPAN IDENT SORIAMO. ORIENTE P	PICE, BUT PRESENTATION AT PR PTURED IN RAID 25 AUGUST WAS TO VENEZUELAN CASE ON CUSAN IFIED AS ROVINCE, CUBA, WHO SAID HE W AND CAME TO VENEZUELA TO TEA	S PARTICULARLY DRAMATIC,  SUBVERSION REFORE GAD.  ACE 33, OF PALMA AS SERGEAUT IN CURSO
SAID HE E	NTERED VENEZUELA JULY 66 WIT ND THAT LANDING PARTY INCLUD BAN-2 STATEMENT THAT FOTOS W	H GROUP ED 13 CUBANS. THIS HICH APPEARED IN
COS WHO SAW TV PRES	SENTATION FOUND. APP	EAR BE LOW LEVEL AND
HIM TO APPEAR MORE	ALTHOUGH SHOCK AND FATIGUE STUPID THAN HE IS. AND JMWAVE (TO INCLUDE ANOT)	
FOTOS TO J	MWAVE FOR POSSIBLE IDENTIFIC	CATION BY AMUG-1
AND CIURBAN-2.		• •

SECRET PAGE TWO CARACAS 7658

- WILL TRY GET TV FILM OF PRESS CONFERENCE.
  STATION PREFARING DEBRIEFING REQUIREMENTS AND MOULD

WELCOME ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS FROM HOS AND JAWAVE.

	AS	INTEREST	ING SIDEL	.IGH	I, STAT	10: R	CEVED	tio	ADVARC	÷
NOTICE	OF[		CAPTURE	FRC	1	PRIC	DA PRES	S C	narear!	C
DESPITE	: A:	SSISTANCE	RENDERED	TO	FCLLCU	THIS	ser ies	OF	LEADS.	
SEC	) · 😅 ·	Ψ .	• •	•••				· ·		

The contract section of the contract of the co	El fullitues :	AND THE PERSON NAMED AND THE PERSON NAMED AND THE	Factor 255 Tax ACIA 73
the second secon	6 6 6 6 6	9.4 821	
To	SECR	I. L	Asset Same and and
Chief of Station,	JMEAVE		X se a court extends
			Charles and the Control of the Control
and the control of th	and the state of t		
Acting Chief, WHD			Jednes .
Operational/PBRUME	<b>N</b>		and the same of th
Interrogation of "	CIA Agents" at LAS	O. Confer	ence
_			Little Committee of the
FYI			The state of the s
			Forel
1. The attacl	ned is an excerpt	from the	FBIS Daily
Report dated 10 Aug	ust 1967 (FB 155/	67) conc	erning the
interrogation of "C LASO Conference.	CIA Agents" at a s	pecial s	ession of the
AMOU CUMTET CHICE.	•		•
2. Your atten	tion is drawn to	the indi	cated paragraph
Representacion Cuba			
Representacion Cuba	na en el Exilio (	Cuban Re	presentation in
Exile-RECE),	appears identif	lable wi	th the Subject
-			
	•	•	
•		Γ	
		Ĺ	
-	-		Alla on som
• •	••	F	
		F	2. 17.6
Attachment: h/w			w w w w
1-Excerpt from FB: Report, 10 Augus	IS Daily + 1967	-	53
noport, to nugu:	) L 1301	10	50
	,	13	
Distribution:		li.	
3-COS, JMVAVE w/a	itt h/w	17.	
		18.	
		20.	.04
•			Lor
		33.	
		fo.	
REFERENCE TO	DISPATCA SYMBOL AND MUNESER	basic 1	DATE
	ITPON COSO	ಡಿಜೆಯ ಹಿಡಿ ಬ	DATE SARIEGIST
	UFGN-6657		
	POTTADI FIZZAJO	1 m - m - m - m - m - m - m - m - m - m	HOS FILE BLAISER
	SECRET		201-300985

· BAN

the right from the leader of the control of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second

compared to the contribution of the structure of the fiver, and the cotton of the cotto

Confidence The Divinity of the Astronomy of the confidence of the confidence of the Astronomy of the Confidence of the C

For example 1 (i)  $\{1,2,3,3\}$  is provided that evaluations 2 (like that is just of it for example 1) the contract of the cont

Question: Vab the AleA Knowletters with appointer

Liprograms I property theps.

Question: What were them; bullets proposed for?

Interview: Those table is were propored even three in Table. (Tolo--thorusis) thromas, makes of an encountration called (TT Table) acted as to packed then, in epite of the foot that I have nothing about about any, for strength on dayes, to make ours of the double of the individuals against those layer extempts were to be node. But they were for specific attracts.

Question: What plant were rade in the United States or among the counterrevolutionary circles, what is the main objective sought?

Laurentia: Well, the physical elimination of the leader of the Coban revolution, Fidel Caster.

Quantion: The physical elimination of Maj. Pidal Capital

Laucerica. Yes, cir.

Question: Those counterrevilationary groups which appears from Stobils, for a Wisha, a do they have the approval of the borth American Government for their secrets?

Interpriet: Almost entirely. For example the most compressible leaves over these events entil groups to obtain delices from the MS diversions for those suggistance, but have one elece there among all the organizations in entile with the Compatibility and experty. We have, for example, the case of ASI from which-thrown the case of ASI from which-thrown the case of ASI from the SI the asimulation of leavest on Coban ecosts, believe agrees represent many and or feeth, see lines / to the SIA.

Constinut. The say that you had a .27-eal, picted with poisons billets for shearfing attempts on likes?  $\sim$ 

Lauterich: fes, sir.

Compliant: I sold like you by clarify removing uses. What openious account, against which for meet, were those attempts to be made used to the total or empora-

mark to the same of the transfer of the same of the sa

Indication: Will, appured the most prominent fagures of the revelution appoints to uniting electronists or an opening to the individuals who were going to respect than, Openifically, it is to be approved that if the time of the respectively were to take rest in flying, well then the offices of its leader of the revelution works a intentified.

CLASSIFY TO FILE NO	CECDET	RCFRONLES ON ARCHABITED
DESTROY   1 SIG	PERSON/LBIT MCTIFIED	
ACTION WH 8	RID COPY ADVANCE COP	UHIT TIME BY
FILE VR W	+1008, 011052	/
		in
SECRET	212103Z CITE JWWAVE 8896	21 Auc 67 in 3600 €
INFO	DIRECTOR	
REF JMWAVE	5866 (-3403C)	
	ES NEGATIVE	
SECRET		
BI SI	CRET	

I AEF TO FILE NO.	CLASSIFIED HESSIGE	4 33 4	a a so a a
PER BIO D RET. TO BRANCH/D	SECRET		PROPERTY OF A STREET
	PERSON. UNIT NOTIFIED		
21			
CTION	RID COPY ADVANCE.	emits miles	UNIT TIME BY
NFO W/S	D KID COFT   U.	<u> </u>	
FILE SE WHOCKES	caz cyleng coll	g enforce cupu	
		en -	
		Cle -	
S E C R E T 17221	7Z CITE JMWAVE 8866	" Value	17 Aug 67 m 3 4 0 3 €
INFO DIREC	OT OR	-	· .
DYVOUR PERUMEN			
DEF. 7580	(N32469)	,	
	(N32469)	SP HITH AMORETE	
1. JMWAVE ADV	SES NO CONTACT BE MAI		
1. JMWAVE ADV			
1. JMWAVE ADVI	SES NO CONTACT BE MAI	OC RADIO AND TV	-
1. JMWAVE ADVI	SES NO CONTACT BE MAD AS WOFACT AGENT ON C	EEN INVOLVED SEV	ERAL 3
1. JMWAVE ADVI	SES NO CONTACT BE MAI AS WOFACT AGENT ON C ENCE. HE HAS ALSO BI WHICH, ALTHOUGH UNDER	BOC RADIO AND TV EEN INVOLVED SEVE RTAKEN AT JMWAVE	ERAL 3
1. JMWAVE ADVI	SES NO CONTACT BE MAI AS WOFACT AGENT ON C ENCE. HE HAS ALSO BI WHICH, ALTHOUGH UNDER UDICE HIS EFFECTIVE U	EOC RADIO AND TVEEN INVOLVED SEVERTAKEN AT JMWAVE	ERAL 3
1. JMWAVE ADVI	SES NO CONTACT BE MAI AS WOFACT AGENT ON C ENCE. HE HAS ALSO BI WHICH, ALTHOUGH UNDER	BOC RADIO AND TV EEN INVOLVED SEVE RTAKEN AT JMWAVE	ERAL 3
1. JMWAVE ADVI	SES NO CONTACT BE MAI AS WOFACT AGENT ON C ENCE. HE HAS ALSO BI WHICH, ALTHOUGH UNDER UDICE HIS EFFECTIVE U	EOC RADIO AND TVEEN INVOLVED SEVERTAKEN AT JMWAVE	ERAL 3
1. JMWAVE ADVI	SES NO CONTACT BE MAI AS WOFACT AGENT ON C ENCE. HE HAS ALSO BI WHICH, ALTHOUGH UNDER UDICE HIS EFFECTIVE U	EOC RADIO AND TV EEN INVOLVED SEVERTAKEN AT JMWAVE.  JSE.  AMOT TRACES	ERAL 3
1. JMWAVE ADVI	SES NO CONTACT BE MAI AS WOFACT AGENT ON C ENCE. HE HAS ALSO BI WHICH, ALTHOUGH UNDER UDICE HIS EFFECTIVE U	EOC RADIO AND TV EEN INVOLVED SEVERTAKEN AT JMWAVE.  JSE.  AMOT TRACES	ERAL 3

INDIE, C 184 D we	Classified nessag	. <i>E</i>	(24)	)	
CLASSIFY TO FILE BAL	<del>/w-(110</del>				
FILE #10 C BET. TO BEAUTY C	SEC	RET .	-	BEPROSICT	and Alle
ocs7*07 0 sig	PERSCA- (	18	7-1	7	111111
				1 2	
3			A LUF	1	4:44
ACTION		TE COST COPY		UMIT	LINE DA
INTO CONB 150	KID COPY	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
FILE CAR LONG CO. S.	alepialic	ساقاست			······································
	~	**************************************	minimiskiritetti ir Vinnomarakanar		
		,		10 1	22460
SECRET 1521322 CITE	75	59	ACT ING	13 AUG S/ M	32403
JAWAVE INFO DIRECTOR	•				•
REFS: A28079		:			-
B. JMVAVE-8758 (	129699	î I			
1. FROM REF A. INFO			PPEAR OF T	NTEREST	
	ATION. HOWE			_	
REVEALED FOLLOWING: ANO		,			
CUBAN, EMPLOYEE OF RADIO		L	AS IDENT IF	LED	
	JANUARY 1967		•		
2. IN VIEW ABOVE INF	O ANCLEVE-15	MAY BE A	BLE PROVIDE	•	
INFO ON A DSE OPERATIVE	t N	REQUEST	IMWAVE, AND	II.	
AND HQS TRACES	ALSO, IF	STVAVE CA	N FROVIDE.		
WOULD APPRECIATE ADDRESS	WHERE ANGLE	VE-15 CAN	BE CONTACT	E0 .	
SHOULD DEVELOP AC	TIVE INTERE	st.)	**************************************		
SECRET		gaelifikaniineliy <sup>a</sup>			L
BT	_				
•	• *	. 1		A	
3				Ů,	<b>!"</b>
					,
WH/COG/CI			CO6 ha	miller as	_
′ /				noth ce	5
•			•		
			RI ha	6	B4

madi:

## SECRET

## MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD

MEMORANDUM FOR AMCLEVE/15's File

· 14 August 1967

SUBJECT: Salary Misunderstanding

ORIGINATOR:

- 1. ANCLEVE/15 submitted the attached note, written by him, to the writer. In the note ANCLEVE/15 says "he is not asking for anything but wants the records checked regarding his past salary of \$325.00 per month. ANCLEVE/15 claimed his former CO) told him that effective October 1966 he would be paid \$100.00 per month by WOFACT, while the balance would be placed in a bank for him.
- 2. For the record AMCLEVE/15 was told by the writer that effective August 1966 (not October) and not he would be cut back in his salary to approximately \$100.00 per month. He was cut back from \$350.00, not \$325.00, for reasons of econemy and cover and he was agreeable to the cutback. The writer did not tell him that the balance of approximately \$212.00 was being saved for him; only that his gross salary would be raised to \$350.00 in the event RECE ever stopped paying him his salary. (It was assumed that his RECE employment might be short-lived). For administrative reasons the salary cutback was not effective until September 1966 and from latter date until Docember 1966 he was paid \$111.13. From January 1967 until June 1967 he was paid \$110.90 due to a FICA change. During the entire period, September 1966 to June 1967, AMCLEVE/15 was budgeted by JMWAVE in the amount of \$350,00 gross with the notation of his voucher of "possibility of paying balance later". Then. in June 1967 AMCIEVE/15's salary was increased to \$350.00 gross, as so promised, because he was unemployed during most of June.
- 3. The writer explained the above to AMCLEVE/15 and he seemed satisfied. He told the writer that he had to borrow some money to cover expenses in connection with his trip to Venezuela.

SECRET

CLOT

Entired from action to

Geography by

byfunction

		*	•				A Carrier	ANCHOR INITIALS - MEN BY
	-	•			AL COPULE	93	1/25	1 8
<b>a</b> [	hn:/2/M		. Γ	· • • • •	'.e e é			
	WH/3/V 4521	,		_SEC	RET		CH	0
	17 AUG 1967							. 10
₩¢.	MOTAMMENT TA'BATE		`.	. D miben		O mire	IH 10	Termon [] within
-	1			☐ <b>₩</b>		/ E IM CS FILE NO.	•	
1		TT a	D COPY	BBC+		e 3		
1	WH 8		U COP.I	fiel		·WH	1coc	8 0/005
٠.				: C//	Laz :	ELLANT		(pice) (pice)
	(desidented)			jd6*e	and had body		į.	inducto strategi
							CITE DIRECTO	95 0 0 1 1
<del></del>			-	ıń.	1.0 0012	7	•	703.1
3.					. 1,0 0 0 2			1
L								CH V
. 1	REP:	<b>]</b> 7589	(IN 32	469) *	* 5	}		Y A
· .	NO HQS T	ים א ייביכי	<b>ሞ የላድሚ፣ የነሳ</b> ዊ	TADIT	wrru			
•	r cun on		TTATE	E LADUS	MT 111	·		<b>.</b>
			• • •				•	
	See all the second			END OF	* MESSAGE	٠.	•	
	•							
· ‹	H COMMENT: *		i	s AMCLE	WE-15's )	point of	contact	
* : • •	WH COMMENT: *	in	i	¬,	VE-15's p	orted the	at	 
*	TH COMMENT: *	have		lis	reposted as a	orted the member o	at of Cuban	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	WH COMMENT: *			lis	repo	orted the member o	at of Cuban	•
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	WH COMMENT: *	have DSE.	Reque	lis	reposted as a graph of the second sec	orted the member o	of Cuban OT traces	,
•	WH COMMENT: *	have	Reque	lissted Ho	reposted as a graph of the second sec	orted the member o	of Cuban OT traces	ecoord)
	WH COMMENT: *	have DSE.	Reque	lissted Ho	reposted as a graph of the second sec	orted the member o	of Cuban OT traces	,
	WH COMMENT: *	have DSE.	Reque	lissted Ho	reposted as a graph of the second sec	orted the member o	of Cuban OT traces	,
	WH COMMENT: *	have DSE.	Reque	lissted Ho	reposted as a graph of the second sec	orted the member o	of Cuban OT traces	,
	WH COMMENT: *	have DSE.	Reque	lissted Ho	reposted as a graph of the second sec	orted the member o	of Cuban OT traces	,
	WH COMMENT: *	have DSE.	Reque	lissted Ho	reposted as a graph of the second sec	orted the member o	of Cuban OT traces	,
	WH COMMENT: *	have DSE.	Reque	lissted Ho	reposted as a graph of the second sec	orted the member o	of Cuban OT traces	,
	THE COMMENT:	have DSE.	Reque	lissted Ho	reposted as a graph of the second sec	orted the member o	of Cuban OT traces	,
	THE COMMENT:	have DSE.	Reque	lissted Ho	reposted as a graph of the second sec	orted the member o	of Cuban OT traces	,
	THE COMMENT:	have DSE.	Reque	lissted Ho	reposted as a graph of the second sec	orted the member o	of Cuban OT traces	,
	TH COMMENT: *	have DSE.	Reque	lissted Ho	reposted as a graph of the second sec	orted the member o	of Cuban OT traces	,
		have DSE.	Reque	lissted Ho	reposted as a graph of the second sec	orted the member o	of Cuban OT traces . (tel	,
	AC/WHD	have DSE.	Reque	lissted Ho	reposted as a graph of the second sec	orted the member o	of Cuban OT traces	,
		have DSE.	Reque	lissted Ho	reposted as a graph of the second sec	orted the member o	of Cuban OT traces . (tel	,
3		have DSE.	Reque	lissted Ho	reposted as a is, JMWAVI	orted the member o	of Cuban OT traces . (tel	,
3		have DSE.	Reque	lissted Ho	reposted as a graph of the second sec	orted the member of and AMC	of Cuban OT traces . (tel	,

.

Test v

## IA AGENTE! AT LASO SESSION



1967 ئىتىيە ئ

.5 8548

LASO COMPEMBER

Havana Domestic Television Service in Spanish 0107 GT 7 Aug 67 Cfficial Use Question: What kind of weapons wid you bring for assausinations?

Lowerisa: We brought two Deretta pistols with silencers, a .22-cal. pistol with a silencer, and an M-3 with a silencer.

Question: What kind of ammunition did you bring for the .22-cal. pistol with silencer?

Lurcerica: Part of the ammunition was conventional bullets and part of it was cyanido-tipped bullets.

Question: Who prepared the bullets with eyanide?

Loucerica: I propared them.

Question: What were those bullets prepared fort

Lauceries: Those bullets were prepared over there in Kismi. (Polo--phonetic) Hirands, member of an organization called (IBI Roce) saked me to prepare them, in apite of the fact that I know nothing about chemistry, for attempts on lives, to make force of the death of the individuals against whose lives attempts were to be make, but they were for specific attempts.

Question: What plans were made in the United States or among the counterrevolutionary circles, what is the main objective sought?

Locerica: Well, the physical elimination of the leader of the Cuban revolution, Fide: Castro.

Coession: The physical elimination of May. Pidel Castrof

Lincerica. Yes, sir.

Question: Those counterrevolutionary groups which operate from Florida, from Hima, do they have the approval of the North American Government for their actions?

Laucerica: Almost entirely. For example the most opportunist elements over there example small groups to obtain dollars from the US Government for their subsistence, but there are close links among all the organizations in exile with the Central Intelligence Agency. We have, for example, the case of (FEI Rece) which—through Lair Passia, who is known by all as a CIA agent—belongs, that is all its activities of Arraing on Cuban coasts, actions against perchant ships and so forth, are linked to the CIA.

Question: You may that you had a .22-cal. pistol with polsoned bullets for specific attempts on lives?

Laucerica: Yes, sir.

Question: I would like you to clarify something more. What specific attacks, against which figures, were those attempts to be made with that type of weapon?

Exercica: Well, against the most prominent figures of the revolution according to existing circumstances and according to the individuals who were going to execute them. Specifically, it is to be supposed that if the idea of counterrevolution were to take root in Havana, well then the effort to kill the leader of the revolution would be intensified.

SO: F315 DE 155, 10 AUG 67,040

			~ 2	6		
CLASSIFY TO FILL BO		CLASSIFIED MESSAGE	TAL CO	<u> </u>	ROUTING AMÉ/C	)##
2. Bef fo file ho		SECRET	68-31 P 4 ***		INITIALS - SEEM	ĐÝ 🛴
FLE 800 1 RET. TO	BRANCH	(When filled in)	8001400-000417	re 1/2		ve,
DESTROY E SIG.		HEPHODUCTION OF THIS	POPT PHONIBITE	0   2   1	33.2	
		ADV. COPY	4	11341	1 610	<u> </u>
DISSEN BYPER		SLOTE BY:		11:1	1-11-W-	
ACTION		INFO:		Ti al	<u> </u>	
11/48	X RID COPY	FILE. TOPE TO	11/06-8	1	· dopë d	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	40000		JULIE	
T						
S S C 0 S 4 1000	267 0175 (10114)	éica		,		+ - \
S E C R = 1 1022	est crit/numb	VE 8728	. /	•		
INFO DIR	ECT OR		an .	I A Auc S	7 N 2969	0 '
		•	•	8.M LINA A		-
DYVOUR PBRUKEN		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			•	-
<b>3</b>					·	<b>P</b>
REF: UFGA-28979	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			6	~
FYI: SUBJ I	DADA R DEE			}		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MIN O WEL				•	
(291-303985) PLA	S TRAVEL TO	BUA'SI	67. HOPES	FIND		1
EMPLOYMENT THROUG	· II · Fin T C un	<del>-</del>		٦	_	, į
- ENFLOYMENT INTOU	THE LATEND			AHO	-	, 1
CONNECTED TV INDU	ISTRY		_	_		dayona day
SECRET		$\sim$	•			Strapouri.
			,			
BT		//W	A.	Zasa	201	ž
		701.	Sale of	Allera -		*
·		San's Jaco	4	p		Ì
	•		Tland	ho.	•	1
		Sen. Ples		•		:
•						?
	(					

MISIMICI	SECRET	·	MARKER FOR MEETINGS
Chief of Station.	TRUAVE		no morane recently
15 J Q.	and the second s		CAR Y QUAL FIER DERI
F ROM	### Printer   Pr		And the second second
Acting Chief, WHD		<u> </u>	4-0-0-1
TOTALLIONAL ACCURATE AND CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	TIL Agents" at LASO C	> in # a fair	
ACTION REQUIRED MEFERENCES	<del>▗</del> ▗▃▗▜ <u>▜</u> ▗▗ ▗	<del>&gt;#1 #1.#26</del>	<del></del>
. PYT	•		
1 The attac	bed is an excerpt from	. Áks ámus	
Report dated 10 Au	gust 1967 (FB 155/67)	concernt	o tha .
Interrogation of " LASO Conference.	CLA Agenta" at a speci	al sessio	on of the .
1. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7.	Sa 16 1.0	•	
2. Your atte	ntion is drawn to the	indicated	paragraph
Representation Cub	and the Cuban Exi	le Organi n Recrese	zation ntation in
Exile-RECE). of 201-300985.	appears identifiabl	e with th	e Subject
OI 201-300985			The same of the sa
الراج المستريم مالا الأسائل		•	
, .	• •	٠.	
	,	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		v	
Attachment: h/w	-		
Distribution: 3-COS, JMWAVE w/	att. h/w		
	•		
*			
.1		28	T AUG 1997
NOS REFERENCE TO ASSESSED	ES COPY		201-300785
OSS REFERENCE TO	DEPATCS TYPETS AND ROBERS (	ier I MI	
	TYPCW_6657 Enthdet		10 Rught
	CLASSIFICATION		CHESE R
·	SECRET	201-	-300985
· N FI		ORIGINAT i 196	
DEST	OFFICE - OFFICE	- TYPGT	par 16 Aug 5106
1.174	MI (COG /CICS Laura C	rhorry       OORDINATION	ar 16 Aug 1 5106
Distribution:	JIM CENT DITO		OFFICERS BANG
1-WH/COG/CICS	C/WH/COG/CICS/ 7 Que		
1-WH/Reg/O			<u>-</u>
1-Originator			. , <b>*0</b>
AN CIPI :		,,glastaniajingunianianiania	
8 43		RILIADAS	
ABSTRACT X COMMEN		19	
	- YC\AH\COd()\Q		
CO 53 Les mavous sortion	e @dp1		ISPATCH
man 2 da		ľ	IJIAICI

Bessellan: The biles of seasons diff you bring for assestinations?

a siletser, and as 3-) with a allement.

Freentian: What ried of emmedia more but on the collection to all most tree in the collection of the c

Expectation: Part of the amendation was conventional bullets and part of it was the convention THE PERSON WE CAN A TO THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY WAS A SECTION OF THE PERSON OF THE P apparation trapped bulliote. In the control to the control or the control of the and the and the first the control of the cont

Quintlines the proported the billion with monday - 173/1675 from the service level and the resident

Companyant I propored think to appropriate the appropriate the state of the contract of the state of the stat

the state of the state of the state of Question: that mary those bullets propared for?

investion: These bullete were propered over there in Minni. (Polo--phonetic) Miranda, member of an arganization called (the face) taked me to prepare those, in mike sure of the death of the individuals against phone lives attempts were to be a substantial against phone in the substantial aga moto, but they were for appolitie attorpts.

Question: What plans were made in the United States or among the counterrevolutionary circles, what is the main objective saught " THE", AAR OLD SOT HE SEE

Lauderica: Voll, the physical elimination of the Teader of the Teader at the Teader The survey of the second of the survey of the second of th

Question: The physical elimination of Maj. Fidel Castrof paragramation grantifications and of higher colorates, it wherebowers

Question: These counterrevalutionary groups which operate from Florids, from HiAssa, do they have the approval of the Borth American Occasions for their settings and costs and costs are their

THE SECOND SECON

Lauserica: Almost entirely. For example the most opportunist elements ever there: 100 create small groups to obtain dellars from the \$3 Government for their subsistence. but there are close limin surge all the organizations in earle with the Central Intelligence Agency. We have, for example, the case of (?El Rece) which-through interpretation is known by all as a GIA agent -- beliance, that is all its activities. of landing on Outen somate, settions against morehant ships and so forth, are limited to the CIA.

Question: You say that you had a "22-chi- pistol with paisoned built is for spedified" ettempte en lives?

Especialist Ves. siz.

Question: I would like you to clarify smothing more. What spoulfit bidebide, "," ("" ! against which figures, were those attempts to be made with that type of weapon?

BE I HAND MOUNTE ONLY BOOK INCLUSION BE MEND CHIEF Louseries: Vell, against the most preminent figures of the revolution seconding to 1971. existing eiroumstances and according to the individuals who were going to execute than. Specifically, it is to be supposed that if the idea of counterrevolution were to twice root in Havana, well then the effort to will the leader of the revolution -vents to terms 194mb ---

ATT 1 to UFOW UUST

CS COPY

10 AUG 6/

## SECRET

10 August 1967

MEMORAHDUM

TO :	Chief, IO	WIO-1592
THRU:	Chief, 10/3,	Distribution
	/13/	.1 - C/10
FROM :	- 10/3	1 - 201-300985
Allo Toom	dates and the date of the same	1 - I0/3 Chrono
SUBJECT:		1 - Registry
	Employment - Bona Fides Given for Possible WOFACT	
	Contact in the Future	
		:
•		
•	AMOT THE AT A COURSE AND THE ATTENTION	0 Avenue 2009 AND
he slave	AMCLEVE/15 informed the writer to fly to find the miter	on 9 August 1967 that rom Niami on 12 August
	ompanied by a fi	riend who is employed
20 2 023	AL THE STATE OF TH	Warvalle will cook
employmen	nt through or with an old friend	d
	connected in some wa	ay with the TV industry
in	is also a friend	of
9	If AMCLEVE/15 finds employment	in he does
not inter	nd to return to Miami and his wi	
join him	in	A
•	<b></b>	•
3.	If AMCLEVE/15 does not find ent	olovment in
he intend	ds to go to Puerto Rico from	to lock for
emproymen	nt through some of his friends l	living in Fuerto kico.
4.	AMCLEVE/15 was given a recognit	ion signal for estab-
lishing h	ona fides in the event that WO	FACT should want to
contact 1	nim in or elsewhere. A	CLEVE/15 was instructed
that the	person would establish bona fic	es by saying, "I'm a
friend of	He was also given	JNWAVE address
5.	JMWAVE has no identifiable trac	es on and
		•
•	ASIAT WITH IS F	
the COC -	ANCLEVE/15 reported that his ra radio on 6 August 1967 in connec	me was mentioned on
captured	MOFACT agents. He was describe	cton with the atteged
	the liaison between WOFACT and R	
		•

SECRET

GROUP I - EXCLUDED FROM AUTOMATIC DOWNGRADING AND DECLASSIFICATION

			RE	QUES	I FOR CA	HČELLAT	TON			_		
TÓ:	CHIEF, CI/	OA						16000	Hereij	'(Eet		
	B wast (Person		true esp be	u e+d)		H/COG/	CICS	- Lawrence - Lawrence	AMF BHO	- 1 R	=_=	136
,[							X		****			
C1/04 NO			201 NO.			, Proposition (Special Constitution Constitu	PROJECT	······································	<del></del>		A	
ATE OF	A t O Tax	<del>dadii</del>	201-		<u> </u>		<b> </b>		********			
J-112 VV		_	1					*******	B SEUNI		10404	****
EASON ( B	) FOR CAMEBLLAS	TION		<u> </u>		thumphumph						
	gub ta	of to n	o longer	·	Anama.	donat	4		. 45-0	<b>6</b> 0 4 5 4	A 4	
•	. ====0	.A	A TAMBAT		Abat a	PYONGT	Inter	AMP FC	, ena	Offi	£10H	•
						· · · ;.						
	5 8		,	-						•	-	
										•		
									•			
			•			,						
		•			÷							
										. •		-
	•											
				-								
			,									
*												
٠					•		,					
								•				
	REP:	UFGA 28	079, 31	Jula	1987		•					
			w w w w w	1	,							
							,					
r												
							;					
							. :					
							. 1			_		
							' 1	*				
							201	-30	0 9	8	5	
							0		•	-		
						•	. 1					
							;					
to											Г	
7£	Δ 4											
fg	8 Augus	t 1967	N ANY CAPACES	PH 4 P-1								The contract of the contract o

redberhauppungen syn a in or	Carle 5 August 1967
Maria Maria Maria and Paris and The 74	Please brief me on the final result of the AMCLEVE/ 15 case ?? Was
	Sam eventually satisfied and is all now calm ??
f *	Thank you,
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
#####################################	Mr
	1.1.
	13th 7
	- Will was no problem with dem
*	on This case a Cit of instruction
·	STUBYE Timinales PACLEGE- 15 and The
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FBI could (a sathle the pustice Dept.)
	planned to we A-156 willet willing
terroring (Control of the start for	eganit a Siessie Janible Having
lateraturius quadrotii taaseanse - melemetiik ee =	
amanamininaminaminaminaminaminaminaminam	The Dist of justice Covilles This your
·	- few street with laning A-15 a
Photogramical territoria expense diport es.	fre body.
and the state of t	Since The P- 15 became undown
	with KICOSPIT-182, which for
47	could a must stir I am
araning to the second second second second second second second second second second second second second second	Solding The file worth all the bust
,	
**************************************	sittle.
	Carl Carl
and the second s	<u></u>
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Carl.
<b>qu</b>	
	There P. Cease retain by
	1:Co
e - manganjanatile an interest enter enter enter interest in interest in interest in interest in interest in in	
<del>namadamina matamatandi</del> n <del>addinasiasia</del> 13	i cana chi
· Samuella serie describerarios de firmante com	

14072.   142   140	CLASSIFIED MESSAGE	
FILE 810 0 8ET. TO BRANCH 0	SECRET [	MO personal results
ersteon [] std.	PE#50W (UNIT. MOTIF (ED"	
ALTION .	RID COPY	RS UNIT , LEWIS
FILE UR effundicay st	cla clazielsos	
SECRET 022306Z CITE	JMWAVE 8577	2 Aug 57 IN 24285

REF: DIRECTOR 24039

STATION WISHES TO CORRECT THE RECORD AS FAR AS LAST SENTENCE OF PARAGRAPH ONE OF REF IS CONCERNED. AMCLEVE/15 IS NOT A PARAGON OF VIRTUE HE CANNOT BE CLASSIFIED AS UNSAVORY CHARACTER. HIS INVOLVEMENT IN SHADY DEALS IN THE PAST TWO YEARS RESULTED ALMOST ENTIRELY FROM STATION'S (AND EVENTUALLY FBI) ENCOURAGEMENT. HE FOLLOWED DIRECTIONS AND REPORTED FAIRLY WELL.

SECRET BECRET BT

	THERE O YES DING CLASSIFIED HESSAGE
	SECRET AD SECRET
	PERSON UNI NOTIFIED
	3
	ACTION ADVANCE COPY ADVANCE COPY IN ESECUTION OF THE SECUTION
	1849
	rue un churcias, clarelalps, elasso, daz, el 62.
- 77 - 2	elGlut2
	SECRET 022200Z CITE JNVAVE 8569
	DIRECTOR INFO ZAUC 67 m 24289
	KAPOK DYVOUR
	REFS: DIRECTOR 24039
-	DIRECTOR 24439
:	
	1. FOLLOWING IS SUNNARY OF KICOBALT 1 REPORT
ì	RECEIVED 28 JULY BY JNWAVE CONTACT:
	A. 28 JULY KICOBALT I MET ANCLEVE 15
!	(ERRONEOUSLY REPORTED ANCHEER 15 PER DIRECTOR 24040) WHO
7.499	SAID HE WAS GOING TO TO HELP TRAIN A SPECIAL UNIT
Í	
	IN GUERRILLA WARFARE. ANCLEVE 15 CLAINED TO BE OFFERED
i	EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS PER MONTH AND TO BE LEAVING FIRST
:	WEEK IN AUG AND TO HAVE RECEIVED FIVE HUNDRED DOLLAR
	ADVANCE.
	B. KICOBALT I CONFIRNED ABOVE WITH ANDESK I WHO
-	· ·
:	IS A FRIEND OF ANCLEVE 15 AND WHO ADDED THAT ANCLEVE 15 WAS
	IN TOUCH WITH CONSULATE IN MIAMI AND A
,	TO WHOM AMCLEVE 15 HAD MADE THE OFFER TO ORGANIZE
	A GROUP OF CUBAN GUERRILLA TRAINING OFFICERS. AMCLEVE 15
	HAD OFFERED TO TAKE ON ANDESK I SHOULD KICHEER I APPROVE THE
٠	
	WHOLE PLAN. ANCLEVE IS CLAIMED CONCEPT OF PLAN AND HIRING SECRET
-	
***	

.

; 1 5-4,

PAGE 2 JMVAVE 8369 S E C R E T SECRET

OF ANCLEVE 15 HAD BEEN APPROVED BY KICKEER I THRU ATTACHE.

- 2. KICORALI I COMMENTED TO CO THAT SUCH A UNILATERAL GROUP UNCONTROLLED BY WOFACT WOULD DO MORE DAMAGE THAN GOOD; THAT KICOBALT SPONSOR AND COVER WOULD BE BLOWN IF IN FACT OTHER MIAMI CUBANS IN \_\_\_\_\_\_ ON SAME MISSION.
- AMCLEVE 15 SOMEHOW CAME UP WITH IDEA ON HIS OWN OR SOME LEAK OCCURRED DURING INITIAL CONTACTS ON THIS PROGRAM AND HE NOW FISHING FOR INFO AND HANDLE TO CLIMB ON THE BAND WAGON.

  STATION HAS BEEN ADVISED BY AMCLEVE 15 THAT HE SEEKING EMPLOYMENT IN HE LEGAL U.S. RESIDENT AND IS IN POSSESSION OF MULTIPLE EXIT AND REENTRY PERMIT VALID ONE YEAR. AMOT 11 DOES NOT KNOW AMCLEVE 15 NOR IS HE KNOWLEDGEABLE OF KICOBALT OPERATION. AMFAST 6 (ANOTHER MEMBER AMOT GROUP WHO KNOWS AMCLEVE 15) REPORTED AMCLEVE 15 HAD TOLD HIM THAT AMCLEVE 15 AND WIFE HAD BEEN ENTERTAINED BY U.S. OFFICIAL (HINTED WOFACT) AND HAD DISCUSSED POSITION IN

4. INCIDENT OF COURS REQUIRES INVESTIGATION AND IS BEING PURSUED. WILL ADVISE ANY DEVELOPMENTS.

SECRET

BT

SECRET

7 881 7.	169				سسنيت ده		• *
	August 1967	en many to apply your management of the			•	····	. 10
i india men	STARLET DESIGNATION		[] moves	0657007		There is the second	
<b>47</b>	n.	*	tud imbe	6 () eus :	n (1 feed make	e san an e e e sa	
COMM-	WHY	RID COP	7 1 0000 PILE 2?	7.1.7	<u> </u>		ensa e misu
	S-E-C-R-E-T				CITE	E DIPECTOR	2443°
10	PRIORITY	JÁWAVE	INFO:			•	
£	REF: DIR	16079	39 NT OF MEMO		r-1 (Aldor	LISH-I)	5 , True
ţ ;	SUBMITTED				·		AL.
-	- 119 173V	SIN' 12 2.	3 July.				_
	WH Comment		ALT-1 repo	who info  in Miami	he met rmed him offering	ins ser	pprochie .
	WH Comment	as Int	j	who info  in Miami	he met rmed him offering	he hai ç has ser	pprochie.
	WH Comment	as Int	errogator	who info  in Miami	he met rmed him offering	he hai ç has ser	pprounts .
WILL	IAN F. BROE	as Int	c/WH/3	who info  in Miami	he met proced him offering a fighter	he hall of his ser	pproarie .

. 5337 31JULY 198	37	10
ECESTACION DEDICATION ZA Z	Contraction Contraction	C serven re
	D to mera, D to	19 (3 Pt) MQ.
C/WH-6	RID COPY BOO.	. chuticos soja eja
	2/5023	(al-ref
	The Ste monte T	(elevend minher)
SECRET		CITE DIRECTOR 2 4 0 3
PRIORITY	INFO: PRIORITY JAWAVE	7
RYBAT	•	
lang timiling	DBALT-1 REPORTS HE MET	÷*
1.	N EXILE IN MIAMI LAST WEEK.	INFORMED HIM HE
*. *.	· L	
EAD APPROACH	harrangana annon annon annon annon annon annon annon annon annon annon annon annon annon annon annon annon anno	FFERING HIS SERVICES AS
INTERROGATOR	VGUERRILLA FIGHTER IN	SAID THAT REPLY
	CK PROM KICHEER-1 SAYING HE AP	
PER MONTH AN	CK PROM KICHEER-1 SAYING HE AP	PROVED SALARY OF \$800
PER MONTH AN		PROVED SALARY OF \$800 500 ADVANCE TO
PER MONTH AN	AUTHORIZED PROVIDE \$	PROVED SALARY OF \$800 500 ADVANCE TO
PER MONTH AN LEFT UNSAVORY CHA	AUTHORIZED PROVIDE \$ IMPRESSION HE DEPARTING FOR	PROVED SALARY OF \$800 500 ADVANCE TO
PER MONTH AN LEFT UNSAVORY CHA 2. AS C	AUTHORIZED PROVIDE \$ IMPRESSION HE DEPARTING FOR RACTER WHO MIXED UP IN SHADY I	PROVED SALARY OF \$800  500 ADVANCE TO  SOON. IS  DEALS HIAMI AREA.  KICOBALT-2 DEPRESSED
PER MONTH AN LEFT UNSAVORY CHA 2. AS C AT THOUGHT O	AUTHORIZED PROVIDE \$ IMPRESSION HE DEPARTING FOR RACTER WHO MIXED UP IN SHADY I AN BE EXPECTED KICOBALT-1 AND F BEING IN AND	PROVED SALARY OF \$800  500 ADVANCE TO  SOON. IS  DEALS HIAMI AREA.  KICOBALT-2 DEPRESSED
PER MONTH AN LEFT UNSAVORY CHA 2. AS C AT THOUGHT OF	AUTHORIZED PROVIDE \$ IMPRESSION HE DEPARTING FOR RACTER WHO MIXED UP IN SHADY I AN BE EXPECTED KICOBALT-1 AND F BEING IN AND VEHENT.	PROVED SALARY OF \$800  500 ADVANCE TO  SOON. IS  DEALS HIAMI AREA.  KICOBALT-2 DEPRESSED  UNDOUBTEDLY SUSPECT
PER MONTH AN LEFT UNSAVORY CHA 2. AS C AT THOUGHT OF THOUGHT OF THOUGHT OF THOUGHT OF THOUGHT OF THOUGHT OF THOUGHT OF THOUGHT OF THOUGHT OF THOUGHT OF THOUGHT OF THOUGHT OF THOUGHT OF THOUGHT OF THOUGHT OF THOUGHT OF TH	AUTHORIZED PROVIDE \$ IMPRESSION HE DEPARTING FOR RACTER WHO MIXED UP IN SHADY I AN BE EXPECTED KICOBALT-1 AND F BEING IN AND VEMENT. CT HAS NO INVOLVEMENT THIS MAT	PROVED SALARY OF \$800  500 ADVANCE TO  SOON. IS  DEALS MIAMI AREA.  KICOBALT-2 DEPRESSED  UNDOUBTEDLY SUSPECT  TTER. REQUEST IMMEDIATE
PER MONTH AN LEFT UNSAVORY CHA 2. AS C AT THOUGHT O WOFACT INVOL 3. WOFAC	AUTHORIZED PROVIDE \$ IMPRESSION HE DEPARTING FOR RACTER WHO MIXED UP IN SHADY AN BE EXPECTED KICOBALT-1 AND F BEING IN AND VEMENT. CT HAS NO INVOLVEMENT THIS MAT	PROVED SALARY OF \$800  500 ADVANCE TO  SOON. IS  DEALS MIAMI AREA.  KICOBALT-2 DEPRESSED  UNDOUBTEDLY SUSPECT  TTER. REQUEST IMMEDIATE  ITY OF STORY.
PER MONTH AN LEFT UNSAVORY CHA 2. AS C AT THOUGHT O WOFACT INVOL 3. WOFAC	AUTHORIZED PROVIDE \$ IMPRESSION HE DEPARTING FOR RACTER WHO MIXED UP IN SHADY I AN BE EXPECTED KICOBALT-1 AND F BEING IN AND VEMENT. CT HAS NO INVOLVEMENT THIS MAT	PROVED SALARY OF \$800  500 ADVANCE TO  SOON. IS  DEALS MIAMI AREA.  KICOBALT-2 DEPRESSED  UNDOUBTEDLY SUSPECT  TTER. REQUEST IMMEDIATE  ITY OF STORY.
PER MONTH AN LEFT UNSAVORY CHA 2. AS C AT THOUGHT O WOFACT INVOL 3. WOFAC	AUTHORIZED PROVIDE \$ IMPRESSION HE DEPARTING FOR RACTER WHO MIXED UP IN SHADY AN BE EXPECTED KICOBALT-1 AND F BEING IN AND VEMENT. CT HAS NO INVOLVEMENT THIS MAT KICHEER-1 TO DETERMINE VERACE IT CLEAR TO KICHEER-1 THAT WE	PROVED SALARY OF \$800  500 ADVANCE TO  SOON. IS  DEALS MIAMI AREA.  KICOBALT-2 DEPRESSED  UNDOUBTEDLY SUSPECT  TTER. REQUEST IMMEDIATE  ITY OF STORY.
PER MONTH AN LEFT UNSAVORY CHA 2. AS C AT THOUGHT O FOFACT INVOL. 3. WOFAC CONTACT WITH IF TRUE MAKE	AUTHORIZED PROVIDE \$ IMPRESSION HE DEPARTING FOR RACTER WHO MIXED UP IN SHADY AN BE EXPECTED KICOBALT-1 AND F BEING IN AND VEMENT. CT HAS NO INVOLVEMENT THIS MAT KICHEER-1 TO DETERMINE VERACE IT CLEAR TO KICHEER-1 THAT WE	PROVED SALARY OF \$800  500 ADVANCE TO  SOON. IS  DEALS MIAMI AREA.  KICOBALT-2 DEPRESSED  UNDOUBTEDLY SUSPECT  TTER. REQUEST IMMEDIATE  ITY OF STORY.  S IN NO WAY ARE INVOLVED  S WISH HIM TO CANCEL

LINESPOTION BY STILL THAN THE THE RESIDENS PROHIBITED.

տ. Էլ. /	• " ; •			٠.
	Margan again an anna again	as the separate representation of the second separate		• .
L1 - 10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-1	en annellementens auto annellemen episcop especial actual act		18	i to
a sucultarial dissemination	. 🗇 🎮	n C minur C	86 Py 890 10	68ANCH [
	· 🗇 🕶	moer fice in Car		
	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF T	time at		
Ĺ	HID COPY	. ve ,		· ,
	W.C. M.	10		
je Gandensa 4	PAGE TW	Ford have blank	[10]	lateura minerali
SECRET				·71/030
	•	•	CITE DIRECTO	240.39
	•			-1
* * * * * *	the state of the s			, and the second
4. FOR JEWA	VE: IF	STORY NOT TH	RUE STRONGLY S	SUSPECT
			·	*
LEAR IN EXILE CO.	LIUNITY RE WOFA	CI INAOFAEXEN	r in sending o	CUBANS
TO COUL	LD AMOT-11 OR O	THERS HAVE BEI	EN TALKING AEC	OUT
		-		
ASSIGNMENTS. PLS	S PROVIDE YOUR	VIEWS SOOREST.	•	
•	END O	F MESSAGE		
•	•	·		•
•	•			
•				-
1				
		•		
		•		
		. •	•	
		•		
•	•	•		
``3	•		•	
•		•		
•	. •	*** .	-	•
	· ·			
1			7	
				1
	AC/WA/CC	xG		1
MYLLEN	AC/WA/CC	xg		
WILLFAY V. BROE C/whD	`	NG	C/WH,	/3

BY OTHER THAN THE ISSUING OFFICE IS PROHIBITED.

14-00000

	<u>)</u>	10/0	<u> </u>
DISPATCH SECRET	]	PROCESSING	
DIDPAILT SECRET	PRO. POSEO.	, ACTION	ACCO! PLINH
10	<b></b>	unito for intering	
Chief. WH	T <sub>O</sub>	TA GANTING SECONAGO	
cos.	ű	ADQUARTERS DESK R JUDGE INDEXING	
FROM Chief of Charles William A-A	willing	STRACT.	<del>:  </del>
Chief of Station. JHWAVE MICE SUBJECT TYPIC/Operational	TEME		17
Termination of AMCLEVE/15	7 1957		!/
Action Required: See para 7	ICRO SER		
Reference: JMWAVE-8156, 11 July 1967	The state of the s	•	
AMOUTH IS			
<ol> <li>As reported in reference, AMCLEVE/15 effective 11 July 1967. AMCLEVE/15 was termined</li> </ol>	was tel hated be	minated cause he	,
resigned from his position as			
		uban exile	
organization, in early June 1967 and he thus target, as AMCLEVE/15 had been reporting on the	lost acc	ess to his	
RECE since 1 August 1966. In addition, JMWAVI	le activ E does n	ot have a	
current need or any operational interest in RI	CE, and	the AMOT	
organization has the capability to penetrate a	ind repo	rt on RECE	
if and when the need should arise. After AMCI			
from RECE, he was a candidate for employment i ization; however, because of his involvement w	in the A	nul organ- nk "Leftu"	
ROSENTHAL and for other security reasons it wa	s decid	ed that	
the AMOT organization should not hire him.	•	í	
2. AMCLEVE/15 began his employment with 1965 and initially served as an instructor in	the Mar	itime	
Training Branch of JMWAVE. He was also active exile activities. On 1 August 1966, AMCLEVE/1			
to the CI Branch where he was used to report o	n the a		
of RECE until his resignation in early June 19	6 <b>1.</b>	•	
3. Since AMCLEVE/15 was amicably termina	ted. JM	WAVE does	
not envision any problems at this time. AMCLE	VE/15 p	lans to	
seek employment in through	an old	friend	
who resides there.			
4. On 21 July 1967 AMCLEVE/15 was given	a termi:	nation	
bonus of \$650.00, which is equivalent to two more	nths sal	Lary minus	
FICA and federal income tax. He was paid \$549	.60 net	•	1
Dair · Com	tinued	••	
Attachments - herewith			
T. Weur Service Record "VUMA 1	DATE TYPED	DATE DISPATCHE	
2. Form 2457	25 July	1967	
Distribution	DISPATCH SYMBO	RJEMUM OMA J	
23 - WH/COG w/atts   D-19-300.18	JFGA-280	79	I
2 - COS, 201-300985	LADQUARTERS FI	LE NUMBER	
2 - C/WH W/O atts CLASSIFICATION			
SECRET	. د	1. 260945	- 1

		6 .// 4 .a &	ATTACHKENT 42	TO UECA
•	RECORD NO.	INVERTORY .	STAFF PERSONNEL	28079
		. 2	3	
	ARBITRATY NO.	1161/16112 101	TOTALA FILE NO. 111	-1
A	BASITANT NO.	1		,
•		201-300985	1	
	3VANAUE 3VANAUE	BET NAVE PERSCULTE	DINER GIVEN NAVE TELECCES	1106 CF NAWE
8.	ANCLEVE/15	_		l c
		· Control of the test of the control		
Ĉ	COUNTRY OF BIRTH		CITIZENSHIP	(per or pending)
-	Çuba		Cuba	1
	COUNTRY CURRENTLY RESIDES	CITY CUPTENTLY RESIDES-YEAR	MATITAL STATUS (FOOR FREPOR)	six (" or ")
D	USA	Miami	Married .	
				N
É	OYERT OCCUPATION	LANGUAGE	LANGUAGE	LANSVASE
E.	Unemployed	Spanish, R, V, S	English, R,V,S	
	MILITARY SERVICE-COLATRY	BRANCH OF BERVICE	INCLUSIVE DATES	
F				
	USA	Army	63-64	
	COUNTRY AREA KNOWLEDSE	COUNTRY	GOUNTAY 63-64	
G	Cuba		,	
	Share Pina is a Barrana, and a series of the	Plinia to 13 anana		
H	ARUCLIANIBL ASMARACES ARE REGION	· ·		CODE
ı	Maritime Instructor	EXEXYMMIX July 65	-1000-66	SOXXX
. 1	Maritime Instructor  function(s) persones for accept  CI Agent Aug 66 33	(limit to 6: apects)	CROFILA	COSE
1	CI Agent Aug 66-11	372373 67	AUG 7 1967	
ł	CONTRACT EURLOYEE	7026 8484 3324	DOG: MICRO. SER.	CI
J	CONTRACT ENGLISE	TYPE A OR I	MICRO OF	OR PAE
,				
F	AINTENANCE/SERVICE	CONSULTANT	PROPRIETARY OR SUBSIDY	CAREER AGENT
K				
ŀ	TELO ACENT	NGS. FF OR USF	INCEPENDENT CONTRACTOR	W3E/¥3A
L		•	107.818 10EWL FOUNDERS	
ŀL	Yes	NXGXXXSXXUSF		NOC
ŀ	PERATIONAL APPROVAL	POA STATUS	STAFF CLEARANCE	CSA/PCSA
4	Yes			
ŀ	OS COMPONENT RESPONSIBLE	FIELD STATION RESPONSIBLE	PROJECT	COVER
N	WI			
L	44.5	Janane . ,	:	NONOFF
٠ŀ	KTRY ON OUTY DATE	VEARLY SALARY	DATE LAST PAY CHANGE	A. T. N
1	7 Apr 65	\$4200	August 1966	
h	ART OF A RETIREMENT PLAN - SPECIA	FY (limit to 62 apaces)		1
ı		,	. •	
L	B-Workeys-Housestern Company			
ľ	ATE TERMINATED	HEEMPLOYABLE .	STAFF CEILING SPACE	
I				
<b> </b>	11 July 1967	Yes L		3041117
E	15 terminated because		ì	1
6	XXX lost access to to	arget and/security a	reasons	good
	° 2457	SECRET	P30:71	(9-51)
4.	85 Z T J / 6	Orour1	Became and and Bear of and Bear and and and and and and and and and and	

CS COPY

QU. D. UFGA- 2807 4

270 300985

×

いとのだけ、どうないこれが、これが可能をおりのないのできます。 これの こうしゅう かんしゅう かんしゅう かんしゅう かんしゅう かんしゅう かんしゅう かんしゅう しゅうしゅう しゅうしゃ

ļ

CLASSIFICATION

SECRET

2

CONTRACTO

500 53a

AMACHMENT #1 to UFGA-28079

•	MICROFILMED
	AUG-7 1967 AUGUS STURYSTON STUDYSTON
۱.	Agrada Cryphityle of Practormal Anchery/15
2.	Project Idearification:
3.	Agent Riorulted by:
đ.	Capacity to which Agent Served: Maritime instructor and CI agent,
	reported by Cuban exile activities in Miami.
δ.	Ents of Fey: \$350.00 per month
	Other Cornitesats; none
-	
7.	Agent Diamisand by:
8.	Resson for Dismin als Subject lost access to the target and for
• ,	security reasons.
	S SEPTEMBER SERVICE SE
9,	Evenyiby Riche: None, at time of termination.
	•
10.	To the Agent Escotteeded for Ro-Dest Not recommended for re-use in the Miami area.
11.	Heanar of Dismission: Amicably-informed in person by CO.
•	Special states and the control of the states of the special states

SECRET CS COPY

12. Letter of Vernication Signed: yes

O vi. O no	CLASSIFIED HESSA		COLUMN STATES		
PILE NOTE NO.		CRET	I CA	(CICS)	11110
Pesiteot □ \$16		140	1	CIPI	
ACTION (WILL OUS)	⊠ RID COPY			ESEC	9.4
PILE NE CHARLE	y efera		and the state of t		

SECRET 191832Z CITE JMNAVE 8307

19 JULY IN 15102

DIRECTOR

KAPOK TYPIC AMCLEVE-15

REF: JMWAVE 8039 (IN 06052)

ON 19 JULY LOCAL FBI INFORMED JMWAVE THAT THEIR HQS HAD CANCELLED ALL PLANS FOR AMCLEVE-15 PARTICIPATION REF OPERATION. SAID OPERATION NOT BEING PURSUED DUE LEGAL PROBLEMS WHICH THEY ENVISIONED MAY ARRISE.

SECRET

BT

CTIT!

OURCOING MIJERS II

CA ABBIT BOWLES

Instruct has habite percely to be ablest that I'm suggest realing titles helicated attention

31 3307 67

LUT Crvias

OUT:

10

ENFO

CITE

0000000

CESE MENNA

8355

DISTORA

TYPIC A (CLAVE/15

ART: BIRRATOR LOSSIAS

AND EVENIS ASTURBLY PROTEKTED CERTORIVE 11 JULY

ASCA. WILL BE THEN BY UN EQUAVALUE TWO MORTES GALARY.

2. MINWACH POLICES.

THO OF MISSARE

Manager 2000/8 territorie ANCLEVEZES on the Coming in to dissurptions from ALCEVEZES and have LARCEZEDESEED notice circovice.

วาก การใช้ กับ เล้าได้เล่าหลัง ถึงวิธีกราช

CLA: BIF IC STION

1

DIR 15805 (para 3)

Justice Department has suggested possibility use AMCLEV/15 to assist Rosenthal obtain additional material as basis for arrest of Rosenthal for having possession of such materials.

JMWAVE 7953 (para 3) AMCLEVE/15 is currently working with the FBI and following their instructions re Rosenthal ( 30 June 1967)

DIR 16167
Headquarters will propose to Justice Department that any further questions arising locally be discussed directly between FBI and Station Rep. (1 July 1967)

JMWAVE 8039
At their request JMWAVE met with local FBI and Justice Dept. attorney on 6 July
to discuss future action AMCLEVE/15 case. JMWAVE position was to agree have
AMCLEVE/15 aid in case as much as possible without exposing AMCLEVE/15 or his
WOFACT employment.

The following proposal:
Justice Dept. attorney requested AMCLEVE/15 recontact Resenthal and the meet would
be covered by FEI. AMCLEVE/15 would ask Resenthal for money for down payment on
material (c-4 explosives) but nothing would nothing would be furnished at that
time. Later AMCLEVE/15 would furnish Resenthal sufficient amount of explosives
to constitute violation. When AMCLEVE/15 and Resenthal separated, Resenthal
would be arrested.

AMCLEVE/15 was to contact and exhibit requested silencer which would not be furnished. This contact would also be covered by FRI, but action would be taken by local authorities to avoid possible disclosure as to involvement of AMCLEVE/15 in the matter.

JMWAVE was in process of terminating ANCLEVE/15, but in view of FRI need, he would be retained on payroll until 30 Sept.

DIR 1809h (dated 7 July 67)

Headquarters opposed tom any use being made of AMCLEVE/15 that would involve his appearance as a witness for presecution.

Headquarters requested JMMAVE terminate AMCLEVE/15 before permit ting his use for prosecution. Re It was Headquarters desire to disassociate from AMCLEVE/15 and have FEL/Justice Dept. assume direction and responsibility for this criminal case.

JNWAVE 8156 (dated 11 July 67) Station terminated AMCLEVE/15 effective 11 Jul67. ACTION

COMPANY TO PICE AS TO DESCRIPT OF THE DESCRIPTION PROMIBITED

ACTION

COMPANY COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

COPY

SECRET 11220 Z CITE JMWAVE 8156

111111109470

ABSTRACT

DIRECTOR

TYPIC ANCLEVE/15

REF DIRECTOR 18094

1. AMCLEVE/15 AMICABLY TERMINATED EFFECTIVE 11 JULY

1967. WILL BE PAID BONUS EQUIVALENT TWO MONTHS SALARY.

2. DISPATCH FOLLOWS.

SECRET

BI

201- 200985 guly 1907

## Tenuinariou agamentar and quer-claim

*	•
I, THE UNDERSTORMS OPEN YOUR DAME	PRATERIA VCRMOMARING
THAT I HAVE BEEN DEEDERING SERVICES I	
THE UNLIED STATES COVERNIERT, HEREAFT	ER REELPRESS TO AS THE COVERENCE THE
A ACKNOWLEDGE FURTHER WHAT HE RELATED	MANIP VITA VER COVERHENT
NO WERTHARD AS OF THE DAYS SEX FORM	M BRLOW. I ACKNOWLEDGE FEHALLY
THAT I HAVE NO CHARMS OF ANY KIND AGA	YUST THE COVERNMENT AND DO
MOT METERS OF CHEMINA TOO	BUISLES THEMHAVOS SAT YERKADA
OUT OF MY PAST RYLATIOUSERS WITH THE	intelligence service or its
REPUSERTATIVES.	
DATE 11 July-1967	(write area longary)
PLACE	
VITNESSE	
	•

and an experience of the exper

## CONVERTO DE SECRETOS

	• 1				1			
	YO,					HE RECLL	int Oak	ormac <b>ione</b> :
	confidenci	ales y	secret	as sobre	ssuntos	rolacion	nd'ne en	n mie
	labores en	conexi	ion con	mi trat	ajo para	ol senos		
					, .			·
			,		,			
	Juro ante l	Dios qu	10 nunc	g divulg	nro a nad:	do infor	macion	que me
	ha confinde	o el so	n				لمسمخ	autar narg
	colaborando	o tra	bajand	Ocon el	seno			
•	informacion	n de qu	io me ei	ntere.				
							•	
	•			: '	s -s	•	•	
	† Tomo esta o	blicae	ion lik	: prezente	'. sin resen	· vacion :	uental :	ninguna.
4	Tomo esta o	bligac	ion lik	rezente	sin resci	vacton i	mental i	ninguna.
4	Tomo esta o	bligae	ion lik	prezente	sin resci	· noton	aental i	ninguna.
•	Tomo esta o	bligac	ion lik	premente	sin resci	·	aental i	ninguna.
	Tomo esta o	bligac	ion lik	premento	sin resci	vacion i	acntal :	ninguna.
•	Tomo esta o	bligac	ion lik	premente	sin resci	roton i	aental i	ninguna.
	Tomo esta o	bligae	ion lik	premento	sin reser		aental :	ninguna.
•	Tomo esta o	bligac	ion lik	premento	sin resci	# # a bireta		
•	Tomo esta o	bligac	ion lik	premento	sin resci	Extense.	Jux	ninguna.
•	Tomo esta o	bligac	ion lik	premente	sin resci	# # a bireta	Jux	
•	Tomo esta o	bligac	ion lik	premente	sin resci	Extense.	Jux	

SECRETO

MERORANDULI

11 July 1967

TO

Chief of Station

1/10-1502

THEU

IIII.O

DCOS/E

VC/10

Distribution F = 201-300985

Chief, Finance

1 - C/FI! - C/COV

Chief, Cover Chief, Security

- C/SEC

1 - I0/3 Chrono 1 - Registry

FROM.

IO/3/FLUSTIKOFF

SUBJECT:

Proposed Termination Bonus for AMCLEVE/15

1. Pursuant to discussion with DCOS/E and the writer, JMWAVE plans to terminate AMCLEVE/15 effective 11 July 1967.

2. AMCLEVE/15 began employment with MGFACT during April 1965 and served as an instructor in the Maritime Training Section from July 1965 to 1 August 1966 when he was transferred to the CI Branch. AMCLEVE/15 was used by the CI Branch to report on the activities of RECE, a Miami based Cuban exile group, from 1 August 1966 until above termination date.

3. Approval is requested for a total of \$650.00; minus FICA and federal income tax. AMCLEVE/15 will be paid \$549.60 net.

APPROVED

Mark F. EFFIELD

SECRET

	METSAGE ADEA TOTAL CONTB. 20
Est.	I I I AAY
DAIS	6 July 1967
CA84	SECRETAGRAY DISSIMINATION DISTINCT DIST
CONG	DID CORV DUG
,	OGC 2 - MILE . WE . CLWHICOGS CLWH 6
. 1 .	telescolations (CICI, CIFI 2, DDP, ADDP (points) (pure und time bird)
1	SECRET 6 17 575Z CITE DIRECTOR 1.7267
70	JHWAVE
	KAPOK TYPIC AMCLEVE-15
	REF A. JMWAVE 7953 (IN 02284)
	B. DIRECTOR 16467
1	1. HQS AND JUSTICE CONCUR SUGGESTION REF A, PARA 5. MEETING WITH
	LOCAL LNERGO MIGHT PROVE HELPFUL ITS INVESTIGATION ROSENTHAL. JUSTICE
	HAS FURTHER SUGGESTED THAT STATION MIGHT WISH CONTACT MR.
·ſ	LOCAL REP, DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, ORGANIZED CRIME SECTION.
-	BELIEVE THIS COULD BE HELPFUL TO DETERMINE NATURE AND EXTENT POSSIBLE
	WOFACT INVOLVEMENT IF AMCLEVE-15 USED AS WITNESS FOR PROSECUTION
	HOWEVER LEAVE DECISION RE THIS CONTACT TO STATION. OFFICES
7.1	LOCATED FEDERAL COURT HOUSE.
	2. NO OBJECTION IF INVESTIGATIVE AND PROSECUTIVE ASPECTS
•	ROSENTHAL MATTER DISCUSSED AT TRIPARTITE MEETING WITH LOCAL LNERGO AND
	JUSTICE REPS.
•	3. PLEASE KEEP HQS ADVISED DETAILS OF DISCUSSIONS.
•	END OF MESSAGE
<u> </u>	/AC/WH/COG
,	
ĺ	COOMMATING OFFICERS  SECUR S  Englanded from automobile  OFFICER  ANTHENTICATING OFFICER  OFFICER

CLASSIFY TO FILE NO.	LLASSIFIED NESSAGE TOTAL	cories 2/	•			•	
FILE RID RET. TO BANKE D	SECRET	Can P Village o v. e.	L	PEPRODUC	TION	PR	OH1817 <b>ED</b>
pristage Q etc.	PERSON/UNIT NOTIFIED		9			8	
3:			3			7	••
clunkes 5	RID CODY	J		UNIT	711	ig.	94
FILE, UR CHWHG, C	CI. CIFIZ, OGCZ,	DDP. ADDP				•••••	

S E C R E T 062321Z CITE JMWAVE 8039

DIRECTOR -

KAPOK TYPIC AMCLEVE-15

KE DIRECTOR 16467

6 Jul 67 11 06 052 adion CT

- 1. AT THEIR REQUEST JMWAVE MEI WITH LOCAL FBI AND JUSTICE DEPT ATTORNEY ON 6 JULY TO DISCUSS FUTURE ACTION AMCLEVE-15 CASE. JMWAVE POSITION WAS TO AGREE HAVE AMCLEVE-15 AID IN CASE AS MUCH AS POSSIBLE WITHOUT EXPOSING PROPOSAL WAS REACHED AND AGREED UPON. SUBJECT TO OUR RESPECTIVE HOS CONCURRENCE.
- A. JUSTICE ATTORNEY REQUESTED HAVE AMCLEVE-15 RECONTACT ROSENTHAL FOR MEET. MEET TO BE COVERED BY FBI AND POSSIBLY LOCAL AUTHORITIES. AMCLEVE-15 WILL ASK ROSENTHAL FOR MONEY FOR DOWN PAYMENT ON MATERIAL (C-4 EXPLOSIVES) TO BE FURNISHED. HOW-EVER, NOTHING WILL BE FURNISHED AT THIS TIME. SUBSEQUENTLY ROSENTHAL WILL MEET WITH AMCLEVE-15, AT WHICH TIME ONLY SUFFICIENT AMOUNT OF EXPLOSIVES WILL BE FURNISHED TO CONSTITUTE VIOLATION. AFTER WHICH ROSENTHAL, WHEN SEPARATED FROM AMCLEVE-15, WILL BE ARRESTED.

			¥	<i>ነር. "</i> ማምካ
В.	WITH REFERENCE TO	NARCOTICS		

FAGE 2 JMWAVE 8839 S E C R EL

FUGITIVE, AMCLEVE-15 WILL ATTEMPT TO MAKE CONTACT WITH HIM TO EXHIBIT REQUESTED SILENCER, WHICH WILL NOT BE FURNISHED; THIS MEETING WILL BE COVERED BY BUREAU AGENTS AND FUGITIVE SURVEILLED SO DETERMINE RESIDENCE AND/OR ARREST, WHEN SEPARATED FROM AMCLEVE-19

- C. JUSTICE ATTORNEY CONDITIONS THE ACTION BY LOCAL AUTHORITIES ON THE BASIS THAT PROSECUTION WILL BE DISMISSED RATHER THAN RISK ANY POSSIBLE DISCLOSURE AS TO INVOLVMENT OF AMCLEVE-15 IN THIS MATTER.
- D. FBI ALERTING AMCLEVE-15 TO MAKE ABOVE CONTACTS FOR FIRST PART OF NEXT WEEK.
- 2. JMWAVE WAS IN PROCESS OF TERMINATING AMCLEVE-15, BUT IN VIEW FBI NEED IN ABOVE OPERATION HE WILL BE RETAINED ON PAYROLL UNTIL 30 SEPTEMBER.
- 3. DIRECTOR 17267 JUST RECEIVED. GLAD TO SEE THAT
  WE ALREADY WERE ON HOS WAVE LENGTH.
  SECRET

BI

THOFE: TO FILE NO.  2-REF TO FILE NO.  FILE RID RET. TO PRANCH DESTROY DESTROY DESTROY	SECRET  REPRODUCTION OF THIS  PERSON/UNIT NOTIFIED	19TAL COPIES  OPEN PROMIBITED  1  1  1  1  1  1  1  1  1  1  1  1  1		TING ANU/O ALS SEEN 6 7	
Specifica Con Con	PY ADVANCE COPY	] s. c = 7 + 0 + 0 + 0 + 0		TIME	B+
FILE, YR LWH & ofc1	1/21-2 OGC	- 2000	SER	VICE	
JMWAVE 8Ø39 PARA 1 STA & NR	7 JULY 6	E	Ø6Ø52	NR	
PLEASE CORRECT THE GREAD AS FOLLOWS:  PORTION OMMITTED	ARBLED PORTIO	n(s) of this mi	ESSAGE	TO	
"AS POSSIBLE WITHOUT E	XPOSING AMCLEVE	-15 OR HIS WOF	ACT EM	PLOYMEN	iT.

THE FOLLOWING PROPOSAL WAS REACHED AND"

SECRET

CLASSIFIED MESSAGE TOTAL COPIES	CA CIES
WHEF TO FILE NO SECRET	RR REPRODUCTION PROMISETED
PERSON/UNIT NOTIFIED	
ACTION ADVANCE COPY	P. S.
RID COPY	],,,,,
FILE, NR C/WHG, C/CI, C/FIZ, OGCZ, DDP, ADD	P
SECRET 0623217 CITE MWAVE 8039  DIRECTOR  MAFCK TYPIC AMCLEVE-15  ME DIRECTOR 16467  LAWRENCE TO 16467  AT THEIR REQUEST MWAVE MEI WITH LOCAL FBI AN	Sig Cite CT
DEPT ATTORNEY ON 6 JULY 10 DISCUSS FUTURE ACTION AMC	
CASE. JMWAVE POSITION WAS TO AGREE HAVE AMCLEVE-15	
CASE AS MUCH AS POSSIBLE WITHOUT EXPOSING PROPOSAL W. AGREED UPON, SUBJECT TO OUR RESPECTIVE HOS CONCURREN	• •
A. JUSTICE ATTORNEY REQUESTED HAVE AMCLEVE-15	RECONTACT
ROSENTHAL FOR MEET. MEET TO BE COVERED BY FBI AND P	OSSIBLY
ECCAL AUTHORITIES. AMCLEVE-15 WILL ASK ROSENTHAL FOR DOWN PAYMENT ON MATERIAL (C-4 EXPLOSIVES) TO BE FURN	Source
EVER, NOTHING WILL BE FURNISHED AT THIS TIME. SUBSE	QUENTLY
MOSENTHAL WILL MEET WITH AMCLEVE-15, AT WHICH TIME OF	NLY SUFFICIENT
AMOUNT OF EXPLOSIVES WILL BE FURNISHED TO CONSTITUTE	
AFTER WHICH ROSENTHAL, WHEN SEPARATED FROM AMCLEVE-13	WILL BE
ARRESTED.	· IC coeff
B. WITH REFERENCE TO	VARCOTICS . STEET
PORTION OMITTED. Sentence should read: JEVAVE POSTI N WAS	TO AGREE HAVE ANCLEVE-15
AID IN CASE AS MUCH AS POSSIBLE WITHOUT EXPOSING ANGLEVE-15 OR H	his mofact employment.
THE FOLLOWING PROPOSAL	

FAGE 2 JMWAVE BOSS S E C R EI

FUGITIVE, AMCLEVE-15 WILL ATTEMPT TO MAKE CUNTACT WITH HIM TO EXHIBIT REQUESTED SILENCER, WHICH WILL NOT BE FURNISHED; THIS MEETING WILL BE COVERED BY BUREAU AGENTS AND FUGITIVE SURVEILLED FO DETERMINE RESIDENCE AND/OR ARREST, WHEN SEPARATED FROM AMCLEVE-15

- C. JUSTICE ATTORNEY CONDITIONS THE ACTION BE LOCAL AUTHORITIES ON THE BASIS THAT PROSECUTION WILL BE DISMISSED RATHER THAN RISK ANY POSSIBLE DISCLOSURE AS TO INVOLVMENT OF AMCLEVE-15 IN THIS MATTER.
- D. FBI ALERTING AMCLEVE-15 TO MAKE ABOVE CONTACTS FOR FIRST PART OF NEXT WEEK.
- BUT Harry
  ON Why not FB1 papell? 2. JMWAVE WAS IN PROCESS OF TERMINATING AMCLEVE-15. BUT IN VIEW FBI NEED IN ABOVE OPERATION HE WILL BE RETAINED ON PAYROLL UNTIL 30 SEPTEMBER.
- 3. DIRECTOR 17267 JUST RECEIVED. GLAD TO SEE THAT WE ALREADY WERE ON HOS WAVE LENGTH. SECRET

	Management 4 41 M		
	Millage form	F Chain	O AND BE FOR FOR THE BUT
080	TOTAL COPIES 20		
one C. TRETTIN: jaf	6 4 6 m m		
was WII/COG/CICS	SECRET	3 777	
DATE: 1 JULY 67			- (3K)
CAPLE SECRETARIAT DISSEMINATION	D ROOFE D BESTERY	2CD1 NEVIEW	
		S NO	
8V	HO INDEX PILE IN CE FOR	1 140r	
RIO RIO	COPA page . As . C	luce co	GC 2, c/c/,
- Junius	1	MIT SELLO	750-My
S E-C R E T	State and time stadi	APPE	(elite) fpteo
			16467
	1 Lower a read	CITE DIREC	TOR 10701
JMWAVE	1 18 50 72	****	- company
to t awaray	į		
KAPOK TYPIC ANCLEVE	E-15	17 ·	
TO SO OF SOME A SOURCE ASSESSMENT OF SOME OF S	(T) 000343	V.	
REF: JMWAVE 7953 (	(IN 03394)		
APPRECIATE REF	PROMPT RESPONSE. HQS WI	LL PROPOSE	
	1		
TO JUSTICE DEPT THA	AT ANY FURTHER QUESTIONS A	RISING	
LOCALLY BE DISCUSSE	ED DIRECTLY BETWEEN FBI AN	D STATION F	REP.
	•		
WILL ADVISE JMWAVE	OF JUSTICE RESPONSE.		
	END O	F MESSAGE	. :
		in anymon and afficient of the mole	
	· ·		
			•
	i .		
· ·			i
•	DC/WH/COG/CICS		
,			•
•	OGC	N DRAFT)	
•,•			
	•		•
	]		
	,		
			•
HIPOTON V. DVOZ			
C/WHD	AC	JWH/COG	3
	AC COORDINATING OFFICERS		3 3 3
	·	NH/COG  GROUP 1  Excluded from servenable deve agranting and	AUTHENTICATING OPPICIE